" Detroit Diesel
- Engines Series 53
= Parts Catalog

Detioit Diesel
Allison




Parts Catalog

Detroit Diesel Allison

\i Division of General Motors Corporation

Printed in U.S A.

Detroit. Michigan 48228

6SP 124

Detroit Diesel Engines
SERIES 53 MODELS

Sept., 1977

NOTE:
This printed parts catalog is current as of date of
issue. Interim revisions are available only on Micro-
fiche. Either may be purchased from Detroit Diesel
Allison Distributors. See your yellow pages—under
Engines, Diesel.

© 1977 General Motors Corp.



GENERAL INFORMATION

GENERAL INFORMATION

All engine components in this catalog are divided into
twelve major groups of functionally related parts. A
listing of the groups and their sub-groups appears
under “Group Nomenclature” on page 4 of this section.

Within each sub-group different designs of similar
equipment are shown, each being designated by a type
number. The type number in one sub-group has no
relationship to the same type number in another
sub-group.

Each Engine Model is provided with a Model Index,
which shows the Standard and Standard Option type
numbers currently available on the model. All optional
material type numbers are listed on the engine Option
Plate, as shown in the illustration below.

The names and type numbers of optional equipment
buift into the unit at the factory are listed on this
plate, along with the unit model, serial number and
customer specification number (if any). Material not
listed on the Option Plate is standard equipment and
the type number is obtained from the model index.
{Copies of the information, on the Option Plate Work
Sheet, are furnished to distributors for their files.)

To locate a part, first, establish the group where the
part is used (see the Alphabetical Index or Group
Nomenclature page) then, determine the type number
for the group from either the Option Plate or the
Model Index. With this information, turn to the

INSPECTION . ;
L TA® .
UNLY NG. o
e b

.
.
.-
-
-
-
.
-.
-
-

proper group and locate the type number at the top
of the page. All parts applicable to the type are
indicated by the quantity indicated in the column. An
AR in this column indicates an “as required” quantity.

EXAMPLE

For purposes of illustration, a model 5063-5000 unit
will be used. The following examples cover the steps
to be followed:

1. To determine the part number of the crankshaft,
refer to the Option Plate and note there is no
reference to it, indicating it is standard equipment.
Next turn to the Model Index and establish that
the crankshaft is type 44 in group 1.3000. Turn to
group 1.3000 and locate type 44 at the top of the
page. All items with a quantity in this column
apply to this unit. In sub-group 1.3001 crankshaft
assy., the quantity in type 44 column shows the
crankshaft to be part number 5144616.

2. To determine the proper crankshaft puiley for this
unit again refer to the Option Plate and note that
Crankshaft Pulley type number is 171, consult the
group nomenclature page to establish that crank-
shaft pulley is group 1.3000C. Now turn to group
1.3000C and find type 171 at the top of the page.
The quantity shown in type 171 at sub-group 1.3280
shows the crankshaft pulley to be part number
5109638.

Page 2
Sept., 1977

© 1977 General Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL

ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN -

The Assembly Breakdown section is designed to
eliminate repeating components of assemblies and
sub-assemblies. When the Assembly Breakdown is
used it is always found at the end of the group it
pertains to. The pages are easily identified. They
are numbered with an alphabetical prefix. Assemblies
which make use of the Assembly Breakdown will
have a note to that effect under the sub-group
heading. The note will refer to the page on which
the assembly is shown. The part number will appear
in the first group of the Assembly Breakdown showing
the quantity used in one of the alphabetically des-
ignated columns. All other items appearing in that
column are components of the assembly.

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

The Alphabetical Index on page 5 is particularly help-
ful when only a part name is known and the group can
not readily be determined. Parts are listed alphabeti-
cally by noun name, followed by a description of
the application of the part and the final group location.

PARTS RELEASE

A Parts Release on Microfiche, is issued monthly to
keep this catalog up-to-date. It consists of revised
Fiche for insertion in the set. All new Fiche carry a
date of issue. These should be inserted into the deck
immediately upon receipt. Old Fiche may then be
destroyed.

A checklist is included with each monthly Microfiche
update. The checklist will indicate, by date, those
Fiche revised and reissued.

MISCELLANEOUS

At the beginning of each of the sections of this catalog
there are several pages of illustrations. In each section
of the parts list figure numbers refer to illustrations
within that section only unless otherwise noted. In the
majority of cases illustrations are typical, that is,
they may represent more than one part number. For
example, in the case of the flywheel housing, figure
3B of section 1.0000, a single housing is shown to
represent all housings. Key numbers on illustrations
are final group numbers.

In many instances a part has more than one applica-
tion. Wherever a part appears in its second or third
application the basic group is shown in parentheses
following the description.

Unless otherwise specified, standard bolts in the parts
list are hexagon head. Other standard parts are
described in detail.

The information and illustrations in this publication
are based on the information in effect at the time of
approval for printing. The right is reserved to make
changes at any time without notice.

YOUR PARTS ORDER WILL BE HANDLED MORE EFFICIENTLY IF YOU—-

1. Provide the following information for material
ordered: ‘

Group in parts book in which it is specified.
Quantity desired.

Part Number.

Complete Nomenclature.

The Type number for the model concerned.
Complete unit model identification and serial
number.

. “TYPE" rather than “WRITE" the above
information.

0 mmouoawp

2. Furnish complete shipping instruction. This is
particularly important in case the order is not
to be handled in the regular manner. Indicate
whether shipment should be made via parcel post,
express, air freight, etc.

3. Confirm all telegraph and telephone orders imme-
diately, clearly marking any such orders “CON-
FIRMING” to avoid duplication of shipment of
such orders.

© 1977 General Motors Corp.

Page 3
Sept., 1977



1.0000
1.1000
1.1000A
1.2000
1.2000A
1.3000
1.3000A
1.30008
1.3000C
1.3000D
1.4000A
1.5000A
1.50008
1.6000
1.7000
1.7000A
1.70008
1.8000
1.8000A

2.0000
2.1000A
2.2000
2.2000A
2.3000A
2.4000
2.4000A
2.5000A
2.6000A
2.7000A
2.8000A
2.9000
2.9000A

3.0000
3.1000A
3.2000A
3.3000A
3.4000
3.4000A
3.40008
3.5000A

4.0000
4.1000A
4.10008
4.1000C
4.2000A
4.3000A
4.4000A
4.5000A
4.6000A
4.7000A
4.8000A

GROUP NOMENCLATURE

ENGINE (less major assemblies)
Cylinder Block
Air Box Drains
Cylinder Head
Engine Lifter Bracket
Crankshaft, Oil Seals cnd stabilizers
Crankshaft Front Cover
Vibration Damper
Crankshaft Pulley
Crankshaft Pulley Belt
Flywheel
Flywheel Housing
Flywheel Housing Adaptor
Connecting Rod and Piston
Camshaft and Gear Train
Balance Weight Cover
Accessory Drive
Valve and Injector Operating Mechanism
Rocker Cover

FUEL SYSTEM
Fuel Injector
Fuel Pump
Fuel Pump Drain
Fuel Filter
Fuel Manifold and/or Connections
Dual Fuel System
Fuel Lines and Fuel Cooler
Fuel Tank
Mechanical Governor
Hydraulic Governor
Injector Controls
Throttle Controls

AIR SYSTEM
Air Cleaner and/or Adaptor
Air Silencer
Air Inlet Housing
Blower
Blower Drive Shaft
Blower End Plate Cover
Turbocharger and Intercooler

LUBRICATING SYSTEM
Qil Pump
Qil Distribution System
Qil Pressure Regulator
Qil Filter
Qil Filter Lines
Qil Cooler and Marine Gear Lines
Oil Filler
Dipstick
Qil Pan
Ventilating System

© 1977 General Motors Corp.

5.0000
5.1000
5.1000A
5.2000A
5.20008
5.2000C
5.3000A
5.30008
5.4000A
5.40008
5.5000A
5.6000A
5.7000A

6.0000
6.1000A
6.2000A

7.0000
7.1000A
7.2000A
7.20008
7.3000A
7.4000A
7.40008
7.4000C
7.5000A
7.6000A
7.7000A
7.8000A
7.10000A

8.0000
8.1000A
8.3000A
8.30008B

9.0000
9.1000A
9.2000A
9.3000A
9.4000
9.7000
9.9000

10.0000
10.1000A

11.0000
11.1000A

12.0000
12.2000A
12.3000A
12.4000A
12.5000A
12.6000A
12.60008
12.6000C
12.6000D
12.6000E
12.8000A
12.80008

12.8000C

COOLING SYSTEM
Fresh Water Pump
Fresh Water Pump Cover
Water Outiet Manifold and/or Elbow
Thermostat
Water By-pass Tube
Radiator
Water Connections
Fan
Fan Shroud
Heat Exchanger or Keel Cooling
Raw Water Pump
Water Filter

EXHAUST SYSTEM
Exhaust Manifoid
Exhaust Muffler and/or Connections

ELECTRICAL—INSTRUMENTS
Battery Charging Generator
Baftery Cables
Avutomatic Starting
Starting Motor
Instruments
Tachometer Drive
Shut-off, Alarm and O.S. Governor
Power Generator
Control Cabinet
Wiring Harness
Air Heater
Hydraulic Governor Solenoid

POWER TAKE-OFF
Power Take-off and/or Clutch
Torque Converter
Transmission Lines

TRANSMISSION AND PROPULSION
Hydraulic Marine Gear

Reverse and Reduction Gear (mechanical)

Power Transfer Gear
Transmission—Highway
Transmission—Off-highway
Transmission—Rail Car

SHEET METAL
Engine Hood

ENGINE MOUNTING
Engine Mounting and Base

MISCELLANEOUS
Bilge Pump
Vacuum Pump
Air Compressor
Hydraulic Pump
Gasoline Starter
Air Starter
Cold Weather Starting Aid
Hydraulic Starter
Hydraulic Starter Accessories
Supplies
Fabrication Material
Service Kits

Page 5
Sept., 1977



6SPO78

PART NAME GROUP NO.
A
ACCUMULATOR, AIR HEATER ................ 7.8415A
ACCUMULATOR, HYDRAULIC STARTER. ........ 12.656700
ADAPTOR, ACCESSORY DRIVE. ............... 1.76228
ADAPTOR, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING .......... 3.1085A
ADAPTOR, AIRCOMPRESSOR ................ 12.4020A
ADAPTQOR, AIR INLET HOUSING. .............. 3.3004A
ADAPTOR, AIRSILENCER . ................... 3.2015A
ADAPTOR, CONVERTER OIL FILTER ............ 8.38738B
ADAPTOR, CYLINDER HEAD GOVERNOR
CONTROLLINK., .................... ... ... 2.7830A
ADAPTOR, CYLINDER HEAD GOVERNOR
CONTROLLINK. ......... .. it 2.8945A
ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK ............ e 4.6030A
ADAPTOR, FLYWHEEL HOUSING .............. 151308
ADAPTQR, FRESH WATER PUMP .. ... e 5.10058
ADAPTOR, FUEL PUMPDRIVE. ................ 2.2260
ADAPTOR, HYDRAULIC PUMP . ............... 12.6020A
ADAPTOR, MARINE GEAR HOUSING. ........... 9.1007A
ADAPTQOR, MARINE GEAR OIL PUMP .. ... ..... 9.1477A
ADAPTOR, OILCOOLER ..................... 4.4110A
ADAPTOR, OIL FILLERTUBE. ................. 4.5006A
ADAPTOR, OIL FILTERCOVER . ............... 4.2291A
ADAPTOR, OIL FILTER TUBE {TO OiL
COOLERADAPTOR) ...........oivvvuinunn. 4.3025A
ADAPTOR, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR. ....... 7.4635C
ADAPTOR, POWER TAKE-OFF TO CLUTCH .. .. ... 8.1905A
ADAPTOR, TACHOMETERDRIVE .............. 7.44578B
ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE ........ 7.44208
ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER MOUNTING. . ... ... ... 7.4061A
ADAPTOR, TORQUE CONVERTER DIPSTICK. ... .. 8.38418
ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE ....... 7.4084A
ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE SWITCH ... .. 7.4508C
AR CLEANER ASSY. . ......... ... oo, 3.1001A
AMMETER, BATTERY. .. ...... ... .. ... ..... 7.4015A
AMMETER, BATTERY CHARGING .............. 7.4015A
ANTI-SQUEAK, ENGINEHOQD. ................ 10.1070A
ARM ASSY., EXHAUST VALVE. ............... 1.8060
ARM ASSY., INJECTORROCKER. .............. 1.8080
ARM, FAN BELT IDLER PULLEY ADJUSTING. . .... 5.4343A
ARM, IDLER PULLEY ADJUSTING ... ........... 6.1201
B
BAFFLE, AIRCLEANER ...................... 3.1045A
BAFFLE, BREATHER. ........................ 4.8025A
BAFFLE, GENERATORFAN ................... 7.1470A
BAFFLE, MARINE GEAR HOUSING OiL ... ....... 9.1380A
BAFFLE, MARINE GEAROIL .................. 9.1380A
BAFFLE, OILPAN ..................covunnn, 4.7045A
BAFFLE, REDUCTION HOUSING OiL . . .......... 9.1386A
BALL HEAD ASSY,, GOV. . ................... 2.8560A
BALLHEAD (HYDRAULIC) OVERSPEED TRIP
GOVERNOR. ....... ... ... ..oiiiiiiin. 7.4617C
BASE, ENGINE. .......... ... ... ... il 11.1001A
BASE, GOV.. ......... .. .o, 2.86%0A
BASE,GOVERNOR. ............. ... ......... 8.3380A
BEARING, ACCESSORY DRIVE. .. .............. 1.76568
BEARING. AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE SHAFT ..... 12.4048A
BEARING, BILGE PUMP SHAFT .. .............. 12.2100A
BEARING, BLOWER ROTOR FRONT ............ 3.4040
BEARING, BLOWER ROTORREAR. ............. 3.4060

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ALPHABETI!ICAL

INDEX
PART NAME

BEARING, CAM AND BALANCE SHAFT. .........
BEARING, CAM AND BALANCER SHAFT ........
BEARING, CLUTCH DRIVE SHAFT ..............
BEARING, CLUTCH PILOT ....................
BEARING, CLUTCHPILOT ............ e
BEARING, CLUTCH RELEASE .................
BEARING, CLUTCH SHAFT .. .................
BEARING, CRANKSHAFT FRONT SUPPORT ......
BEARING, FAN BELT IDLER PULLEY. ...........
BEARING, FAN SHAFT. . .....................
BEARING, FRESH WATER PUMP . ......... P
BEARING, FRESH WATER PUMP IDLER
PULLEY. ... .. . . . i
BEARING, GENERATORDRIVE. ................
BEARING, GOV. OPERATING SHAFT
(LOWER) ........ ... it
BEARING, GOV. OPERATING SHAFT
(UPPER) . ... . i
BEARING, GOV. PILOT VALVE PLUNGER
THRUST. . ... e
BEARING, GOV. THROTTLE SHAFT. ............
BEARING, GOV. VARIABLE SPEED SPR.
LVR. (ROLLERCONTR.). .......... ...t
BEARING, GOVERNOR DRIVE THRUST. .........
BEARING, GOVERNOR DRIVEN SHAFT. .........
BEARING, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT ......
BEARING, GOVERNQR OPERATING SHAFT
(LOWER) ..... . ... i
BEARING, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT
(UPPER) . ... i e
BEARING, GOVERNOR RISER THRUST. .........
BEARING, GOVERNOR ROCKER SHAFT. .........
BEARING, GOVERNOR THROTTLE SHAFT. .......
BEARING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING LEVER SHAFT. .. ....................
BEARING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT CARRIER
SHAFT ... e e e
BEARING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT CARRIER SHA
FT e e
BEARING,"GOVERNOR WEIGHT RISER
THRUST. ... .. i
BEARING, HYDRAULIC ENGINE PUMP. . . ... .....
BEARING, HYDRAULIC STARTEREND. ..........
BEARING, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PUMPPISTON .......... ... . e
BEARING, IDLERGEAR . .....................
BEARING, MARINE GEAR INPUT SHAFT. ........
BEARING, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY GEAR .. ...
BEARING, OUTPUT SHAFT ... ................
BEARING, QUTPUT SHAFT ...................
BEARING, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
OPERATING SHAFT ............. ... ...t
BEARING, PLANETARY GEAR .................
BEARING, RAW WATERPUMP ... .............
EE%@I!NG, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE SHAFT

LOT .
BEARING, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE SHAFT
THRUST. ...
BEARING, REDUCTION GEAR QUTPUT SHAFT. ...
BEARING, ROTOR ASSY. SHAFT. ..............
BEARING, THRUST CLUTCH HOUSING GEAR . ...
BELL CRANK, GOVERNOR TO INJECTOR

5.1202
7.1635A

2.7270A
2.7260A

2.8610A
2.7100A

2.7732A
2.8830A
2.8810A
8.3410A

2.7270A

2.7260A
8.3425A
8.3440A

2.71 OOA’
2.7712A
2.7470A

2.7470A

2.7460A
12.6602D
12.65400

12.6610D
1.7225
9.1027A
9.1087A
9.1085A
9.1097A

7.4647C
9.1087A
§.6130A
9.1345A
9.1350A
9.1350A
3.5027A
9.1041A

2.7823A

SEP., 1977



6SP0O78 ALPHABETICAL

PART NAME GROUP NO.
‘ BRACKET, OlL FILLER TUBE CLAMP. ........... 4.5004A
BRACKET, OIL FILTER MOUNTING. .. ........... 2.8995A
BRACKET, OIL FILTER MOUNTING. . ............ 4.2440A
BRACKET, OIL FILTERMTG.. .................. 4.2440A
BRACKET, OIL FILTERTUBE CLIP .. . ........... 4.3050A
BRACKET, OIL PANDRAIN TUBE .............. 4.7112A
BRACKET, OiL PRESSURE SWITCH. .. .......... 4.2495A
BRACKET, OIL PUMP SCREEN SUPPQRT. ....... 4.15408
BRACKET, OVERSPEED VALVE MOUNTING ...... 7.4742C
BRACKET, RADIATOR MOUNTING. ............. 5.3260A
BRACKET, RAW WATER PUMP MOUNTING. ... .. 5.6380A
BRACKET, REVERSE GEAR MOUNTING. ......... 9.1011A
BRACKET, ROCKER SHAFT ................... 1.8170
BRACKET, SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING. ....... 7.4670C
BRACKET, STARTING CONTROLROD .......... 7.4567C
BRACKET, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING. ....... 2.7975A
BRACKET, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING. ....... 2.9344A
BRACKET, THROTTLE CONT CROSS SHAFT
SUPPT(ENG.LIFTER) ....................... 2.9305A
BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFT ... .. i 2.9305A
BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS
SHAFTTUBE. ........ .. ...cciiiiiiiiivinnn, 2.9305A
BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS SHF
SUPT(ENG.LIFTER). ........................ 2.9306A
BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL KNOB SHAFT. ... 2.9160A
BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL SHAFT
(TOHEAD) .......... ... . i, 2.9275A
BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL SHAFT TQ
HEAD. ... ... ... e e 2.9275A
BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL SOLENOID. .. ... 2.9357A
BRACKET, THRTL. CNTRL. CROSS SHFT.
SUP. (ENG. LIFTER). .............. ..., 2.9305A
BRACKET, TORQUE CONVERTER OUTPUT
SHAFT GOVERNOR. ........................ 8.3083A
BRACKET, TRANSMISSION CABLE ............. 2.9960A
BRACKET, TURBOCHARGER SUPPORT ......... 3.5002A
BRACKET, WATER FILTER MOUNTING. ......... 5.7080A
BRACKET, WATER HEATER .................. 12.6406C
BREATHER ASSY.. .............. ... it 4.8046A
BREATHER, MARINEGEAR . .................. 9.1840A
BRIDGE, EXHAUST VALVE . .................. 1.8343
BUSHING & SCREEN ASSY., STARTING AID
TANK AND STRAINER .. .................... 12.6363C
BUSHING, BILGE PUMP SHAFT ............... 12.2090A
BUSHING, CONNECTING ROD PISTON PIN. .. .. .. 1.6040
BUSHING, GOV. SPEED ADJUSTING
TERMINAL. ... ... ... .. . i, 2.8483A
BUSHING, GOV. SPEED ADJUSTING SHAFT
SLEEVE. .. ... .. e 2.8364A
BUSHING, GOV. TO INJECTOR LINK BELL
CRANK .. ... . . . i i 2.7825A
BUSHING, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST VALVE
ROCKERARMCLEVIS . ... ................... 1.8140
BUSHING, INJECTOR ROCKER ARM-LARGE. ..... 18110
BUSHING, INJECTOR ROCKER ARM-SMALL. ..... 1.8120
BUSHING, MUFFLERPIPE . .. ................. 6.2005A
BUSHING, OILPUMP BQODY. ................. 4.1050A
BUSHING, OILPUMP COVER ................. 4.1240A
BUSHING, OIL PUMP DRIVE SUPPORT ......... 4.1230A
BUSHING, OIL PUMP DRIVEN GEAR . ... ........ 4.1210A
BUSHING, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
HOUSING ........ ... ... ... . it 7.4815C

COPYRIGHT 1877 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

INDEX 53 MPC

PART NAME GROUP NO.
BUSHING, PISTON PIN . ... oo, 1.6145
BUSHING, STARTING MOTOR CABLE ,
INSULATION. oo eee et 11.1035A
BUSHING, THROTTLE CONTROL SHAFT
BRACKET oottt e e 2.9160A
BUSHING, VERNIER THROTTLE CONTROL
WORM. .« - e oottt e e e e 2.9142A
BUTTON, VERNIER THROTTLE CONTROL
LOCK. - vvveenannnnn. e 2.9145A

c

CABINET, POWER GENERATOR CONTROL. ...... 7.6001A
CABLE ASSY., TRANSMISSION CONTROL . ...... 2.9940A
CABLE, FLEXIBLE SHAFT . ... .ooivrennnnnnnnn 12.85008
CABLE, GENERATOR TO CONTROL CABINET ... .. 7.7220A
CABLE, TACHOMETER DRIVE (FLEXIBLE). ........ 7.44088
CABLE, TACHOMETER DRIVE FLEXIBLE. ........ 7.4408B
CAGE, INJECTOR CHECK VALVE. .............. 2.1205A
CAGE, INJECTORVALVE. . .....oveinnnn.. 2.1265A
CAGE, INJECTOR VALVE SPRING .. ............ 2.1257A
CAM, AIR SHUTDOWN SHAFT .. .............. 3.4424
CAM, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING. ............. 3.4390
CAM, HYDRAULIC STARTER HAND PUMP. ...... 12.6643D
CAM, OVERSPEED VALVE ADJUSTING. ......... 7.4740C
CAM, RAW WATER PUMP BODY OFFSET ....... 5.6036A
CAMSHAFT, . oottt 12.900608
CAMSHAFT ASSY.. .ot eee et 1.7001
CAP & SPACER, FANHUB ................... 5.4180A
CAP AND SPACER, FANHUB . ................ 5.4180A
CAP, CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING. ........... 1.3110
I i L 6.2093A
CAP, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING ............... 1.8350
CAP, EXPANSION TANK FILLER. .. ............. 5.5140A
CAP, FUEL TANK. © oo vveeeeeee e 2.6030A
CAP, GOV. LOW SPEED SPRING. .............. 2.7580A
CAP, GOV. SPEED ADJUSTING SHAFT
SPACER. .. e v et 2.8365A
CAP, GOV, WEIGHT HOUSING. ............... 2.7610A
CAP, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED SPRING. ......... 2.7580A
CAP, GOVERNOR WEIGHT HOUSING. .......... 2.7510A
CAP, HYDRAULIC STARTER ACCUMULATOR. ....12.6673D
CAP, HYDRAULIC STARTER RESERVOIR. ........ 12.6555D
CAP, INJECTOR FILTER. . ..o oo oenaannnnnn. 2.1130A
CAP, INJECTOR SHIPPING. . . ...\ oeeennn. 2:1150A
CAP, OIL FILLER TUBE. . . ..ot oo 4.5010A
CAP, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR SPRING ... .. 7.4653C
CAP, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR SWITCH
HOUSING . ..o vveee e 7.4681C
CAP, RADIATOR FILLER. ... ..., 5.3120A
CAP, REDUCTION GEAR OIL FILLER. ........... 9.1415A
CAP, STARTING AID TANK PRESSURE .. ........ 12.6360C
CARRIER, FLYWHEEL PILOT BEARING .......... 1.4055A
CARRIER, GOVERNOR WEIGHT. ............... 2.7370A
CARTON, ENGINE PART .. ......oovueunnnnnn. 12.8050A
CASING, FLEXIBLE SHAFT. ... ..ot 12.85028B
CATCH, ENGINE HOOD HOLD-DOWN CLAMP. . ...10.1050A
CATCH, ENGINE HOOD SIDE PANEL ........... 10.1057A
CHAIN, OIL FILLER TUBE. ... .......cvvvvnnnn. 4.5030A
CLAMP, AIR INLET PIPEHOSE. .. .............. 3.1280A
CLAMP, AIR SILENCER OUTLET ELBOW HOS
S 3.2024A
CLAMP, AMMETER. . ..o e, 7.4020A

SEP., 1977



65P078

PART NAME GROUP NO.
BELL, ALARM SYSTEM. ... .................. 7.4513C
BELLCRANK ASSY., GOVERNOR OPERATING . 2.8965A
BELLOWS ASSY., AIR SHUTDOWN . ... ... ..... 3.4414
BELT, ACCESSORYDRIVE ................... 1.76258
BELT, AIRCOMPRESSOR. . ................... 12.4045A
BELT, AIR COMPRESSORDRIVE. .............. 12.4045A
BELT, CRANKSHAFT PULLEY ................. 1.3320D
BELT, FRESH WATER PUMP DRIVE. ............ 5.1215
BELT, GENERATORDRIVE . . .................. 7.1575A
BELT, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE PUMP
DRIVE . ... ... . it 12.6676D
BELT, VACUUM PUMPDRIVE . . ............... 12.3030A
BLADE, FAN. . ..... ... ... ... i, 5.4010A
BLOCK ASSY,, CYLINDER .. .................. 1.1001
BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER. .. .................. 1.1001
BLOCK,CYLINDER ............... ... ..., 1.1001
BLOCK, INSTRUMENT PANEL FUSE. ........... 7.4135A
BLOWER. ... ... ... .. i 12.901408
BLOWERASSY. ........... ..o, 3.4001
BLOWER KIT, INSTALLATION. ................ 3.4003
BLOWERKIT, REPAIR. . ..................... 3.4005
BODY ASSY., INJECTOR. .................... 2.1020A
BODY ASSY., MASTER CYLINDER ............. 12.6810E
BODY, AIRCLEANER ....................... 3.1030A
BODY, AIRHEATER. ........................ 7.8030A
BODY, BILGEPUMP. . ... .. ... ... .......... 12.2010A
BODY, BREATHER. ......................... 4.8050A
BODY, FRESH WATERPUMP. .. ............... 5.1030
BODY,FUELPUMP .. ... .. ... ... ... .. ..... 2.2010
BODY,GOVERNOR. ................ ...t 8.3370A
BODY, HYDRAULIC STARTER CONTROL
VALVE . ... e 12.6517D
BODY, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE PUMP . . . .. 12.65695D
BODY, HYDRAULIC STARTER HAND PUMP . ... .. 12.6633D
BODY, OILPUMP. .. ... ... ... ... ... .. .... 4.1040A
BODY, RAW WATERPUMP. .. ................ 5.6020A
BODY, WATERFILTER. ...................... 5.7013A
BOLT,AIRCLEANER ........................ 3.1070A
BOLT, CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING CAP ....... 1.3140
BOLT. CYLINDERHEAD ..................... 1.2030
BOLT, ROCKERCOVER. ..................... 1.8460A
BOOT, GOV. TO INJECTORLINK .............. 2.7834A
BOOT, GOVERNOR TO INJECTOR LINK ......... 2.7834A
BOOT, HYDRAULIC STARTER HAND PUMP
CAM ... 12.6645D
BOOT, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE LINK. ........ 2.8950A
BRACKET ASSY., TURBOCHARGER MOUNTING. .. 3.5300A
BRACKET GENERATOR DRIVE BELT. ........... 7.1687A
BRACKET, ACCESSORY DRIVE. ............... 1.76078
BRACKET, ACCESSORY MOUNTING ........... 1.76098
BRACKET, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING ........... 3.1230A
BRACKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING. ...... 12.4010A
BRACKET, AIRHEATERCOIL. ................. 7.8080A
BRACKET, AIR HEATER PUMP AND VALVE. .. .... 7.8203A
BRACKET, AIR SHUT-OFF SOLENOID. .......... 7.4530C
BRACKET, AIR SHUT-OFF VALVE CONTROL ...... 3.3280A
BRACKET, AIR SHUTOFF SOLENOID ........... 7.4530C
BRACKET, BREATHER EXTENSION PIPE. ........ 4.8183A
BRACKET. CONVERTER. ..................... 8.38808
BRACKET, CYLINDER THROTTLE DELAY
ROCKER SHAFT. .. .......... ... .. ... iuu.n. 2.9030
BRACKET, DRAIN TANK MOUNTING. ........... 1.1240A
BRACKET, ENGINE LIFTER FRONT. ... .......... 1.2070A
SEP, 1977

ALPHABETICAL

INDEX
PART NAME

BRACKET, ENGINE LIFTERREAR ............
BRACKET, ENGINE LIFTER-FRONT. ...........
BRACKET, ENGINE LIFTER-REAR ... ..........
BRACKET, ENGINE SUPPORT ...............

BRACKET, ETHER PUNCTURING TOOL

MOUNTING. ........ ... ...,

BRACKET, EXPANSION TANK INLET

CONNECTION. ........ ... ... ivinnnn,
BRACKET, FAN BELT IDLER PULLEY. .........

BRACKET, FAN BELT IDLER PULLEY

ADJUSTING ARM STOP. ..................

BRACKET, FAN BELT IDLER PULLEY

SPRING. ....... ... .. ... i
BRACKET, FAN SHAFT. ....................

BRACKET, FRESH WATER PUMP IDLER

PULLEY. ... ... . i
BRACKET, FUEL DRAIN TUBE. ..............
BRACKET, FUEL DRAIN TUBECLIP . ... .......
BRACKET, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING ..........
BRACKET, FUEL PRIMER. .. ................
BRACKET, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING .......
BRACKET, GENERATOR ADJ STRAP. .........
BRACKET, GENERATOR ADJUSTING STRAP. ...
BRACKET, GENERATOR DR BELT AND. .......

BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND

PULLEY. ... .. . . . . e

BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND

PULLEY GUARD. . ....... ... .. ... ... ...
BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING ..........
BRACKET, GENERATORMTG. .. .............

BRACKET, GENERATOR VOLTAGE

REGULATORMOUNTING. ..................

BRACKET, GOV. SOLENOID VALVE

MOUNTING. ................. .. .........

BRACKET, GOV. SPEED ADJUSTING LEVER

(DROOP) ... ... . . i

BRACKET, GOV. TO INJECTOR LINK BELL

CRANK . ... ... ... ... . . i

BRACKET, GOVERNOR AND TRANSMISSION

CONTROL ........ ... .. ..

BRACKET, GOVERNOR CONTROL RETRACTING

SPRING . ... ... ... .. . .. i

BRACKET, GOVERNOR CONTROL RETRACTING

SPRING. ....... .. ... .. .. . i

BRACKET, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT

REAR. ... ... ... . ... e
BRACKET, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT REAR.

BRACKET, GOVERNOR SOLENOID VALVE

MOUNTING. . ... ........ ... ... . ......

BRACKET, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING

SHAFT ... .. . . . i

BRACKET, GOVERNOR THROTTLE SPEED

ADJUSTING ................ . .oiunnn.

BRACKET, GOVERNOR THROTTLE SPEED

ADJUSTING SHAFT ......................
BRACKET, HEAT EXCHANGER MOUNTING. ....

BRACKET, HEAT EXCHANGER RAW WATER

INLETTUBECLIP ... ... ... .. ............

BRACKET, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE

BRACKET, HYDRAULIC STARTER HAND PUMP. ..
BRACKET, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE. .......
BRACKET, OiL COOLER HOUSING SUPPORT ...

53 MPC

GROUP N‘

1.2080A
1.2070A
1.2080A
11.1075A

..12.6391C

5.33158
5.4337A

5.4346A

5.4355A
5.4090A

5.1205

2.5230A
2.5230A
2.3530A

..12.6658D

2.3260A
7.1682A
7.1582A
7.1587A
7.1687A
7.1587A
7.1595A
7.1595A
7.1606A
2.7922A
2.8440A
2.7821A
2.9920A
2.9406A
2.9406A

2.9220A

. 2.9220A

2.7922A
8.3455A
2.7172A

2.7172A
5.56070A

5.5405A
12.6670D

.12.6684D

2.9003
4.4100A

COPYRIGHT 1877 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



6SP0O78 ALPHABETICAL INDEX

PART NAME GROUP NO.
. COUPLING, THROTTLE CONTROL SHAFT. ....... 2.9190A
COVERAIRBOX ......... ... i, 1.1040
COVER ASSY.,DRIVE. ...................... 1.77008
COVER ASSY., GOV. (LESS SHAFT AND
LEVER). . ... i 2.7050A
COVER ASSY, GOVERNOR ................... 2.7045A
COVER ASSY., GOVERNOR (COMPLETE). ........ 2.7045A
COVER ASSY., GOVERNOR {LESS SHAFTS
ANDLEVERS) ....... ... ... . ... oo ia... 2.7050A
COVER ASSY., GOVERNOR COMPLETE. .. ....... 2.7045A
COVER, ACCESSORY DRIVEHOLE ............. 1.77008
COVER AIRBOX. ... ... ... . i, 1.1040
COVER, AIRCLEANER. ...................... 3.1020A
COVER, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL HOUSING ..... 7.4553C
COVER, AIR SHUTDOWN HOUSING ............ 3.4418
COVER, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE ........ 3.4180
COVER, BREATHERHOLE, ................... 4.8195A
COVER, CLUTCH HOUSING INSPECTION
HOLE. ... ... . 8.1060A
COVER, CLUTCH RELEASE YOKE
LUBRICATION .......... .. ... i, 8.1318A
COVER, CRANKSHAFT .. ............. ... ..., 1.3160A
COVER, CYL BLOCK WATERHOLE . ............ 1.1060
COVER, CYLINDER BLOCK OILHOLE. .......... 1.10686
COVER, CYLINDER BLOCK WATER HOLE. ....... 1.1060
COVER, CYLINDER BLOCK WATER HOLE
COVER ... ... . . it 12.6409C
COVER, CYLINDER HEAD WATERHOLE .. ....... 1.2043
COVER, ENGINE FRONT-LOWER ............... 1.3162A
COVER, ENGINE FRONT-UPPER ............... 1.3161A
COVER, FASTIDLE AIRCYLINDER . ............ 2.7855A
CQVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING INSPECTION
HOLE. ... ... i 1.5080A
COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING LARGE HOLE. .. ... 1.5030A
g COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING SMALL HOLE. ..... 1.5050A
OVER, FRESH WATER PUMP ................ 5.1031
COVER, FUEL FILTER (SECONDARY). ........... 2.3390A
COVER, FUELPUMP. ... .. ................. 2.2030
COVER, FUEL STRAINER (PRIMARY). ........... 2.3080A
COVER, GOV. WEIGHT HOUSING. ............. 2.7520A
COVER,GOVERNOR ........................ 2.8040A
COVER, GOVERNOR BREATHER HOLE .......... 2.7008A
COVER, GOVERNOR FUEL ROD SPRING ... ...... 2.8085A
COVER, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED SPRING ....... 2.7630A
COVER, GOVERNOR WEIGHT HOUSING. ........ 2.7520A
COVER, HEAT EXCHANGER .................. 5.5030A
COVER, HEAT EXCHANGER TANK QUTLET ...... 5.33338
COVER, HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE. ......... 9.1178A
COVER, HYDRAULIC STARTEREND. ........... 12.65430
COVER, INSTRUMENT PANEL ................. 7.4012A
COVER, MASTER CYLINDER RESERVOIR. ........ 12.6812E
COVER, OIL COOLER HOUSING ............... 4.4060A
COVER, OILFILTER . .......... ..., 4.2290A
COVER, OIL FILTER (ADAPTOR) ............... 4.2290A
COVER,OILPAN. . ... ... .. ... ... .. ... ..... 4.7120A
COVER, OILPUMP ............ ... .. .c....... 4.1220A
COVER, QUTPUT SHAFT BEARING .. ........... 9.1099A
COVER, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
HOUSING .......... ... .. .. ... ... ...... 7.4630C
COVER, OVERSPEED VALVE. ................. 7.4729C
COVER, RADIATOR FILLER CAP. . .............. 5.3151A
COVER, RAW WATERPUMP ................. 5.6090A
COVER, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING ........... 9.1365A

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

PART NAME

COVER, ROCKER . ......... ... ... iiuiinn.
COVER, SELECTORVALVE ...................
COVER, TACHOMETERDRIVE . .. ..............
COVER, THERMOSTATHQUSING . . ............
COVER, TRANSMISSION CABLE BRACKET ......
COVER, VERNIER THROTTLE CONTROL .........
COVER, WATER FILTER .....................
CRANKSHAFT. ... ... ... ... . i,
CRANKSHAFT ASSY.. ... ... .. ... i,
CUP,AIRCLEANER. ........... ... ... .
CUP, AIRCLEANEROIL. .....................
CUP, BILGE PUMP GREASE. .. ................
CUSHION, ENGINE MOUNTING BASE
ISOLATIONPAD ..................cvnnn..
CUTOUT ASSY., GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR ............ ... i,
CYLINDER ASSY_, FASTIDLEAIR .. ............
CYLINDER ASSY., MASTER REMOTE

CONTROL . ... .. ... . e
CYLINDER ASSY., THROTTLE CONTROL AIR. ... ..
CYLINDERBLOCK. ........ ... ... ..ivunnn
CYLINDERHEAD . .......... ... ... ... . ...
CYLINDERKIT. ... ... ... ... . . . .
CYLINDER, FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON ........

DAMPER, VIBRATION . ......................
DEFLECTOR, INJECTORSPILL ................
DIAPHRAGM, OVERSPEED VALVE PISTON . .. ....
DIPSTICK. . ... .. i i
DIPSTICK, MARINE GEAR . . ..................
DIPSTICK, REDUCTION GEAR. . ...............
DIPSTICK, TORQUE CONVERTER. . .............
DISC, FLYWHEEL FLEXIBLE COUPLING. .........
DISC,FUELPUMPDRIVE ... .................
DRAINCOCK, FUEL FILTER. . . .................
DRIVE ASSY., GOVERNOR . ..................
g:nvg GEAR & SHAFT ASSY., TACHOMETER

WVE .
DRIVE UNIT, TACHOMETER. ... ... ... ..........
DRIVE, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE PUMP. .. ..

E

ELBOW, OIL COOLER WATER QUTLET. .........
ELBOW, THERMOSTAT HOUSING COVER

QUTLET. ... i
ELBOW, THERMOSTAT HOUSING OUTLET. ......
ELBOW, TURBOCHARGER AIR OUTLET. .........
ELBOW, WATER QUTLET ....................
ELBOW, WATER PUMP INLET ................
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM . ......................
ELECTRODE, AIRHEATER . ...................
ELECTRODE, HEAT EXCHANGER ..............
ELEMENT, AIRCLEANER. ....................
ELEMENT, AIRSILENCER ....................
ELEMENT, CONVERTER OIL FILTER ............
ELEMENT, DRAIN TANK . ................. ...
ELEMENT, FUEL FILTER (SECONDARY). .........
ELEMENT, FUEL STRAINER (PRIMARY}. .........
ELEMENT, HYDRAULIC STARTER FILTER . .......
ELEMENT, INJECTORFILTER. .................

53 MPC
GROUP NO.

1.8450A
9.1178A
7.4445B
5.21208
2.9970A
2.9149A
5.7034A
12.900308
1.3001
3.1010A
3.1010A
12.2130A

11.1010A

7.1607A
2.7850A

12.6808E
2.9860A

12.90010B

12.900208
1.6182
9.1223A

1.32108
2.1050A
7.4733C
4.6001A
9.1395A
9.1395A
8.38408
1.4075A
2.2228

2.3500A
2.8750A

7.44238
7.4062A
12.6594D

5.34208

5.21228B
5.20928B
3.5417A
5.2035A
5.33358
12.902308
7.8120A
5.5010A
3.1050A
3.2002A
8.38728B
1.1180A
2.3320A
2.3010A
12.6805E
2.1110A

SEP., 1977



6SP0O78

PART NAME GROUP NO.
CLAMP, BLOWER DRIVE COVER SEAL. ......... 3.4227
CLAMP, EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH WATER
INLETHOSE. . ... ... ... . i, 5.3434B
CLAMP, FUEL PRESSUREGAGE ............... 7.4093A
CLAMP, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH WATER
INLETHOSE. . ............. i, 5.33068
CLAMP, HEAT EXCHANGER TO WATER PUMP
HOSE. ... ... .. . i 5.3341B
CLAMP, INJECTOR . ........... ... ... ... 2.1270A
CLAMP, OIL COOLER WATER INLET ............ 4.4214A
CLAMP, OIL PRESSURE GAGE. ................ 7.4072A
CLAMP, OIL TEMPERATURE GAGE ............. 7.4078A
CLAMP, RADIATOR INLETHOSE. .............. 5.3300B
CLAMP, RADIATOR QUTLET HOSE ............. 5.33408
CLAMP, TACHOMETER ...................... 7.4065A
CLAMP, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
RETAINING ........... ... ... . ... coiian.. 7.4433B
CLAMP, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE ......... 7.4082A
CLEVIS, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST VALVE
ROCKERARM. .................. . ... ..., 1.8130
CLIP, AIRBOXDRAIN ....................... 1.1145A
CLIP, AIRBOXDRAINTUBE. ................. 1.1145A
CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR BOOSTER INLET
TUBE AND ELBOW ASSY.. ................... 12.4377A
CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL TUBE. ....... 12.4080A
CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE ......... 12.4095A

CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE HOSE. ...12.4097A
CLIP, AIR HEATER INLET AND OUTLET

TUBE. ... e 7.8320A
CLIP, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN

CONTROLWIRE. .......... ... iiiininnn, 3.3270A
CLIP, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN CON

TROLWIRE .. ........ . ... . . L. 3.3270A
CLIP, BREATHERTUBE ...................... 4.8040A
CLIP, CYLINDER HEAD INLETTUBE. . ........... 2.5180A
CLIP,DIPSTICK. . ... ... .. i 4.6040A
CLIP, DIPSTICK TORQUE CONVERTER . ......... 8.38428
CLIP, EXPANSION TANK OVERFLOW TUBE. ..... 5.5200A
CLIP, FILTERQUTLETTUBE. .................. 2.51566A
CLIP, FILTER TO CYLINDER HEAD TUBE. ........ 2.5180A
CLIP, FLEXIBLEHOSE ....................... 12.85548
CLIP, FUELDRAINTUBE ..................... 2.5220A
CLIP, FUEL FILTER QUTLETTUBE .. ............ 2.5156A
CLIP, FUEL PUMP DRAIN TUBE. ............... 2,2320A
CLIP, FUEL PUMP TO FILTERTUBE. ............ 2.5120A
CLIP, FUEL SUPPLY TO STRAINER TUBE. ....... 2.5020A
CLIP, GOV. CONTROLWIRE TUBE. ............. 2.9428A
CLIP, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE TUBE. ....... 2.9428A
CLIP, GOVERNOR THROTTLE LEVER RETURN

SPRING. ...ttt i, 2.7912A
CLIP, HEAT EXCHANGER RAW WATER

INLETTUBE. .......... ... ... ... . oviin.. 5.5390A
CLIP, HEAT EXCHANGER RAW WATER INLET

TUBE. ... . 5.5390A
CLIP, OIL COOLER BY-PASS VALVE. ........... 4.4160A
CLIP, OILCOOLERLINES. .................... 4.4345A
CLIP, OIL COOLER TO CONVERTER TUBE. ....... 8.38198
CLIP, OILFILTERTUBE ...................... 4.3045A
CLIP, OILPANDRAINTUBE. .................. 4.7101A
CLIP, OIL PRESSURE GAGETUBE. ............. 7.4076A
CLIP, SHUTDOWN RESET LEVERROD. ......... 3.3127A
CLIP, SOLENOID VALVETUBE ................ 2.7928A
CLIP, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP TUBE. ......... 2.5070A
SEP., 1977

ALPHABETICAL

INDEX 53 MPC
PART NAME GROUP NO.

CLIP, TRANSMISSION CABLE. ................ 2.9950A
CLIP, TURBOCHARGER OIL SUPPLY TUBE. ...... 3.5502A
CLIP, WATER BY-PASS TUBE. ................ 5.2190C
CLIP, WIRE HARNESS. ...................... 7.7010A
CLUTCHASSY.. ... .. i 8.1017A
CLUTCH, HYDRAULIC STARTERDRIVE ......... 12.6506D
COIL, AIRHEATER. . ...........civiiinninnnn 7.8080A
COLLAR, CLUTCH RELEASE. . ................. 8.1295A
COLLAR, GOV. DRIVE SHAFT. ................ 2.8620A
COLLAR, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS SHAFT. ... 2.9330A
COLLAR, TURBOCHARGER ROTOR THRUST ..... 3.5034A
COMPRESSOR ASSY,,AIR ................... 12.4001A
CONE, CRANKSHAFT PULLEY ................ 1.3295C
CONE, POWER TAKE-OFF ADAPTOR. ........... 8.1907A
CONE, RAW WATER PUMP CLUTCH ........... 5.6600A
CONE, VIBRATION DAMPER FRONT. ........... 1.32408B
CONE, VIBRATION DAMPERREAR ............. 1.32508
CONNECTING ROD & PISTON ................ 12.900508
CONNECTING ROD ASSY.. ................... 1.6001
CONNECTION, EXPANSION TANK WATER
INLET ..o i, 5.33138
CONNECTION, FLEXIBLE EXHAUST. ............ 6.2095A
CONNECTION, GOVERNOR TACHOMETER
SHAFT ... e e 8.3475A
CONNECTION, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATERINLET ............ ... ... ... .. ..... 5.33148B
CONNECTION, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH
WATEROUTLET. . .......... .. ... i, 5.33128
CONNECTION, OIL COOLER WATER. ........... 5.3350B
CONNECTION, OIL COOLER WATER INLET
TUBE. ........ .. i, 4.4211A
CONNECTION, RADIATOR INLET. .............. 5.3270B
CONNECTION, RADIATOROQUTLET . ............ 5.33108
CONNECTION, RAW WATER PUMP INLET. ...... 5.6500A ’
CONNECTION, THERMOSTAT HOUSING
WATEROUTLET. ........ ... ... vt 5.32758
CONNECTION, THERMOSTAT HOUSING WATER
OUTLET. ... it 5.32758
CONNECTOR, EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH
WATERINLET ........ .. ... ... i, 5.34308
CONNECTOR, FUELPIPE. .................... 2.4030
CONNECTOR, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST
INLET ... i e 3.5305A
CONTAINER, INJECTOR SHIPPING. ............ 2.1010A
CONTROL ASSY., VERNIER THROTTLE . ......... 2.9133A
CONVERSION KIT, MARINE GEAR ............. 9.1016A
CONVERTER ASSY., TORQUE .. ............... 8.3001A
COOLERASSY, FUEL. ...................... 2.5212A
CORE ASSY., OILCOOLER. . .................. 4.4001A
CORE, HEAT EXCHANGER. . ................... 5.5003A
COUPLING ASSY., POWER TAKE-OFF. .......... 8.1910A
COUPLING, ACCESSORYDRIVE ............... 1.76358
COUPLING, AIRCOMP.DRIVE . ............... 12.4050A
COUPLING, AIR COMPRESSORDRIVE. .......... 12.4050A
COUPLING, BLOWERDRIVE. ................. 3.4370
COUPLING, ENGINE DRIVE SHAFT
FLEXIBLE. .......... ... ... i, 1.4060A
COUPLING, FUELPUMP DRIVE ............... 2.2230
COUPLING, GENERATORDRIVE ............... 7.1560A
COUPLING, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE. . ......... 12.5010A
COUPLING, MARINE GEARDRIVE ............. 9.1006A
COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT .......... 9.1440A
COUPLING, RAW WATER PUMP DRIVE. . ........ 5.6420A

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



6SPO78
PART NAME

GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH WATER
INLET CONNECTION. . ...................... 56.34318
GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER

QUTLET FLANGE ............ .. ... cciunn, 5§.34618
GASKET, EXHAUST OUTLET. ................. 6.2105A
GASKET, EXPANSION TANK FILLER NECK. ...... §.5130A
GASKET, EXPANSION TANK WATER INLET
CONNECTION. ............ ... i, 5.33228B
GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING. ............... 1.5010A
GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING BELL . .......... 1.5020A
GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING LARGE
HOLECOVER. ..... ... ... ... .. ... ... 1.5040A
GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING LARGE HOLE
COVER ... ... . i i 1.5040A
GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING SMALL
HOLECOVER. .......... ... .. ... ... .. ..... 1.5060A
GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING SMALL HOLE
COVER .. ... i 1.5060A
GASKET, FRESH WATER PUMP. . ... ... ... ... ... 5.1010
GASKET, FRESH WATER PUMP ADAPTOR. ...... 5.1006
GASKET, FRESH WATER PUMP BODY COVER . ... 5.1032
GASKET, FUEL FILTER COVER SCREW ... ... .. .. 2.3420A
GASKET, FUEL FILTER COVER TO SHELL. .... ... 2.3400A
GASKET, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING BRACKET. . ... 2.3570A
GASKET, FUEL PUMP DRIVE ADAPTOR ......... 2.2280
GASKET, PUEL PUMP MOUNTING PLATE. ....... 2.2237
GASKET, FUEL PUMP TOENGINE ............. 2.2007
GASKET, FUEL PUMP VALVE PLUG. ... .. ....... 2.2180
GASKET, FUEL STRAINER COVER ............. 2.3090A
GASKET, FUEL STRAINER COVER SCREW ....... 2.3130A
GASKET, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING
BRACKET ........ ... . ... i 2.3270A
GASKET, FUEL TANKCAP . .................. 2.6035A
; GASKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING AND
QIL SEALRETAINER .. ...................... 7.1625A
- GASKET, GOV. HOUSING DUMMY HOLE
PLUG. ... . . 2.8210A
GASKET, GOV. RELIEF VALVE . ............... 2.8640A
GASKET, GOV. SPEED ADJUSTING SHAFT. .. .... 2.8363A
GASKET, GOV. SPEED ADJUSTING SHAFT
SPACERCAP. ... ... ... ... ... ..., 2.8367A
GASKET, GOV. VARIABLE SPEED SPRING
HOUSING . ....... . ... .. . ... . ... . ..., 2.7700A
GASKET, GOVERNOR BODY TOBASE .......... 8.3390A
GASKET, GOVERNOR BREATHER HOLE
COVER ... ... . e 2.7006A
GASKET, GOVERNOR BREATHER HOLE COVER. .. 2.7006A
GASKET, GOVERNOR COVER. ................ 2.70561A
GASKET, GOVERNQR COVER. ................ 2.8045A
GASKET, GOVERNOR FUEL ROD SPRING
COVER ... .. ... . i 2.8086A
GASKET, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED SPRING. ..... 2.7650A
GASKET, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED SPRING
COVER ... . . . i 2.7650A
GASKET, GOVERNOR TOENGINE. ............. 2.7010A
GASKET, GOVERNOR TO ENGINE. ............. 2.8035A
GASKET, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRINGHQUSING. ......................... 2.7700A
GASKET, GOVERNOR WEIGHT HOUSING
COVER ... ... . . . i, 2.7530A
GASKET, GOVERNOR WEIGHT HOUSING CAP .... 2.7515A
GASKET, HEAT EXCHANGER. ................. 5.5050A

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPQRATION

ALPHABETICAL
GROUP NO.

SEP.,

INDEX 53 MPC
PART NAME GROUP NO.

GASKET, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH WATER
INLET CONNECTION. ....................... 5.33238
GASKET, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH WATER
OUTLET CONNECTION ...................... 5.33258
GASKET, HEAT EXCHANGER MOUNTING
BRACKET . ... ... . i 5.5080A
GASKET, HEAT EXCHANGER RAW WATER
INLETTUBE. ... ... e 5.5460A
GASKET, HEAT EXCHANGER RAW WATER
OQUTLETTUBE .. ... ... .. . .. i, 5.5570A
GASKET, HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE
COVER ... ... . e 9.1179A
GASKET, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OIL
PUMP. ... e 9.1480A
GASKET, HYDRAULICPUMP. . ................ 12.5008A
GASKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP ADAPTOR. ........ 12.5021A
GASKET, HYDRAULIC STARTER . .............. 12.6502D
GASKET, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PUMP BODY .. .. ... . . ... i 12.6598D
GASKET, HYDRAULIC STARTER MOTOR
HOUSING .. ..... ... ... ... i, 12.8530D
GASKET, INJECTOR FILTERCAP .. ............ 2.1140A
GASKET, LOWERQILPAN ... ................. 4.7040A
GASKET, MARINE GEAR HOUSING . ........... 9.1008A
GASKET, MARINE GEAR HOUSING ADAPTOR . ... 9.1008A
GASKET, MARINE GEAR HOUSING REAR. ....... 9.1102A
GASKET, MARINE GEAR OIL PUMP ADAPTOR. ... 9.1478A
GASKET, MARINE GEAR PUMP ADAPTOR. ....... 9.1478A
GASKET, MASTER CYLINDER RESERVOIR
COVER ... ... . . . i e 12.6813E
GASKET, OIL COOLER ADAPTOR TO BLOCK ..... 4.4115A
GASKET, OIL COQOLER BY-PASS VALVE
PLUG. .. e 4.4170A
GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE - INNER . .......... 4.4030A
GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE INNER ............ 4.4030A
GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE QUTER ........... 4.4040A
GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE-INNER ............ 4.4030A
GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE, INNER. ........... 4.4030A
GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE, OUTER. .......... 4.4040A
GASKET, OIL COOLER HOUSING. . ............. 4.4055A
GASKET, OQIL COOLER HOUSING TO BLOCK .. ... 4.4055A
GASKET, OIL COOLER WATER INLET
CONNECTION. ....... ... .. ... i, 4.4212A
GASKET, OIL COOLER WATER INLET
CONNECTION. ... ... ... ... .. ... iiviiu... 5.33608
GASKET, OIL COOLER WATER QUTLET
ELBOW .. ... .. e 5.34218
GASKET, OiL COOLER WATER QUTLET
FLANGE. ........ ... ... .. . i 4.4244A
GASKET, OILFILLERTUBE . .................. 4.5050A
GASKET, OIL FILTER ADAPTOR. ............... 4.2350A
GASKET, OIL FILTER BY-PASS HOUSING. ....... 4.2389A
GASKET, OIL FILTER BY-PASS PLUG ........... 4.2489A
GASKET, OIL FILTER BY-PASS VALVE
PLUG. ... 4.2489A
GASKET, OIL FILTER BY-PASS VALVE PLU
L T 4.2489A
GASKET, OIL FILTERCOVER. ................. 4.2300A
GASKET, OIL FILTER COVER ADAPTOR. ......... 4.2293A
GASKET, OIL FILTER COVER NUT. ............. 4.2330A
GASKET, OIL FILTER ELEMENT. ............... 2.8987A
GASKET, OIL FILTER PRESSURE
REGULATORPLUG. . ........ ... ... . ..., 8.38908B

1977



6SP0O78 ALPHABETICAL INDEX 53 MPC
PART NAME GROUP NO. PART NAME GROUP NO.
ELEMENT, QILFILTER ....................... 2.8986A GAGE, OIL TEMPERATURE ................... 7.4077A
ELEMENT, OILFILTER ......... ... oo, 4.2250A GAGE, WATER TEMPERATURE . .. ............. 7.4080A
ELEMENT, WATERFILTER ................... 5.7020A GASKET KIT, CYLINDER HEAD OVERHAUL. ...... 1.2002
EXHAUST MANIFOLD. ...................... 12.902208 GASKET KIT, ENGINE OVERHAUL . ............ 1.1002
EXTENSION, BREATHER PIPE. ................ 4.8010A GASKET KIT, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
EYE, THROTTLE BOOSTER ADJUSTING ......... 2.7982A OVERHAUL. ......... ... ... 9.1017A
EYE, THROTTLE BOOSTER ADJUSTING ......... 2.9348A GASKET SET,BILGEPUMP. . ................. 12.2030A
GASKET, ACCESSORYDRIVE ................. 1.76048B
F GASKET, ACCESSORY DRIVE ADAPTOR ........ 1.76238
GASKET, AIR BOOSTER INLET TUBE AND
FACING, CLUTCH. .......... ... . v, 8.1030A ELBOWTOAIRCOMP.. ........ ............. 12.4380A
FAN GENERATOR.. .................ciiinnn 7.1470A GASKET, AIR BOOSTER INLET TUBE AND
FAN, GENERATOR. .................cvunn. 7.1440A ELBOW TO AIRCOMPSR.. ................ ... 12.4380A
FERRULE AND NUT, FLEXIBLE SHAFT GASKET, AIRBOXCOVER ................... 1.1050
CASING. ....... ... it 12.85148 GASKET, AIR CLEANER BOTTOM. ............. 3.1060A
FILTER ASSY., CONVERTEROIL ............... 8.3870B GASKET, AIR CLEANERCOVER ............... 3.1025A
FILTERASSY,  FUEL. . .............. ... ...... 2.3310A GASKET, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
FILTER ASSY., HYDRAULIC STARTER .......... 12.6801E ADAPTOR .. ... ... . i 3.1087A
FILTERASSY, OIL ........ ... ... . i, 2.8985A GASKET, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING ADAPTOR. ... 3.1087A
FILTERASSY., OIL ........ .. ... . oivi, 4.2240A GASKET, AIR CLEANER SCREEN. .............. 3.1065A
FILTER ASSY, WATER . .............. ....... 5.7001A GASKET, AIR COMPRESSOR ADAPTOR. ........ 12.4025A
FILTERKIT, CONVERSION. . ............... ... 2.1132A GASKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING . ....... 12.4006A
FILTER UNIT, BREATHER OIL SEPARATOR ....... 4.8060A GASKET, AIRHEATER. . ..................... 7.8020A
FILTER, AIRHEATER. ....................... 7.8060A GASKET, AIR HEATER ELECTRODE. ............ 7.8140A
FILTER, HYDRAULIC STARTER RESERVOIR ...... 12.6558D GASKET, AIR INLETHOQUSING ................ 3.3010A
FITTING, CLUTCH DRIVE SHAFT BEARING GASKET, AIR INLET HOUSING FLANGE. ......... 3.3007A
GREASE. ...... ... ... i 8.1685A GASKET, AIRSILENCER. .. ................... 3.2012A
FITTING, CLUTCH PILOT BEARING GREASE. ..... 8.1456A GASKET,BLOWER. ......................... 3.4010
FITTINGS KIT, HYDRAULIC STARTER ........... 12.6825E GASKET, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
FITTINGS, AUXILIARY PUMP AND TANK ........ 2.5004A SUPPORT ... . . i e 3.4360
FITTINGS, FLEXIBLE HOSEEND ............... 12.85528 GASKET, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
FLANGE, EXHAUST .. ........... .. ... .o 6.2085A COVER ... ... . . i i 3.4190
FLANGE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER GASKET, BREATHERBODY .................. 4.8070A
QUTLET. ... .. . i 5.34608 GASKET, BREATHER SEPARATOR. . ............ 4.8070A
FLANGE, MARINE GEARDRIVE . ............... 9.1004A GASKET, BREATHER SHELL COVER. ........... 4.8057A
FLANGE, OIL COOLER WATER QUTLET ......... 4.4242A GASKET, BREATHERTUBE ................... 4.8020A
FLANGE, PROPELLERDRIVE .................. 9.1430A GASKET, CLUTCH HOUSING INSPECTION
FLYWHEEL. ... ... ... ... . oo, 1.4001A HOLECOVER. ...... ... .. ... .. iiiiiinnn, 8.1070A
FLYWHEEL. . ........ . ... ..o i, 12.900408B GASKET, CONTROL HOUSING MOUNTING. ...... 2.7232A
FLYWHEEL, CASTING ....................... 12.85658B GASKET, CONTROL VALVE PRESSURE
FOLLOWER ASSY.,,CAM .................... 1.8260 REGULATOR . ....... ... .. .. i 9.1191A
FOLLOWER, INJECTOR. ..................... 2.1060A GASKET, CONVERTER OIL FILTER SHELL. ....... 8.38758
FORK, CLUTCH RELEASE. . ................... 8.1280A GASKET, CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER. . ... ... .. 1.3172A
FORK, FUEL PUMP COUPLING. ... ............. 2.2220 GASKET, CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER
FORK, GOV. OPERATING SHAFT. .............. 2.7290A PLATE ... . e 1.3172A
FORK, GOV. SPEED ADJUSTING LINKAGE GASKET, CYLINDER BLOCK END PLATE. ........ 1.1030
SPRING. ... ... ..ttt i, 2.8435A GASKET, CYLINDER BLOCK OIL HOLE
FORK, GOVERNOR OPERATING. ............... 8.3430A COVER ... .. i i, 1.1066
FORK, GOVERNOR OPERATING LEVER. ......... 2.7290A GASKET, CYLINDER BLOCK WATER HOLE
FORK, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT. ......... 2.7290A COVER .. ... . . . . i ininnn 1.1070
FORK, HYDRAULIC STARTER CLUTCH. ......... 12.6509D GASKET, CYLINDER BLOCK. WATER HOLE. ...... 1.1070
FUELFILTER ........ ... i, 12.901108 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD COMPRESSION ...... 1.2010
FUELMANIFOLD ... ........... ... ooa... 12.901208 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD WATER & OIL ....... 1.2022
FUELPUMP ... ... . i, 12.901008 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD WATER HOLE
COVER .. ... ... . i 1.2044
G GASKET, DRIVETOGOVERNOR .. ............. 2.8760A
GASKET, ENGINE FRONT COVER. . . ............ 1.3170A
GAGE, AIR HEATER PRESSURE ....... P 7.8342A GASKET, EXHASUT MANIFOLD. .. ............. 6.1010A
GAGE, FUELPRESSURE ..................... 7.4091A GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD. . .............. 6.1010A
GAGE, HYDRAULIC STARTER PRESSURE. ....... 12.6585D GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD COVER
GAGE, OILPRESSURE. ...................... 7.4070A PLATE . ... . e e 6.1110A
GAGE, OIL PRESSURE (REVERSE GEAR OR GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH WATER
TORQUE CONVERTER) ..............c.vov.n.. 7.4071A INLET CONNECTION . ......... ... .. .ivvnnn 5.34318
SEP., 1977

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



6SP0O78 ALPHABETICAL INDEX 53 MPC
PART NAME GROUP NO. PART NAME GROUP NO.
GUARD, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE PUMP HOSE, HYDRAULIC STARTER RESERVOIR TO
DRIVE BELT. .« ..ot ettt eeeee i 12.6672D HAND PUMP . . o oot e oo e 12.6832E
GUIDE, CAM FOLLOWER . ................... 1.8300 HOSE, HYDRAULIC STARTER TO RESERVOIR. . ...12.6865E
GUIDE, DIPSTICK .. vovoiee e 4.6020A HOSE, MAR GR OR TRNS. OIL INLET (OIL
GUIDE, EXHAUST VALVE. ... ................. 1.8320 COOLER TO GEAR SUMP). ................... 4.4335A
GUIDE, GOV. VARIABLE SPEED SPRING HQSE, MAR GR OR TRS OIL OTLET (SEL
PLUNGER ... vvionioeee e 2.7780A VALVE TO OIL COOLER). ...........oovovnn.s 4.4330A
GUIDE, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED SPRING ....... 2.7620A HOSE, MAR GR OR TRS. OIL INLET (OiL
GUIDE, GOVERNOR SPRING. ................. 2.7620A COOLER TO GEAR SUMP). ... ................ 4.4335A
GUIDE, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED HOSE, MAR GR OR TRS. OiL OTLET (SEL
SPRING PLUNGER. ... ovvenene e, 2.7780A VALV TO OIL COOLER) .. . ooeoeeaaananns 4.4330A
GUIDE, OVERSPEED VALVE PISTON ........... 7.4735C HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
GUIDE, REDUCTION GEAR DIPSTICK. . .......... 9.1400A O INLET ottt ot e 4.4335A
HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
H OIL QUTLET. . eeeeee e i e 4.4330A
HOSE, MASTER CYLINDER TO REMOTE
HANDLE, HYDRAULIC STARTER CONTROL CONTROLVALVE .. ..ooviiniinnanannn. 12.6875E
SHAFT 12.6514D HOSE, OIL COOLER WATER INLET. ............ 4.4213A
HANDLE, HYDRAULIC STARTER HAND PUMP . ...12.6646D HOSE, OiL COOLER WATER INLET
HANDLE, RAW WATER PUMP CLUTCH ......... 5.6640A CONNECTION. . voovee oo 5.33658
HANGER, THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING ........ 2.9349A HOSE, OIL COOLER WATER QUTLET ELBOW .... 5.34228
HANGER, THROTTLE BOOSTER SUPPORT. ...... 2.9349A HOSE, RADIATOR INLET. .................... 5.32908
HARNESS, AIR HEATERWIRING. .............. 7.8095A HOSE, RADIATOR OUTLET . .................. 5.33308
HARNESS, AIR SHUT-OFF WIRING. ............ 7.4545C HOSE, ROCKER COVERDRAIN. ............... 1.1155A
HARNESS, ENGINEWIRING. . . ................ 7.7001A HOSE, THERMOSTAT HOUSING COVER
HEAD ASSEMBLY, CYLINDER . .. .............. 1.2001 OQUTLET ELBOW. ... evieeii i 5.21248
HEAD ASSY., CYLINDER. ............0coovn... 1.2001 HOSE, TURBOCHARGER AIR OUTLET
HEATER ASSY., AIR . ....oooiininnnnnnn. 7.8001A CONNECTION. .. ooieeeee e 3.5420A
HOOD ASSY., ENGINE. .. .........ooouunnn.. 10.1001A HOSE, WATER BY-PASSTUBE. ............... 5.2165C
HOSE, AR INLET PIPE. « ..o vvoeeeeeeennns 3.1270A HOSE, WATER FILTER INLET. ................. 5.7090A
HOSE, AIR SILENCER OUTLET ELBOW ... ....... 3.2023A HOSE, WATER FILTER OUTLET ................ 5.7100A
HOSE, BREATHER EXTENSION PIPE ... ......... 4.8175A HOUSING & BUSHING ASSY., TACHOMETER
HOSE, CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING. . ........... 8.1320A DRIVE CABLE ADAPTOR .. .............ovno.. 7.44288
_aaHOSE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRESH WATER HOUSING ASSY., AIRINLET. ................. 3.3001A
LET i, e 5.34328 HOUSING ASSY., GOVERNOR ................ 2.8190A
HOSE, FLEXIBLE (BULK) ..................... 12.85508 HOUSING ASSY., GOVERNOR VARIABLE
HOSE, FLYWHEEL HOUSING DRAIN. ........... 1.5096A SPEED SPRING. ..o oveeeee e 2.7680A
HOSE, FUEL TANK FLEXIBLE. .. ............... 2.6005A HOUSING ASSY., OVERSPEED TRIP
HOSE, HEAT EXCHANGER AUX. TANK. ......... 5.5195A GOVERNOR. ..o otee i e e 7.4614C
HOSE, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH WATER HOUSING ASSY., REVERSE GEAR ............. 9.1010A
T = 5.32958 HOUSING ASSY., TURBOCHARGER
HOSE, HEAT EXCHANGER RAW WATER INTERMEDIATE. .. oot ot eeee e 3.5018A
INLET TUBE. ..\ vtis e oo 5.5470A HOUSING, ACCESSORY DRIVE. ............... 1.76278
HOSE, HEAT EXCHANGER RAW WATER INLET HOUSING, AIR INLET. ... ...t 3.3003A
TUBE. .t evi et e e e e e e 5.5470A HOUSING, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL ........... 7.4550C
HOSE, HEAT EXCHANGER TO FRESH WATER HOUSING, AIR SHUTDOWN . ... .............. 3.4412
PUMP. ottt e 5.33348 HOUSING, BILGE PUMP IMPELLER. ............ 12.2050A
HOSE, HEAT EXCHANGER WATER OUTLET HOUSING, BLOWER . .........c.ovvvounon.n. 3.4020
TUBE. © o\ttt e 5.5580A HOUSING, CLUTCH ...t 8.1010A
HOSE, HYDRAULIC STARTER (BULK) (LESS HOUSING, FLYWHEEL ...................... 1.5001A
FITTINGS) .o oovi et e 12.6827E HOUSING, GOV. CONTROL . .. ........ovvenn.. 2.7230A
HOSE, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE PUMP HOUSING, GOVERNOR CONTROL . ............ 2.7230A
TO ACCUMULATOR. . ... ..ovnenenan.., 12.6860€ HOUSING, GOVERNORDRIVE ................ 2.8780A
HOSE, HYDRAULIC STARTER FILTER TO HOUSING, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED SPRING
ENGINE PUMP .. ... . oo, 12.6840€ ADJUSTING SCREW .. ...........ovinnenn.. 2.7635A
HOSE, HYDRAULIC STARTER FILTER TO HOUSING, GOVERNOR LIMITING SPEED
HAND PUMP . ... .. oo 12.6845E SPRING. . .ovoteeaee et 2.7635A
HOSE, HYDRAULIC STARTER FLEXIBLE HOUSING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
(BULKY © oottt et e 12.85208 SPRING. .. ooiet et e 2.7690A
HOSE, HYDRAULIC STARTER FUEL PRIMER . ... .. 12.6950€ HOUSING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT. .............. 2.7340A
HOSE, HYDRAULIC STARTER RELIEF VALVE. ... .. 12.6880E HOUSING, HYDRAULIC STARTER CLUTCH ...... 12.6510D
HOSE, HYDRAULIC STARTER RESERVOIR TO HOUSING, HYDRAULIC STARTER DRIVE. . ....... 12.6504D
2 1T 12.6830E
COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION SEP., 1977



6SP0O78 ALPHABETICAL INDEX §3 MPC
PART NAME GROUP NO. PART NAME GROUP |~'

GASKET, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR .......... 4.3027A GASKET, WATER TEMPERATURE SWITCH
GASKET, OILPANCOVER .........ovvvnnenn. 4.7130A ADAPTOR ..ottt et 7.4510C
GASKET, OIL PAN DRAIN PLUG. .............. 4.7090A GEAR AND SHAFT ASSY., GOVERNOR
GASKET, OILPAN LOWER ........ovvvnn.. 4.7130A DRIVE oottt et e e 2.8815A
GASKET, OILPANTOBLOCK. ................ 4.7030A GEAR ASSEMBLY, HYDRAULIC MARINE . ....... 9.1001A
GASKET, OIL PRESSURE REGULATOR PLUG ..... 4.1720C GEAR ASSY., CLUTCH HUB. ...........c.oo... 9.1036A
GASKET, OIL PUMP INLET PIPE ............... 4.15208 GEAR ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE. ............ 9.1001A
GASKET, OIL PUMP OUTLETPIPE. .. ........... 4.15908 GEAR ASSY.. IDLER ... ... .covininannnnnn.. 1.7220
GASKET, OIL PUMP RELIEF VALVE ............ 4.1280A GEAR ASSY., MARINE GEAR PLANETARY ....... 9.1080A
GASKET, OIL PUMP TOBLOCK ............... 4.1007A GEAR ASSY., PLANETARY . ...........c...... 9.1080A
GASKET, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR GEAR ASSY., REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY. .... 9.1292A
ADAPTOR . . oottt e 7.4638C GEAR, ACCESSORY DRIVE .. ..covvvienn.. 1.76708
GASKET, RADIATOR FILLER CAP .. ............ 5.3130A GEAR,BLOWERDRIVE. . . ........oiivnannn.. 3.4300
GASKET, RAW WATER FLANGE (AT PUMP). ..... 5.5378A GEAR, BLOWER ROTOR. .. ....vivinrinnnn. 3.4080
GASKET, RAW WATER FLANGE (AT PUMP). ..... 5.5410A GEAR, CAMSHAFT AND BALANCE SHAFT. ...... 1.7200
GASKET, RAW WATERPUMP. .. .............. 5.6350A GEAR, CRANKSHAFTTIMING . ................ 1.3145
GASKET, RAW WATER PUMP ADAPTOR......... 5.6012A GEAR, FLYWHEEL RING . ...... ..o veinnn. 1.4010A
GASKET, RAW WATER PUMP COVER. .......... 5.6100A GEAR, FORWARD CLUTCH. . ............ov... 9.1028A
GASKET, RAW WATER PUMP INLET GEAR, FUELPUMP (DRIVE} . .. ... v 2.2087
CONNECTION. ..., 5.6510A GEAR, FUELPUMPDRIVE ... ...oo e, 2.2290
GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTER. ......... 9.1283A GEAR, FUEL PUMP DRIVEN. . ...........oou... 2.2088
GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR PLATE. ... 9.1283A GEAR, GOV. OILPUMPDRIVE ................ 2.8720A
GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING COVER. ... 9.1370A GEAR, GOV. OILPUMPDRIVEN. . .............. 2.8730A
GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR DIPSTICK ......... 9.1405A GEAR, GOVERNORDRIVE. ............cco.... 2.7960A
GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR HOUSING. ......... 9.1286A GEAR, GOVERNOR DRIVE. . ................. 2.8855A
GASKET, ROCKER COVER. .. ...oovvvnnnnnn.. 1.8455A GEAR, GOVERNOR DRIVEN SHAFT .. ........... 2.8805A
GASKET, SELECTOR VALVE COVER. ........... 9.1179A GEAR, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE. ... ........... 12.5030A
GASKET, STARTING FLUID STRAINER GEAR, IDLER . ..ottt 1.7222
ASSY. 12.6390C GEAR, INJECTOR. ...\ ottt 2.1180A
GASKET, STARTING MOTOR. ................. 7.3004A GEAR, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY RING. ... ..... 9.1091A
GASKET, STARTING MOTOR HOLE ............ 1.5075A GEAR, OILPUMPDRIVE. .. ..ot 4.1090A
GASKET, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR. . ...... 7.44558 GEAR, OIL PUMP DRIVE (ON CRANKSHAFT). ..... 4.1310A
GASKET, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE GEAR, OIL PUMP DRIVE (ON PUMP). .. ......... 4.1380A
ADAPTOR . . oottt e 7.44218 GEAR, OILPUMPDRIVEN ... ..., 4.1200A
GASKET, THERMOSTAT HOUSING. ............ 5.21108 GEAR, RAW WATER PUMP DRIVE. . . ........... 5.6320A
GASKET, THERMOSTAT HOUSING COVER. ...... 5.21308B GEAR, REDUCTION .. ...t 9.1310A
GASKET, THERMOSTAT HOUSING WATER GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR INPUT. . ............. 9.1287A
OUTLET CONNECTION . ... ...t 5.32818 GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY RING .. ... 9.1298A
GASKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS GEAR, REDUCTION GEARSUN. ............... 9.1290A
SHAFT BRACKET .. ..o itiinnnn, 2.9306A GEAR, REVERSE CLUTCH. . . ... .ot 9.1029A
GASKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS SHAFT GEAR, VERNIER THROTTLE CONTROL WORM .... 2.9141A
BRACKET TO HEAD. .. ..coeeenneeennnenn, 2.9306A GENERATOR ASSY. . ..ottt 7.1001A
GASKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS SHAFT GENERATOR ASSY.,POWER. ................. 7.5001A
BRACKET ...ttt 2.9306A GENERATOR, A. C. TACHOMETER
GASKET, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS SHAFT (ELECTRIC). o\ ottt ettt e e e 7.44708
BRACKETTOHEAD ..., 2.9306A GLAND, BILGE PUMP SHAFT PACKING ......... 12.2070A
GASKET, TURBOCHARGER AIR OUTLET GLAND, HEAT EXCHANGER SEAL RETAINER ..... 5.5027A
ELBOW ..ottt 3.5418A GOVERNOR ASSY.. .ot 2.7001A
GASKET, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST INLET GOVERNOR ASSY.. . ..ot 2.8030A
CONNECTION. ...\ttt 3.5307A . GOVERNOR, AIR COMPRESSOR. . ............. 12.4305A
GASKET, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST INLET C GOVERNOR, OVERSPEED TRIP. ............... 7.4611C
ONNECTION ... i, 3.5307A GOVERNOR, TORQUE CONVERTER OUTPUT
GASKET, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST OUTLET SHAFT oottt 8.3077A
CONNECTION. . ... e, 3.5325A GUARD GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND P
GASKET, VACUUM PUMP . .................. 12.3005A ULLEY o "'7.1585A
GASKET, WATER BY-PASSTUBE. ............. 5.2170C GUARD, FAN. . ...t 5.45808
GASKET, WATER FILTERCOVER. .............. 5.7036A GUARD, FRESH WATER PUMP DRIVE BELT. ..... 5.1218
GASKET, WATER FILTER MOUNTING GUARD, GEN. DRIVE BELT AND PULLEY ........ 7.1585A
BRACKET .. .ottt 5.7081A GUARD, GENERATORDRIVE. ................. 7.1585A
GASKET, WATER OUTLET ELBOW. ............ 5.2037A GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND :
GASKET, WATER PUMP INLET AND OUTLET PULLEY. ot e e 7.1585A
BLBOW ..o 5.33378 GUARD, HYDRAULIC ENGINE PUMP DRIVE

BELT. oot 12.6672D
SEP., 1977 COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



6SPQ78

PART NAME

LEVER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED

SPRING. ........ .. ... i
LEVER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE. ............
LEVER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE (LOAD
LIMITADJ) ... e
LEVER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE (LOAD

LIMIT ADJUSTING). ........................
LEVER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE RACK .......
LEVER, MANUAL SHUTDOWN. ................
LEVER, SELECTORVALVE . . ..................
LEVER, SELECTOR VALVE OPERATING .. ........
LEVER, THROTTLE BOOSTER .................
LEVER, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS SHAFT ... ..
LEVER, THROTTLE CONTROL ROD LOWER ......
LEVER, TRANSMISSION ACCELERATOR

CONTROL ........ ... i,
LINER, CYLINDER ..........................
LINK, AIRSHUTDOWN. . ....................
LINK, CLUTCH CONTROL HAND LEVER .........
LINK, CLUTCH RELEASEYOKE ................
LINK, GOVERNOR ACCELERATOR CONTROL. .. ...
LINK, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT LEVER. .....
LINK, GOVERNOR OPERATING LEVER
CONNECTING. . ........ ...,
LINK, GOVERNOR OPERATING LEVER TO
BELLCRANK ........ ... . ... i,
LINK, INJECTOR CONTROLTUBE . .............
LOCK RING, ACCESSORY DRIVE. ..............
LOCK, CLUTCH ADJUSTING NUT. .. ...........
LOCK, CLUTCH DRIVE SHAFT BEARING

LOCK, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING. .............
LOCKNUT, GOV. HIGH SPEED SPRING

' QCKNUT, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED SPRING

LOCKRING, ACCESSORY DRIVE ...............
LOCKRING, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING .......
LUBEOILKIT. ... i 12.8715C
LUBRICANT, FLEXIBLE SHAFT CABLE ..........
LUBRICATING COMPOUND (THREAD) ..........

‘OCKNUT, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED SPRING

MANIEQLD, EXHASUT ......................
MANIFOLD, EXHAUST ......................
MEDALLION, INSTRUMENT PANEL ............
METER, HQUR . ....... ... .. ...,
MOTOR ASSY., STARTING ...................
MOUNTING ASSY., VOLTAGE REGULATOR ......
MOUNTING, ENGINE FRONT SUPPORT

ELASTIC ...... ... ... . i,
MOUNTING, ENGINE REAR SUPPORT

ELASTIC ... ... ..,
MOUNTING, INSTRUMENT PANEL. . ............
MOUNTING, TACHOMETER. ..................
MUFFLER ASSY., EXHAUST. .................

NAME PLATE (RADIATOR) . ...................
NAME PLATE, GOVERNOR. ...................

®

ALPHABETICAL

GROUP NO.

2.7740A
2.9009

2.9340A
2.9290A

2.9910A
1.6180

3.441¢6

8.1490A
8.1315A
2.9930A
2.9400A

2.7312A
2.8970A
2.8940A
1.76508
8.1145A

8.1700A
1.8370

2.7815A

. 2.78156A

2.7615A
1.76508B
7.1545A

12.86168
12.8110A

11.1120A
7.4010A
7.4064A
6.2001A

5.3268A
2.7002A

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

INDEX
PART NAME

NAME PLATE, RADIATOR. .................
NAMEPLATE . ......... ... .. .. iy
NECK ASSY., RADIATOR FILLER . ...........
NECK, EXPANSION TANK FILLER ...........
NOZZLE, AIR HEATER SPRAY. .............
NOZZLE, CONNECTING ROD SPRAY. ........
NOZZLE, CYLINDER HEAD WATER ..........
NOZZLE, STARTING AID PUMP TUBE. .......
NUT ASSY., MASTER CYLINDER (END). ......
NUT, AIR HEATER ELECTRODE . .. ..........
NUT, CLUTCH ADJUSTING . . . .............
NUT, CYLINDER HEAD WATER. ............
NUT, INJECTORVALVE ..................
NUT, OILFILTERCOVER ... ...............
NUT, PROPELLER DRIVE FLANGE ...........

0
OIL COOLER - FILLER TUBE - DIPSTICK ......
OILFILTER. . ... ... .. i
OILPAN ... .. . e
OILPUMP. ... ... i

OIL SEAL, GOVERNORBASE ..............
OVERHAUL KIT, FUELPUMP ... ...........
OVERHAUL KIT, INJECTOR. ...............
OVERHAUL KIT, OILPUMP. . ..............

PACKING, BILGE PUMP SHAFT ............

PACKING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED

SPRING LEVER SHAFT. ...................
PAINT, ENGINE TOUCH-UP. . ..............
PAN,OIL. .. ...
PAN, OIL-LOWER. ......................
PAN,OIL-UPPER. ......................
PAN,OILLOWER. .......................
PAN, OILUPPER. .......................
PANEL, ENGINEHOOD SIDE . ..............
PANEL, INSTRUMENT . ... ................
PANEL, REAR HOOD SUPPORT. ............

PEDAL ASSY., HYDRAULIC STARTER

REMOTECONTROL. .....................
PILOT, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR. .............
PIN, BUSHINGGUIDE. ...................
PIN, GOV. CONTROL WIRE SWIVEL .........
PIN, GOV. DIFFERENTIAL LEVER. ...........
PIN, GOVERNOR CONTROL WIRE SWIVEL . ...
PIN, GOVERNOR DIFFERENTIAL LEVER. ......
PIN, GOVERNOR FULCRUM LEVER . .. .. ... ..
PIN, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT ... .....

PIN, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT LEVER

PIN, GOVERNOR WEIGHT, ................

PIN, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST VALVE

ROCKERARMCLEVIS . ...................
PIN, INJECTORSTOP. . ...................
PIN,PISTON ........ ... .. it
PIN, RAW WATER PUMP BALL. ............

PIN, VERNIER THROTTLE CONTROL

LOCKBUTTON ...............cvivvinnn.
PIPE, AIR CLEANER TO INLET HOUSING. . ....
PIPE, AIR CLEANER TO INLETHSG. .........
PIPE, BLOWER DRIVE BEARINGOIL. ........

53 MPC
GROUP NO.

5.3268A
2.7002A
5.3100A
5.5120A
7.8050A
1.6010

1.2005

...12.6375C
...12.6817E

7.8150A
8.1144A
1.2040

2.1030A
4.2350A
9.1435A

12.901708

...12.901608B

12.901808

...12.901508B

8.3385A
2.2004

2.1002A
4.1003A

12.2060A
2.7750A

...12.8001A

4.7001A
4.7020A
4.7010A
4.7020A
4.7010A
10.1100A
7.4005A

...10.1038A

12.6822E
3.4082
2.1165A
2.9426A
2.7316A
2.9426A
2.7315A
2.7130A
2.7300A
2.7300A
2.7430A

1.8150
2.1100A
1.6140
5.6620A

2.9146A
3.1260A
3.1260A
4.16608

SEP., 1977



6SP0O78

'

PART NAME

HOUSING, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PUMPBEARING. ............... ... ... ..... 12.6597D

HOUSING, HYDRAULIC STARTER MOTOR. ...... 12.6525D
HOUSING, MARINE GEAR. ................... 9.1010A
HOUSING, MARINE GEARDRIVE. . ............. 9.1003A
HOUSING, OILCOOLER ..................... 4.4050A
HOUSING, OIL FILTER BY-PASS VALVE ......... 4.2388A
HOUSING, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
SWITCH. ......... .. i 7.4677C
HOUSING, OVERSPEED VALVE. . .............. 7.4727C
HOUSING, POWER TAKE-OFF ADAPTOR ........ 8.1900A
HOUSING, RAW WATER PUMP DRIVE .......... 5.6010A
HOUSING, REDUCTION GEAR ................ 9.1286A
HOUSING, REVERSEGEAR ................... 9.1010A
HOUSING, SELECTORVALVE ................. 9.1136A
HOUSING, THERMOSTAT . . .................. 5.20908
HOUSING, TURBOCHARGER COMPRESSOR. ... .. 3.5022A
HOUSING, TURBOCHARGER TURBINE .......... 3.5003A
HOUSING, VERNIER THROTTLE CONTROL ....... 2.9136A
HUB ASSY.,, REVERSE CLUTCH ............... 9.1096A
HUB ASSY., VIBRATION DAMPER ............. 1.32308
HUB, AIRCOMPRESSOR .................... 12.4040A
HUB, AIR COMPRESSORDRIVE ............... 12.4040A
HUB, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR. . ................ 3.4310
HUB, BLOWER ROTOR GEARDRIVE. ........... 3.4130
HUB, CRANKSHAFT PULLEY. ................. 1.3310C
HUB,DRIVEPULLEY ........................ 1.76108
HUB, FORWARD CLUTCH . .. ................. 9.1242A
HUB, FRESH WATER PUMP DRIVEN PULLEY ... .. 5.1216
HUB, FRONT POWER TAKE-OFF ADAPTOR 8.1906A
HUB, FUEL PUMP DRIVE GEAR ............... 2.2292
HUB, GENERATOR DRIVE PULLEY ............. 7.15610A
HUB,IDLERGEAR . ......................... 1.7250
HUB, REDUCTION RING GEAR. . ............... 9.1299A
i
IDLER PULLEY ASSY, FANBELT. .............. 5.4325A
IDLER PULLEY, FANBELT. ................... 5.4325A
IDLER PULLEY, FAN BELT (WITH
ADJUSTINGARM). ......................... 5.4325A
IMPELLER AND SHAFT ASSY., BILGE PUMP. .. ... 12.2040A
IMPELLER, FRESH WATERPUMP. . ... ....... .. 5.1110
IMPELLER, RAW WATERPUMP. . .............. 5.6230A
IMPLELLER, RAW WATERPUMP ... ........... 5.6230A
INDICATOR, AIR CLEANER RESTRICTION. ....... 3.1002A
INJECTOR. ... ... ... .. . i, 12.900908
INJECTORASSY.. ........o i 2.1001A
INJECTORCONTROLS ...................... 12.901308
INSERT, EXHAUST VALVE ... .............. 1.8330
INSULATION BLANKET, TURBOCHARGER. ....... 3.6535A
INSULATOR ASSY., CRANKSHAFT &
PULLEYHUB. ........ ... ... ... .ciivuvnn.. 1.3311C
INSULATOR ASSY., CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
HUB ... . . 1.3311C
INSULATOR, AIRHEATER .................... 7.8130A
INSULATOR, POWER GENERATOR CONTROL
CABINET . ... .. i 7.6005A
INSULATOR, TIME DELAY RELAY MOUNTING. . 7.4713C
INTERCOOLER, TURBOCHARGER .............. 3.5425A

SEP., 1977

ALPHABETICAL
GROUP NO.

I NDEX
PART NAME

K

KIT, HEATER CONVERSION. ..................
KNOB, RAW WATER PUMP HANDLE ...........
KNOB, STARTING AID PUMP PLUNGER .. .......
KNQB, VERNIER THROTTLE CONTROL.

L

LAMP, INSTRUMENT PANEL. .................
LATCH, AIR SHUT-OFF RESET
LEAD, AIR HEATER COIL HIGH TENSION. . .......
LEVER ASSY., AIR SHUTDOWN RESET
LEVER ASSY., GOVERNOR CONTROL
OPERATION LINK. . ..... ... ... ... i,
LEVER ASSY., GOVERNOR CONTROL LINK
OPERATING
LEVER, ACCELERATOR LINKAGE. ..............
LEVER, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN

RESET ... .. e
LEVER, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN

VALVE . ... . e
LEE\'{'ER' AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN RE

SET .. e
LEVER, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN VA

LVE . . e
LEVER, AIR SHUT-OFF
LEVER, AIR SHUT-OFF RESET .................
LEVER, AIR SHUTDOWN VALVE ... ............
LEVER, CLUTCH HAND CONTROL.
LEVER, CLUTCH RELEASE YOKE. ..............
LEVER, GOV. CONTROL SHAFT
LEVER, GOV. DIFFERENTIAL. . .................
LEVER, GOV. OPERATING SHAFT ..............
LEVER, GOV. SPEED ADJUSTING . .............
LEVER, GOV. SPEED ADJUSTING FLOATING. . . ...
LEVER, GOV. SPEED ADJUSTING TERMINAL. ...
LEVER, GOV. TO INJECTORLINK. . . ............
LEVER, GOV. VARIABLE SPEED SPRING

CONTROL ... ... ... i
LEVER, GOVERNOR . ........................
LEVER, GOVERNOR ACCELERATOR CONTROL .. ..
LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL ................
LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT
LEVER, GOVERNOR CONTROL SHAFT (AT
REAROFENGINE) . ............. ... .. ......
LEVER, GOVERNOR COVER SHUTDOWN

SHAFT ... e e
LEVER, GOVERNOR COVER SHUTDOWN SHAFT.
LEVER, GOVERNOR COVER THROTTLE

SHAFT . e
LEVER, GOVERNOR COVER THROTTLE SHAFT. ...
LEVER, GOVERNOR DIFFERENTIAL.
LEVER, GOVERNOR OPERATING .. .............
LEVER, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT .........
LEVER, GOVERNOR ROCKER SHAFT

THROTTLE. . ... ... .. i,
LEVER, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING

SPRING. ......... ... ... ... i,
LEVER, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING
TERMINAL. . ...... ... .. ... .. ... .. . ..
LEVER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED

SPRING.

53 MPC

GROUP NO.

7.8004A
5.6630A
12.6330C
2.9135A

7.4100A

2.7317A

2.7317A
2.9900A

3.3110A
3.3090A
3.3110A
3.3090A
7.4536C
7.4532C

3.4427
8.1470A

2.8420A
2.8410A

. 2.8450A

2.7820A

2.7740A
2.8410A
2.9915A
2.9410A
2.9390A

2.9361A
2.7165A

. 2.7165A

2.7170A
2.7170A
2.7310A
2.7280A
2.7280A
8.3450A
8.3460A
2.8975A

2.7730A

@

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



6SP0O78 ALPHABETI!ICAL INDEX 53 MPC

PART NAME GROUP NO. PART NAME GRQUP NO.
‘ PULLEY, FRESH WATERPUMP. . .............. 5.1214 RETAINER, CAM OR BALANCER GEAR. ......... 1.76338
PULLEY, FRESH WATER PUMP IDLER. .......... 5.1200 RETAINER, CAM OR BALANCER GEAR. ......... 5.6413A
PULLEY, FRONT BALANCE ................... 1.7130 RETAINER, CLUTCH DRIVE SHAFT BEARING. .. ... 8.1690A
PULLEY, GENERATOR ....................... 7.1500A RETAINER, CLUTCH PILOT BEARING. ........... 1.4045A
PULLEY, GENERATORDRIVE ................. 7.1505A RETAINER, CRANKSHAFT PULLEY ............. 1.3290C
PULLEY, GENERATOR.. .. ..............c0ouu 7.1500A RETAINER, FAN SHAFTBEARING .............. 5.4140A
PULLEY, HYDRAULIC ENGINE PUMP DRIVE . ... .. 12.6673D RETAINER, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING
PULLEY, VACUUM PUMP .. ... ............... 12.3010A ANDOIL SEAL. . ... ... . ... . i 7.1520A
PUMP ASSY.. ... ... . . . i, 5.1001 RETAINER, GOV. HIGH SPEED SPRING. ......... 2.7610A
PUMP ASSY., AIRHEATER. .................. 7.8200A RETAINER, GOV. VARIABLE SPEED SPRING. ..... 2.7790A
PUMP ASSY. BILGE ................. .. ..... 12.2001A RETAINER, GOVERNOR DRIVE SHAFT
PUMP ASSY.,, FRESHWATER ................. 5.1001 BEARING . ... ... i 2.8850A
PUMP ASSY., FUEL. ............ ... ... ...t 2.2001 RETAINER, GOVERNOR FUEL ROD SPRING. ...... 2.8140A
PUMP ASSY., HYDRAULIC . .................. 12.5001A RETAINER, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED
PUMP ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR ....... 9.1475A SPRING. ... ... ... it 2.7610A
PUMP ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR RETAINER, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED SPRING. .... 2.7610A
Ol L e s 9.1475A RETAINER, GOVERNOR SHUTDOWN SHAFT
PUMP ASSY., HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE. ....12.6690D PACKING . ... ... .. . . . i, 2.7155A
PUMP ASSY., HYDRAULIC STARTER HAND. ..... 12.66300 RETAINER, GOVERNOR THROTTLE SHAFT
PUMP ASSY., OlL ... ... ... .. ... ... .. ... 4.1001A PACKING ... ... ... . . e, 2.7150A
PUMP ASSY., RAWWATER .................. 5.6001A RETAINER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
PUMP ASSY., STARTING AID. ................ 12.6305C SPRING. ... ... . 2.7790A
PUMP ASSY.,, VACUUM. . . ................... 12.3001A RETAINER, HEAT EXCHANGER SEAL ........... 5.5025A
PUNCTURING TOOL ASSY., STARTING RETAINER, IDLER GEAR BEARING. ............. 1.7227
FLUIDCAPSULE ............ ... . ... . ... 12.6380C RETAINER, IDLER PULLEY SHAFT BEARING. ..... 5.1208
RETAINER, INJECTORGEAR .................. 2.1190A
R RETAINER, OIL FILTERSPRING . ............... 4.2315A
RETAINER, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
RACK, INJECTOR. . ....... ... . ... . ... ... 2.1170A BY-PASS SPRING. . ...........iiiinnnnn 4.3060A
RADIATOR ASSY.. ......... ... ... e, 5.3001A RETAINER, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
RAIL, ENGINE MOUNTING ................... 11.1060A BY-PASS VALVESPRING. . ................... 4.3060A
RECONDITIONING KIT, FRESH WATER RETAINER, OUTPUT SHAFT BEARING. .......... 9.1098A
PUMP. .. .. . i 5.1002 RETAINER, PISTONPIN. ............... P 1.6150
RECONDITIONING KIT, FRESH WATER PUMP. .. .. 5.1002 RETAINER, PUSHROD. ............. ... ... .. 1.8250
i RECONDITIONING KIT, RAW WATER RETAINER, SPIDERDRIVE. ................... 9.1014A
UMP. . 5.6025A RETAINER, TACHOMETER. ................... 7.4063A
RECONDITIONING KIT, RAW WATER PUMP. .. ... 5.6025A RETAINER, TACHOMETER (INCLUDES ITEMS
REGULATOR, VOLTAGE. .. ..........covvnn 7.1605A IN7.4064). ... ... ... . .. e 7.4063A
RELAY, ALARM BELL ....................... 7.4514C RINGSET, PISTON. ......................... 1.6115
RELAY, TIMEDELAY . ....................... 7.4707C RING, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE COUPLING ..... 12.4055A
REPLACEMENT KIT, FRESH WATER PUMP RING, BLOWER DRIVE SHAFT. ................ 3.4446A
SEALSEAT ......... ... ... i 5.1115 RING, BLOWER ROTOROIL SEAL . ............. 3.4044
REPLACEMENT KIT, FRESH WATER PUMP SE RING, CLUTCH DRIVING. . ................... 8.1018A
AL SEAT . ... ... .. . i 5.1115 RING, CLUTCH REACTION PLATE SNAP. . ....... 9.1065A
REPLACEMENT KIT, RAW WATER PUMP RING, ENGINE FRONT TRUNNION MOUNTING
SEAL & IMPELLER . ... ... ... ... . ......... 5.6220A SUPPORT CUSHION ........ ... ... ... ... 11.1094A
RESERVOIR ASSY, STARTINGAID ............ 12.6410C RING, GOV. OIL PUMP HOUSING SEAL. ......... 2.8700A
RESERVOIR, HYDRAULIC STARTER. ............ 12.6551D RING, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE PUMP . .. .. 12.6611D
RETAINER ASSY., ACCESSORYDRIVE .......... 1.76458 RING, INJECTOR HOLE TUBE SEAL ............ 1.2046
RETAINER ASSY., DRIVE PULLEY HUB RING, INJECTORSEAL ...................... 2.1040A
OILSEAL. . ... ... . . i 1.76158 RING, PISTON COMPRESSION. ............... 1.6120
RETAINER, BILGE PUMP SHAFT BEARING. ....... 12.2120A RING, PISTON OILCONTROL. . ................ 1.6130
RETAINER, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING ......... 3.4420 RING, RAW WATER PUMP BEARING
RETAINER, BLOWER DRIVE SHAFT. ............ 3.4450A RETAINER. . ... .. ... .. . i 5.6140A
RETAINER, BLOWER OIL SEAL . ............... 3.4042 RING, RAW WATER PUMP SHAFT SEAL ........ 5.6176A
RETAINER, BLOWER ROTOR FRONT RING, RAW WATER PUMP SHAFT SEAL
BEARING .......... ... ... .. . i, 3.4050 FRICTION. . ...... . .. . . . i, 5.6175A
RETAINER, BLOWER ROTOR FRONT BEARING. ... 3.4050 RING, SEAL CRANKSHAFT FRONT SUPPORT ..... 1.3163A
RETAINER, BLOWER ROTOR REAR BEARING .. ... 3.4070 RISER, GOVERNOR ......................... 2.7380A
RETAINER, CAM AND BALANCE SHAFT RISER, GOVERNOR ........ ... ... ... ... ot 8.3420A
GEARNUT. . ... ... ... .. . . i, 1.7207 ROCKERCOVER. ............. . ... ...t 12.900808
RETAINER, CAM AND BALANCE SHAFT GEAR ROD AND CLEVIS ASSY.,, THROTTLE
NUT. e 1.7207 CONTROL ... ... e 2.9280A

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION SEP., 1977



6SPO78

PART NAME GROUP NO.
PIPE, BREATHER. ............ ..., 4.8001A
PIPE, EXHAUST .......... ... i, 6.2090A
PIPE,FUEL. ........ ... .. i, 2.4020
PIPE, OILPUMP INLET. ....... ... iuin., 4.15108
PIPE, OIL PUMP QUTLET .................... 4.15808
PiPE, RADIATOR OVERFLOW . ................ 5.3160A
PISTON ASSY.. .. ... ... . i, 1.6110
PISTON ASSY., MASTER CYLINDER
OPERATING ........... ..., 12.6815E
PISTON, FAST IDLE AIR CYLINDER. ............ 2.7860A
PISTON, FORWARD CLUTCH. ................. 9.1225A
PISTON, GOV. SERVOMOTOR. ............... 2.8610A
PISTON, GOV. SPEED ADJUSTING. ...... e 2.7612A
PISTON, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING. ....... 2.7612A
PISTON, HYDRAULIC STARTER ............... 12.6537D
PISTON, HYDRAULIC STARTER
ACCUMULATOR .......... ... . it 12.65800D
PISTON, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PUMP. ... . . i e 12.6607D
PISTON, HYDRAULIC STARTER HAND PUMP ....12.6638D
PISTON, OVERSPEED VALVE ................. 7.4731C
PISTON, REVERSE CLUTCH. .................. 9.1030A
PLATE ASSY., ACCESSORY DRIVE. ............ 1.76308
PLATE, ACCESSORY DRIVE. .................. 1.76308
PLATE, AIRCOMP.DRIVE. ................... 12.4037A
PLATE, AIR COMPRESSORDRIVE . .. ........... 12.4037A
PLATE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
CONTROL ...... ... ... . i, 3.3260A
PLATE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN CO
NTROL ... . .. i 3.3260A
PLATE, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL
INSTRUCTION . ... ... .. ... ... i, 7.4529C
PLATE, BLOWER HOUSINGEND .............. 3.4140
PLATE, BLOWER ROTOR GOVERNOR DRIVE. ... .. 3.4115
PLATE, BLOWER ROTOR THRUST. ............. 3.4033
PLATE, BREATHER DEFLECTOR ............... 4.8185A
PLATE, CAM OR BALANCERGEAR .. ........... 12.5017A
PLATE, CLUTCH ............... ... ot 9.1062A
PLATE, CLUTCHDRIVEN. .................... 8.1020A
PLATE, CLUTCH PRESSURE. . .. ............... 8.1080A
PLATE, CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER .. ......... 1.3171A
PLATE, CYLINDERBLOCKEND ................ 1.1020
PLATE, CYLINDER BLOCKEND.. ............... 1.1020
PLATE, ENGINE FRONT COVER . . .............. 4.1227A
PLATE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD COVER........... 6.1100A
PLATE,FORWARD. .................ovuivnnn 9.1235A
PLATE, FORWARD CLUTCH .................. 9.1235A
PLATE, FUEL PUMP COUNTING ............... 2.2235
PLATE, FUELPUMP MOUNTING . .............. 2.2235
PLATE, GENERATOR DRIVE PULLEY SHAFT
COUPLING. ... ... ... . .. i, 7.1550A
PLATE, HYDRAULIC PUMPDRIVE ............. 12.5015A
PLATE, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE PUMP
DRIVE . ... ... .. i, 12.6593D
PLATE, HYDRAULIC STARTER VALVE. .......... 12.6520D
PLATE, INJ. CONTROL TUBE LEVER (LOAD
LIMITADJUSTING). ........................ 2.9019
PLATE, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE LEVER
(LOADLIMITADJY) . ... ... i 2.9019
PLATE, OIL FILTER MOUNTING. ............... 4.2450A
PLATE, OPTION & ACCESSORY NAME. ......... 1.8500A
PLATE, RAW WATERPUMPDRIVE .. ........... 5.6410A
PLATE, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR ........... 9.1282A
SEP., 1977

ALPHABETICAL

INDEX 53 MPC
PART NAME GROUP NO.

PLATE, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RINGGEAR . ........ ... ..o i iiiiinnn 9.1288A
PLATE, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY RING
GEAR. . ... .. e e 9.1288A
PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH ................... 9.1045A
PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH ................... 9.1060A
PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCHDISC. .............. 9.1045A
PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH REACTION. .......... 9.1060A
PLATE, THROTTLE CONTROL INDICATOR ....... 2.9170A
PLATE, TIME DELAY RELAY MOUNTING. ........ 7.4711C
PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING . ..... 7.1610A
PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MTG. ........... 7.1610A
PLATE, WATER FILTERLOWER ............... 5.7045A
PLATE, WATER FILTER SUMP. ... ............. 5.7023A
PLATE, WATER FILTERUPPER ................ 5.7043A
PLUG, AIRHEATER. ........................ 7.8010A
PLUG, BLOWER ROTOR SHAFT. ............... 3.4037
PLUG, CONTROL VALVE PRESSURE
REGULATOR . ........ ... .. i, 9.1197A
PLUG, FUELFILTER ........................ 2.3480A
PLUG, FUELPUMP VALVE ................... 2.2170
PLUG, FUEL STRAINERCOVER ................ 2.3100A
PLUG, GOV. HOUSING DUMMY HOLE .......... 2.8200A
PLUG, GOV. RELIEFVALVE . .................. 2.8685A
PLUG, GOV. SPEED ADJUSTING TERMINAL ..... 2.8485A
PLUG, GOVERNOR SUB-CAP. .. ............... 2.8166A
PLUG, HEAT EXCHANGER TANK . ............. 5.34868
PLUG, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE PUMP
RELIEFVALVE. ........... .. . .cciiuinanns 12.6625D
PLUG, MASTER CYLINDER FILLER. .. ........... 12.6814E
PLUG, OIL FILTER BY-PASS VALVE. . ........... 4.2488A
PLUG, OIL FILTER PRESSURE REGULATOR ...... 8.38888
PLUG, OILPANDRAIN ... ... ................ 4.7080A _
PLUG, OIL PRESSURE REGULATOR. ............ 4.1710C .
PLUG, OIL PUMP RELIEFVALVE .. ............. 4.1270A
PLUG, RAW WATERPUMP TUBE .............. 5.6650A
PLUG, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR
BEARING . .......... ... . . . . i, 7.44328
PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY., INJECTOR ..... 2.1160A
PLUNGER ASSY., GOV. PILOT VALVE .......... 2.8600A
PLUNGER, FAST IDLE AIR CYLINDER ........... 2.7865A
PLUNGER, GOV. HIGH SPEED SPRING .......... 2.7563A
PLUNGER, GOV. VARIABLE SPEED SPRING ...... 2.7770A
PLUNGER, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED SPRING ..... 2.7563A
PLUNGER, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED SPRING. . 2.7560A
PLUNGER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING. ... ... ... ... . i 2.7770A
PLUNGER, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
PILOTVALVE ........ ... ... . ... i, 7.4620C
POWER TAKE-OFF ASSY...................... 8.1001A
PRE-CLEANER, AIR. ............... ... .. ... 3.1100A
PRIMERPUMP, FUEL ....................... 2.5490A
PRIMER, FUEL. ................. ... ....cun. 12.6655D
PULLEY & HUB ASSY.,FAN . ................. 5.4015A
PULLEY AND HUB ASSY. (FAN). ............... 5.4015A
PULLEY AND HUB ASSY, FAN . ............... 5.4016A
PULLEY ASSY., BILGE PUMP DRIVEN .......... 12.2140A
PULLEY, ACCESSORYDRIVE ................. 1.76058B
PULLEY, ACCESSORY DRIVEN. . ............... 1.76128
PULLEY, AIRCOMPRESSOR. ................. 12.4015A
PULLEY, AIR COMPRESSORDRIVE. ............ 12.4017A
PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT. ... ................... 1.3280C
PULLEY,FAN ... ... ... .. .. . i 5.4235A

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



6SP0O78 ALPHABETICAL INDEX

PART NAME GROUP NO. PART NAME
SHAFT ASSY., TURBOCHARGER ROTOR ........ 3.5033A SHELL, FUEL FILTER (SECONDARY). ............
SHAFT, ACCESSORYDRIVE. ................. 1.76408 SHELL, FUEL STRAINER (PRIMARY). . ...........
SHAFT, AIR COMPRESSORDRIVE ............. 12.4047A SHELL, HYDRAULIC STARTER ACCUMULATOR.
SHAFT, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN SHELL, OILFILTER ....... ... ... . o,
VALVE . ... 3.3050A SHIELD, GENERATOR .............. ... ...t
SHAFT, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN VA SHIELD, GENERATOR HEAT. ..................
LVE ... e e i 3.3050A SHIELD, HEAT. ... ... . ... .. ...
SHAFT, AIR SHUTDOWN VALVE .............. 3.4422 SHIELD, RAW WATER PUMP CLUTCH ..........
SHAFT,BALANCE. ........... ... ivvennnn 1.7080 SHIELDING, FLEXIBLEHOSE. .................
SHAFT, BLOWERDRIVE ..................... 3.4445A SHIM, BILGE PUMP SHAFT BEARING. ..........
SHAFT, BLOWERROTOR .................... 3.4035 SHIM, BLOWER ROTORGEAR ................
SHAFT, CLUTCHDRIVE ..................... 8.1670A SHIM, FLYWHEEL. .........................
SHAFT, CLUTCH FORWARD & REVERSE ........ 9.1032A SHIM, FLYWHEEL HOUSING TO END PLATE .....
SHAFT, CLUTCH FORWARD AND REVERSE ...... 9.1032A SHIM, GOV. HIGH SPEED SPRING. .............
SHAFT, CLUTCH RELEASE ................ ... 8.1270A SHIM, GOV. VAR. SPEED SPRING. .............
SHAFT, CLUTCH RELEASED. ................. 8.1270A SHIM, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED SPRING. ........
SHAFT,FAN. ... ............. e 5.4100A SHIM, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SHAFT, FAN BELT IDLER PULLEY. ............. 5.4341A SPRING. ... .. . e
SHAFT, FRESH WATERPUMP ................ 5.1050 SHIM, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED SPRING. .. ..
SHAFT, FUELPUMP. . ......... ... ... .. ..., 2.2093 SHIM, OILPUMP. . ... ... ... ... .. ...,
SHAFT, FUEL PUMP DRIVEN . ................ 2.2089 SHROUD,FAN . ......... . ... ... .. ... ...
SHAFT, GENERATOR DRIVE. . .. ....... e 7.1530A SILENCER, AIR . .......... ... i,
SHAFT, GOV. OPERATING ................... 2.7256A SLEEVE ASSY., QUTPUT SHAFT. ..............
SHAFT, GOV. SPEED ADJUSTING ............. 2.8280A SLEEVE, CLUTCH RELEASE. ..................
SHAFT, GOV. SPEED ADJUSTING SLEEVE, CRANKSHAFT FRONT OIL SEAL
TERMINAL. ............. ... ... vun.. ... 2.8470A SPACER. ........ . i
SHAFT, GOVERNOR CONTROL (REAR OF SLEEVE, CRANKSHAFT REAR OIL SEAL. ........
ENGINETO GOVERNOR) ..................... 2.9362A SLEEVE, GOV. SPEED ADJUSTING
SHAFT, GOVERNORDRIVE . .................. 2.8820A TERMINAL. . ... ... ... i
SHAFT, GOVERNORDRIVEN. ................. 2.8795A SLEEVE, GOV. SPEED ADJUSTING SHAFT. ......
SHAFT, GOVERNOR QPERATING .............. 2.7255A SLEEVE, GOVERNOR DRIVEN SHAFT ...........
SHAFT, GOVERNOR ROCKER. .. ............... 8.3435A SLEEVE, OVERSPEED VALVE ADJUSTING .......
SHAFT, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING. ........ 8.3470A SLINGER, CAM AND BALANCE SHAFT OIL. ......
SHAFT, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED . SLINGER, RAW WATER PUMP SHAFT ..........
SPRINGLEVER. . ............ccovviiiininn.. 2.7720A SLINGER, TACHOMETER DRIVE SHAFT OIL ... ...
SHAFT, GOVERNOR WEIGHT. . ......... b 2.7430A SOCKET, LAMP {INSTRUMENT PANEL} .........
SHAFT, GOVERNOR WEIGHT CARRIER. ......... 2.7360A SOLENOID, AIR SHUT-OFF. . . .................

SHAFT, HYORAULIC STARTER. . ............... 12.6532D

SHAFT, HYDRAULIC STARTER CONTROL. ....... 12.6612D
SHAFT, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE PUMP. 12.6600D0
SHAFT, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE END. ........ 2.9007
SHAFT, MARINE GEARINPUT. ................ 9.1026A
SHAFT, OILPUMPDRIVE .................... 4.1070A
SHAFT, OIL PUMP DRIVEN GEAR .. ............ 4.1080A
SHAFT, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR

OPERATING .............. ... . 0vninen 7.4646C
SHAFT, POWER TAKE-OFF ADAPTOR STUB. ..... 8.1904A
SHAFT, RAW WATERPUMP .. ................ 5.6120A
SHAFT, REDUCTION GEARDRIVE ............. 9.1340A
SHAFT,ROCKER .............. ..., 1.8160
SHAFT, TACHOMETER AND BLOWER DRlVE ...... 7.44348
SHAFT, TACHOMETERDRIVE ........... ..... 7.4435B
SHAFT, THRQTTLE CONTROL.. e e 2.9360A
SHAFT, THROTTLECONTROL . ................ 2.9367A
SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL (REAR OF
ENGINETOGOVERNOR) ..................... 2.9360A
SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS .......... 2.9310A
SHAFT, VERNIER THROTTLE CONTROL ......... 2.9140A
SHELL ASSY,RADIATOR .................... 6.30156A
SHELL,BREATHER ......................... 4.8065A
SHELL, CONNECTING ROD BEARING ........... 1.6100
SHELL, CONVERTEROILFILTER . . ............. 8.38748
SHELL, CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING. ......... 1.3090

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

SOLENOID, AIR SHUTOFF
SOLENOID, THROTTLE CONTROL.
SPACER, ACCESSORY DRIVE OIL SEAL.
SPACER, BLOWER ROTORGEAR ..............
SPACER, BLOWER ROTOR SHAFT OIL SEAL .....
SPACER, CAM AND BALANCE SHAFT

PULLEY.
SPACER, CAM AND BALANCE SHAFT PULLEY. ...
SPACER, CAMSHAFT GEAR ..................
SPACER, CLUTCH DRIVE SHAFT BEARING

SPACER, CRANKSHAFT FRONT OIL SEAL .......
SPACER, CRANKSHAFT REAR
SPACER, FAN SHAFT BEARING
SPACER, GEN. DRIVEN PULLEY. ...............
SPACER, GENERATOR ADJ. STRAP. ............
SPACER, GENERATOR ADJUSTING STRAP ......
SPACER, GENERATOR AND MOUNTING

BRACKET ......... ... 0.,
SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT. ............
SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEYGUARD. ........ ... ... ... . .....
SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE PULLEY
SHAFTBEARING . ................. . ovuunn
SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE PULLEY SHAFT
BEARING ...... ... ... i

53 MPC
GROUP NO.

2.3380A
2.3050A

.12.6572D

4.2280A
7.1006A
7.1005A
12.6401C
5.6610A
2.5255A
12.2110A
3.4090
1.5002A
1.5002A
2.7600A
2.7800A
2.7600A

2.7800A
2.7800A
4.1030A
5.45608
3.2001A
9.1092A
8.1285A

1.3056
1.3066

2.8480A
2.8360A
2.8800A
7.4739C
1.7061

5.6200A
7.44408B
7.4106A
7.4519C
7.4519C
2.9355A
1.76658
3.4100

3.4163

1.7062
1.7062
1.7202

8.1695A
1.305656

1.3065

5.4170A
7.1503A
7.1581A
7.1581A

7.1598A
7.1580A

7.1580A
7.1540A
7.1540A

SEP., 1977



6SPO78

PART NAME GROUP NO.
ROD ASSY., GOV. TO INJECTORLINK. ......... 2.7819A
ROD ASSY., GOVERNOR TO INJECTOR ......... 2.7819A
ROD ASSY., MASTER CYLINDER PISTON
PUSH. ... e 12.6818E
ROD, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
RESETLEVER ...... ... ... ... ... .. 3.3115A
ROD, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN RESE
TLEVER . ... e 3.3115A
ROD, AIR SHUT-OFF SOLENQID CONTROL. ...... 7.4538C
ROD, ENGINEHOOD TIE. ............. ... .... 10.1080A
ROD, ENGINE MOUNTING RAILTIE ............ 11.1052A
ROD, GOVERNOR FUEL. ..................... 2.8070A
ROD,PUSH ......... .. ... i, 1.8180
ROD, STARTING CONTROL . .................. 7.4564C
ROLLER SET, CAM FOLLOWER. ............... 1.8265
ROTOR ASSY,OILPUMP .. .................. 4.1085A
ROTOR ASSY., TURBOCHARGER .............. 3.5030A
ROTOR, BLOWER ............. ... ......... 3.4030
ROTOR, HYDRAULIC STARTER. ............... 12.65635D

S

SCREEN, AIRCLEANER ... ................... 3.1040A
SCREEN,BLOWER. .. ................ .. ..... 3.4025
SCREEN, OIL PUMP INLET. . .................. 4.15308
SCREW ASSY, GOV.BUFFER. ................ 2.7810A
SCREW ASSY., GOVERNOR BUFFER. . .......... 2.7810A
SCREW, ASSY., GOVERNOR BUFFER ........... 2.7810A
SCREW, CONVERTER OIL FILTER COVER .. ... ... 8.3876B
SCREW, FAN BRACKET ADJUSTING. ........... 5.4290A
SCREW, FUEL FILTERCOVER. ................ 2.3410A
SCREW, FUEL STRAINERCOVER. . ............. 2.3120A
SCREW, GOV. HI-SPEED STOP . ............... 2.8520A
SCREW, GOV. LOW SPEED SPRING
ADJUSTING . ... ... ... ... .. iiiiinn.nn 2.7580A
SCREW, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED CONTROL. .... 2.7655A
SCREW, GOVERNOR LOAD LIMIT. ............. 2.8180A
SCREW, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED SPRING
ADJUSTING ......... ... .. .o ... 2.7690A
SCREW, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE LEVER
PLATE . ... .. i 2.9021
SEAL RING, AIR HEATER PUMP. . ... ........... 7.8215A
SEAL RING, STARTING AID PUMP PLUNGER. ....12.6312C
SEAL, ACCESSORY DRIVEOIL ................ 1.76608
SEAL, AIR CLEANERBOLT. . .................. 3.1075A
SEAL, AIR COMPRESSORDRIVE. .............. 12.4051A
SEAL, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE SHAFT . . ........ ... .. ... ........ 3.3055A
SEAL, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN VAL
VESHAFT. .. .. .. .. .. . . i 3.3055A
SEAL, BLOWERDRIVECOVER. . ............... 3.4220
SEAL, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE. ......... 3.4160
SEAL, BLOWER ROTOR RETAINEROIL ... ....... 3.4041
SEAL, CAM AND BALANCEOIL ............... 1.7060
SEAL, CRANKSHAFT OIL-FRONT. . ............. 1.3040
SEAL, CRANKSHAFT QIL-FRONT. .............. 1.3166A
SEAL, CRANKSHAFT OIL-REAR . . .............. 1.3060
SEAL, CYLINDERLINER. ..................... 1.6190
SEAL, DRIVE PULLEY HUB OIL. ............... 1.76208
SEAL, FAN SHAFT . ... .. ... .. ... .. ..... 5.4150A
SEAL, FLYWHEELOQIL. ...................... 1.4008A
SEAL, FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON . ........... 9.1230A
SEAL, FRESH WATERPUMP. . ................ 5.1130
SEP., 1977

ALPHABETICAL

INDEX
PART NAME

SEAL, FUELPUMPOIL ...................
SEAL, GENERATORDRIVEOIL .............
SEAL, GOV. SPEED ADJUSTING SHAFT OIL. ..

SEAL, GOV. SPEED ADJUSTING TERMINAL

SHAFTOIL ... ... . e
SEAL, GOVERNOR. ...............c.ouunnn
SEAL, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT OIL. ...
SEAL, GOVERNOR ROCKER SHAFTOIL ... ...
SEAL, HEAT EXCHANGER. ................
SEAL, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OIL PUMP. .

SEAL, HYDRAULIC STARTER ACCUMULATOR

CAP L

SEAL, HYDRAULIC STARTER ACCUMULATOR

PISTON. ... ... . i i

SEAL, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE PUMP

OlL ..
SEAL, IDLER PULLEY SHAFT. . .............
SEAL, MARINE GEAR INPUT SHAFT .........

SEAL, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR

HOUSING COVEROIL . ...................

SEAL, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR

MOUNTINGOIL. . ... ... . e
SEAL, RAW WATER PUMP BEARING. ... .....
SEAL, RAW WATER PUMP SHAFT. .........

SEAL, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING COVER

Ol Lo
SEAL, REVERSE CLUTCH PISTON ..........
SEAL, ROTOR ASSY. SHAFTOIL ...........
SEAL, SELECTORVALVEOIL. ..............
SEAL, SELECTOR VALVE STEM ............
SEAL, TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR. ......
SEAL, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER. ........
SEAL, THERMOSTAT. ....................

SEAL, THERMOSTAT HOUSING OUTLET

ELBOW ... .. ... ...
SEAT, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING. ...........
SEAT, FUEL FILTER ELEMENT ... ...........
SEAT, GOV. LOW SPEED SPRING ..........
SEAT, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED SPRING .....

SEAT, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE PUMP

RELIEF VALVE SPRING ... ................
SEAT, INJECTOR VALVE. .................
SEAT, INJECTOR VALVE SPRING .. .........
SEAT, PUSH ROD SPRING - UPPER .........
SEAT, PUSH ROD SPRING-LOWER ..........
SEAT, PUSH ROD SPRING-UPPER ..........
SEAT, RAW WATER PUMP SHAFT SEAL .....
SEPARATOR, BREATHEROIL ..............

SHAFT & CARRIER ASSY., GOVERNOR

WEIGHT. . ... ... .

SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY., GOVERNOR

WEIGHT. . ... ... . . i
SHAFT ASSY.,, GOV. OPERATING ...........

SHAFT ASSY., GOVERNOR CONTROL LINK

OPERATING ............ ...,
SHAFT ASSY., GOVERNOR DRIVEN. . ... ... ..
SHAFT ASSY., GOVERNOR OPERATING . .....
SHAFT ASSY., GOVERNOR SHUTDOWN. ... ..
SHAFT ASSY., GOVERNOR THROTTLE. ......
SHAFT ASSY., PLANETARY OUTPUT ........

SHAFT ASSY., TACHOMETER DRIVE

FLEXIBLE. ......... ... ... ... .. .. 0.
SHAFT ASSY., TACHOMETER FLEXIBLE. .....

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS

53 MPC

GROUP NC’

... 7.1516A
... 2.8350A

... 2.8472A
... 2.7945A
... 2.7265A
... B.3445A
... 5,5026A
... 9.1505A

...12.6574D
...12.6582D

...12.6603D
... 5.1207
... 9.1018A

... 7.4636C

... 7.4644C
... 5.6160A
... 5.6170A

... 9.1375A
... 9.1035A
... 3.5028A
... 9.1160A
... 9.1139A
... 7.4458B
... 7.44508

... 5.20608B .

... 5.20938
... 1.8360

... 2.3322A
... 2.7570A
... 2.7570A

...12.6623D
... 2.1247A
... 2.1285A
... 1.8200
... 1.8210
... 1.8200
... 5.6173A
... 4.8050A

... 2.7350A

... 2.7350A
... 2.7250A

... 2.8811A
... 2.8790A
... 2.7250A
... 27115A
... 2.7095A
... 9.1089A

... 7.4405B
... 7.4405B

CORPORATION



65P078

PART NAME GROUP NO.
STRAP, ACCUMULATOR MOUNTING ........... 12.6682D
STRAP, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING ............. 3.1220A
STRAP, AIR SILENCER MOUNTING. ............ 3.2014A
STRAP, ENGINE TO BASE GROUND. ........... 7.7110A
STRAP, FUEL TANK. . ....... ... ... ... ... 2.6085A
STRAP, GEN. ADJUSTING STRAP ............. 7.1681A
STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING. ............. 7.1580A
STRAP, HYDRAULIC STARTER RESERVOIR. ... ... 12.6552D
STRAP, STARTING MOTOR GROUND. .......... 7.3242A
STUD, BILGEPUMPBQDY .. ................. 12.2020A
STUD, BILGE PUMP SHAFT PACKING GLAND. ...12.2080A
STUD, EXHAUST MANIFOLD TO HEAD. ......... 6.1020A
STUD, EXHAUST OQUTLET. ................... 6.2115A
STUD, GOV. OIL PUMP DRIVEN GEAR TO
BASE. ................ e e e 2.8740A
STUD, OILFILTERCENTER . .................. 4.2410A
SUB-CAP ASSY,GOVERNOR ................. 2.8050A
SUPPORT ASSY., CRANKSHAFT FRONT ........ 1.3164A
SUPPORT ASSY., FAN BELT IDLER PULLEY. ..... 5.4347A
SUPPORT, AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
BRACKET .......... ..., 3.1250A
SUPPORT, AIRSILENCER .. .................. 3.2010A
SUPPORT, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING. ......... 3.4380
SUPPORT, BLOWER DRIVE GEARHUB. ......... 3.4350
SUPPORT, BREATHER TUBE CLIP .. ......... ... 4.8042A
SUPPORT, ENGINE FRONT . .................. 11.1070A
SUPPQORT, ENGINE FRONT TRUNNION
MOUNTING. ............ ... .. v, 11.1090A
SUPPORT, ENGINEREAR. .................... 11.1100A
SUPPORT, ENGINE REARHOOD ............... 10.1025A
SUPPORT, EXHAUSTPIPE .. ................. 6.2091A
SUPPORT, FAN MOQUNTING .................. 5§.4025A
SUPPORT, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING
@RRACKET ... ... 2.3263A
PPORT, FUEL SYSTEM SHUT-OFF VALVE .. ... 2.5270A
UPPORT, GENERATORMTG. ................ 11.1190A
SUPPORT, GOVERNOR WEIGHT CARRIER
SHAFTBEARING . .................covvvnn, 2.7502A
SUPPORT, GOVERNOR WEIGHT SHAFT
BEARING ..... ... . i 2.7502A
SUPPORT, INPUT SHAFT BEARING. ............ 9.1024A
SUPPORT, INSTRUMENT PANEL .............. 7.4013A
SUPPORT, OQIL FILTER MOUNTING. ............ 4.2470A
SUPPORT, OIL FILTER MOUNTING BRACKET. .... 4.2470A
SUPPORT, QIL PUMP INLET . ................. 4.1512B
SUPPORT, OIL PUMP INLET PIPE. ............. 4.1512B
SUPPORT, POWER TAKE-QFF . ................ 8.1896A
SUPPORT, THROTTLE CONTROL BRACKET ...... 2.9175A
SUPPORT, TORQUE CONVERTER .............. 8.3270A
SUPPORT, VACUUM PUMP. . ................. 12.3020A
SWITCH, ALARM SHUT-OFF (FUEL) ............ 7.4698C
SWITCH, ENGINE STARTING . ................ 7.4115A
SWITCH, OILPRESSURE. .................... 7.4125A
SWITCH, OILPRESSURE. .................... 7.4586C
SWITCH, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR . ........ 7.4659C
SWITCH, TRANSMISSION OiL TEMPERATURE. ... 4.4360A
SWITCH, WATER HEATER CONTROL. .......... 12.6405C
SWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE . ............. 7.4128A
SWITCH, WATER TEMPERATURE .. ............ 7.4505C

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPQRATION

ALPHABETICAL

INDEX
PART NAME

TACHOMETER. .......... .. ... ... ...
TANK AND STRAINER ASSY., STARTING

AlD L e
TANK ASSY., AIR BOX AND FUEL PUMP

DRAIN . ... ... e
TANK ASSY., FUEL. ............. ... .oounn,
TANK, EXPANSION . ................ ...,
THERMOSTAT. ... .. it
THERMQSTAT ASSY.. ......... ...
TIP ASSY., INJECTOR SPRAY .................
TIP KIT, INJECTOR SPRAY ...................
TIP, FLEXIBLE SHAFT LOWER ................
TIP, FLEXIBLE SHAFT UPPER . ................
TIP, INJECTOR SPRAY . .....................
TRUNNION, ENGINE FRONT. . .................
TUBE & ELBOW ASSY., AIR COMPRESSOR
BOOSTERASSY. ............... e
TUBE & ELBOW ASSY., AIR COMPRESSOR
BOOSTERINLET ... ... .. ..,
TUBE AND ELBOW ASSY., AIR COMPRESSOR
BOOSTERINLET ... ... ... ...
TUBE AND LEVER ASSY., INJECTOR

CONTROL ... ... ... .. i,
TUBE ASSY., GOV. LUBRICATION. .............
TUBE ASSY., GOVERNOR LUBRICATION. . .......
TUBE ASSY., OIL PRESSURE GAGE ............
TUBE, AIRBOXDRAIN ... ...................
TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR BOOSTER
BOOSTERASSY. ...... ... ..ciiiiieinnnn.s
TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL DRAIN. .....
TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR BOOSTER. ...........
TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL DRAIN .. ....
TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL SUPPLY. .. ..
TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET. ........
TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER QUTLET ......
TUBE, AIR HEATER FUEL RETURN. .............
TUBE, AIR HEATER INLET. ...................
TUBE, AIR HEATER PUMP INLET ..............
TUBE, BREATHER TUBE TO DRAIN TANK .......
TUBE, CONTROL VALVE TO HYDRAULIC

PUMP HQUSING. ............... ... ... ..
TUBE, CONVERTER TOFILTER ................
TUBE, CYLINDER HEAD VENT. ................
TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER INLET. .....
TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER OUTLET .. ..
TUBE, EXPANSION TANK OVERFLOW . .........
TUBE, FILTEROUTLET ......................
TUBE, FILTER TO CYLINDER HEAD

(FLEXIBLE). ....... ... ..,
TUBE, FILTER TO CYLINDER HEAD

FLEXIBLE. .................... e
TUBE, FILTER TO OILCOOLER. ... .............
TUBE, FRESH WATER PUMP VENT ... ..........
TUBE, FUELCOOLER ................. ... ...
TUBE, FUELDRAIN. ........................
TUBE, FUEL DRAIN CROSSOVER. . .............
TUBE, FUEL DRAIN FLEXIBLE .. ...............
TUBE, FUELPUMP DRAIN . ..................
TUBE, FUELPUMP INLET ....................
TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO CYLINDER HEAD. ........
TUBE, FUELPUMP TOFILTER ................

53 MPC
GROUP NO.

7.4060A
12.63556C

1.1160A
2.6001A
5.5001A
12.902108
5.20508
2.1235A
2.1220A
12.85068

12.4378A
12.4375A
12.4375A

12.4375A
12.4070A
12.4375A
12.4070A
12.4065A
12.4086A

9.1598A
8.38278
5.34808
7.4694C
7.4699C
5.56190A
2.6161A

2.5149A

2.5160A
8.38288
5.1003

2.5214A
2.5210A
2.56208A
2.5215A
2.2300A
2.5060A
2.5101A
2.5100A

SEP., 1977



6SPO78 ALPHABETICAL I NDEX 53 MPC
PART NAME GROUP NO. PART NAME GROUP I\.
SPACER, GENERATOR VOLTAGE REGULATOR SPRING, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PLATE ... . e 7.1615A PUMPPISTON ........ ... ... ..., 12.6608D
SPACER, GOVERNOR DRIVE SHAFT SPRING, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
BEARING ... ... ... . . i 2.8840A PUMP RELIEFVALVE ....................... 12.6622D
SPACER, GOVERNOR WEIGHT CARRIER SPRING, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE ........... 2.9012
SHAFT ... e 2.7475A SPRING, INJECTORFILTER ... ................ 2.1120A
SPACER, IDLER GEARHOLE .................. 1.7260 SPRING, INJECTOR PLUNGER. ................ 2.1080A
SPACER, IDLER PULLEY SHAFT BEARING. ....... 5.1209 SPRING, INJECTOR VALVE. .. ................ 2.1250A
SPACER, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE LEVER ..... 2.9010 SPRING, OIL COOLER BY-PASS VALVE. ......... 4.4150A
SPACER, OILFILTER. . ........... ... .. .. ..., 4.2270A SPRING, OILFILTER. . ........ ..., 4.2310A
SPACER, OILPUMP BODY ................... 4.1060A SPRING, OIL FILTER BY-PASS VALVE. .......... 4.2486A
SPACER, RADIATOR MOUNTING .............. 5.3250A SPRING, OIL FILTER PRESSURE
SPACER, RAW WATER PUMP DRIVE. . .......... 5.6450A REGULATOR . ... ... ... ... . i 8.38868
SPACER, REDUCTION HOUSING OIL BAFFLE. .... 9.1387A SPRING, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
SPACER, SELECTOR VALVE SPRING ........... 9.1148A BY-PPASSVALVE ........................... 4.3057A
SPACER, TURBOCHARGER ROTOR THRUST ..... 3.5035A SPRING, OIL PRESSURE REGULATOR. .......... 4.1690C
SPIDER AND SHAFT ASSY., GOVERNOR SPRING, OIL PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE ......... 4.15838
OPERATING ... ... ... ... i, 8.3400A SPRING, OIL PUMP RELIEF VALVE ............. 4.1260A
SPIDER, MARINE GEARDRIVE ................ 9.1009A SPRING, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR ......... 7.4651C
SPRING, AIRHEATERPUMP . ................. 7.8265A SPRING, OVERSPEED VALVE PISTON. .......... 7.4737C
SPRING, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN SPRING, PRESSURE REGULATOR RELIEF
VALVETENSION .. ... ... ... ... ... ..., 3.3070A VALVE . ... . e 9.1195A
SPRING, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN V SPRING, PUSHROD. . ....................... 1.8190
ALVE. .. . . . e 3.3070A SPRING, RAW WATER PUMP GUIDE TUBE ...... 5.6660A
SPRING, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN V SPRING, RAW WATER PUMP SHAFT SEAL ...... 5.6178A
ALVETENSION. ............. ... .. .oovo.. 3.3070A SPRING, RESET LEVERROD .................. 3.3125A
SPRING, AIR SHUT-OFF RESET LATCH. ......... 7.4560C SPRING, REVERSE CLUTCH RELEASE. .......... 9.1055A
SPRING, AIR SHUTDOWN VALVE. ............. 3.4426 SPRING, SELECTORVALVE. .................. 9.1155A
SPRING, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING ........... 3.4400 SPRING, SELECTOR VALVE PRESSURE ......... 9.1155A
SPRING, BLOWER ROTOROIL SEAL ........... 3.4043 SPRING, SELECTOR VALVE REGULATOR. ....... 9.1147A
SPRING, CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE RETURN. . ... 8.1135A SPRING, SPEED ADJUSTING SHAFT
SPRING, CLUTCH TOGGLE LEVER ............. 8.1100A TORSION . ... ... . i 2.8355A
SPRING, CONTROL ROD RETRACTING. ......... 7.4570C SPRING, STARTER HANDLE RETURN ........... 12.6821E
SPRING, EXHAUST VALVE ................... 1.8340 SPRING, THROTTLE BOOSTER. ............... 2.7980A
SPRING, FAN BELT IDLER PULLEY SPRING, THROTTLE BOOSTER. ............... 2.9347A
SUPPORT SHAFT .......................... 5.4353A SPRING, VERNIER THROTTLE CONTROL
SPRING, FAST IDLE AIR CYLINDER. ............ 2.7870A LOCK. . e e 2.9138A
SPRING, FLEXIBLE SHAFT CASING ............ 12.86128 SPRING, VERNIER THROTTLE CONTROL
SPRING, FORWARD CLUTCH RELEASE. ......... 9.1240A LOCKBUTTONPIN ... .. ........ .. ..., 2.9147A
SPRING, FUEL FILTER ELEMENT ............... 2.3370A SPRING, WATER FILTER. .................... 5.7026A
SPRING, FUEL PUMP VALVE RETAINING ........ 2.2160 STABILIZER, CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING
SPRING, FUEL STRAINER .................... 2.3060A CAP L 1.3112
SPRING, GOV. RELIEF VALVE ................. 2.8680A STAKING AND SWAGING TOOL, FLEXIBLE
SPRING, GOV. SPEEDER. . ................... 2.8530A SHAFT ... .. . . e 12.85188B
SPRING, GOV. THROTTLE LEVER RETURN. ...... 2.7910A STARTER ASSY., HYDRAULIC. .. .............. 12.6501D
SPRING, GOV. THROTTLE SHAFT ARM STARTING AID KIT, COLD WEATHER. .......... 12.6301C
RETURN. .. ... .. i i, 2.7093A STEM, SELECTORVALVE. ... ............... 9.1138A
SPRING, GOV. VARIABLE SPEED .............. 2.7760A STOP, GOV. VARIABLE SPEED SPRING
SPRING, GOVERNOR CONTROL RETRACTING .... 2.9405A RETAINER. . ....... ... ... . .. . i 2.7796A
SPRING, GOVERNOR FUEL ROD SHORT ......... 2.8120A STOP, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
SPRING, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED . ............ 2.7550A SPRING RETAINER . ........................ 2.7795A
SPRING, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED. . ............ 2.7540A STOP, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED SPRING
SPRING, GOVERNOR OPERATING LEVER RETAINER .......... ... ... ... ... .. .. ... 2.7795A
RETURN. ... ... ... . ... ... 2.8956A STOP, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED SPRING
SPRING, GOVERNOR SHUTDOWN SHAFT ....... 2.7117A RETAINER. . .......... . ... . i, 2.7795A
SPRING, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING. ....... 8.3465A STOP, INJECTOR VALVE. .................... 2.1260A
SPRING, GOVERNOR THROTTLE LEVER STRAINER & PLUG ASSY., STARTING
RETURN. ... ... ... i 2.7910A FLUID ... . 12.6385C
SPRING, GOVERNOR THROTTLE SPEED STRAINER ASSY., FUEL. ..................... 2.3001A
ADJUSTING .......... ... i, 2.7174A STRAINER, AIR COMPRESSOR. ............... 12.4300A
SPRING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED ......... 2.7760A STRAINER, FUEL TANK HOSE. ................ 2.6007A
SPRING, HYDRAULIC STARTER CONTROL STRAINER, MARINE GEAROIL ................ 9.1650A
SHAFTTORSION . ... ... ..., 12.6513D STRAINER, OIL FILLERTUBE ................. 4.5020A
SEP., 1877 COPYRIGHT 1877 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



6SPQ78 ALPHABETICAL INDEX 53 MPC

PART NAME GROUP NO. PART NAME GROUP NO.
E VALVE, SELECTOR ............... .ot 9.1137A
VALVE, STARTING AID PUMP INLET. ........... 12.6340C
VALVE, STARTING AID PUMP QUTLET ......... 12.6346C
VENT, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER QUTLET
FLANGE. ... ... ... ittt 5.34658
VENTILATION .. ... ... i 12.901908
w
WASHER, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
THRUST. ...ttt it e i, 3.4320
WASHER, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB THRUST. .. 3.4320
WASHER, BLOWER ROTOR SHAFT THRUST ..... 3.4036
WASHER, CAM AND BALANCE SHAFT END
BEARING THRUST. .................o0uvunn, 1.7030
WASHER, CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING
THRUST. .. .. it it 1.3100
WASHER, FLEXIBLE SHAFT TIP RETAINING. ..... 12.85108
WASHER, FORWARD CLUTCH CYLINDER
THRUST. ... ... it 9.1224A
WASHER, FUEL PIPE CONNECTOR ............. 2.4050
WASHER, GOVERNOR SHUTDOWN SHAFT
(PACKING) . ....... .0t 2.7148A
WASHER, GOVERNQR THROTTLE SHAFT
(PACKING) . .. ... . i, 2.7140A
WASHER, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY GEAR
THRUST. . ... ittt it it 9.1086A
WASHER, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
GEARTHRUST ............c.cciiininunnn, 9.1293A
WASHER, THROTTLE CONTROL TUBE BRAKE .... 2.9105A
WATERHEATER. ................. ... vt 12.6403C
WATERPUMP. ... ... ... ... ..c.ivuin., 12.902008
WEIGHT AND CARRIER ASSY., OVERSPEED
TRIP GOVERNOR ................cc0vininn., 7.4623C
EIGHT ASSY.,, GOVERNOR. ................. 8.3405A
EIGHT, FRONTBALANCE . .................. 1.7140
WEIGHT, GOVERNOR. .. ..................... 2.7390A
WEIGHT, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR .. ....... 7.4625C
WEIGHT, REARBALANCE. ................... 1.7190
WHEEL, COMPRESSOR . ... .................. 3.5036A
WIRE ASSY., GEN. TO REGULATOR ............ 7.1630A
WIRE ASSY., GENERATOR REGULATOR .. ....... 7.1630A
WIRE ASSY., GENERATOR TO REGULATOR. ..... 7.1630A
WIRE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN. ....... 3.3250A
WIRE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN CON
TROL. ... e e, 3.3250A
WIRE, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL. .............. 3.4430
WIRE, AIR SHUT-OFF CONTROL (RESET). ........ 7.4525C
WIRE, GOVERNOR CONTROL. . ................ 2.9422A
WIRE, MANUAL SHUTDOWN LEVER ........... 2.7837A
WIRE, STARTING AID CONTROL. .............. 12.8378C
WORM, VERNIER THROTTLE CONTROL. . ........ 2.9139%A
Y
YOKE, CLUTCH RELEASE. . ................... 8.1276A
YOKE, HYDRAULIC STARTER CLUTCH. ......... 12.6608D

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTQORS CORPORATION SEP., 1977



6SPO78

PART NAME GROUP NO.

TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER FLEXIBLE. ........ 2.5110A
TUBE, FUEL SUPPLY CORSSOVER ............. 2.5163A
TUBE, FUEL SUPPLY CROSSOVER ............. 2.5163A
TUBE, FUEL SUPPLY TO STRAINER ............ 2.5001A
TUBE, FUEL SUPPLY TO STRAINER

FLEXIBLE. ..... ... ... ... . i, 2.5010A
TUBE, FUEL TANK SUCTION ................. 2.6095A
TUBE, GOV. OPERATING SHAFT. .............. 2.7257A
TUBE, GOVERNOR OPERATING PRESSURE ...... 2.8910A
TUBE, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT. ......... 2.7257A
TUBE, HEAD TO BLOWER BREATHER .......... 4.8005A
TUBE, HEAT EXCHANGER RAW WATER

INLET {(INTERMEDIATE). ..................... 5.5430A

TUBE, HEAT EXCHANGER RAW WATER
OQUTLET. ... . i 5.5550A

TUBE, HEAT EXCHANGER RAW WATER INLET. ... 5.5440A
TUBE, HEAT EXCHANGER RAW WATER INLET
{INTERMEDIATE). . ....... ... ... 0., 5.5430A
TUBE, HYDRAULIC PUMP TO CONTROL

VALVE . ... ... 9.1693A
TUBE, HYDRAULIC STARTER ACCUMULATOR

TO HYDRAULIC STARTER. ................... 12.6860E
TUBE, HYDRAULIC STARTER HAND PUMP

TO ACCUMULATOR. . ... ...... ... ... ... ... 12.6855E
TUBE, INJECTORHOLE ...................... 1.2046
TUBE, JUNCTION BLOCK INLET. .............. 4.1581B
TUBE, LOW OIL PRESSURE SWITCH ........... 4.2497A
TUBE, MARINE GEAR OIL FILLER. . ............. 9.1410A
TUBE, MARINE GEAR OIL STRAINER TO

PUMP. ... 9.1720A
TUBE, OIL COOLER TO CONVERTER ........... 8.38188
TUBE, OILFILLER. . ....... ... ... .. ... ... ... 4.5001A
TUBE, OIL FILTER INLET. . ................... 4.3001A
TUBE, OIL FILTERQUTLET ................... 4.3020A
TUBE, OILPANDRAIN ..... ... ... ......... 4.7100A
TUBE, OIL PRESSURE GAGE ... ............... 4.15978
TUBE, OIL PRESSUREGAGE . ................. 9.1776A
TUBE, QIL PRESSURE SWITCH ............... 7.4596C
TUBE, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH RETURN. ........ 7.4597C
TUBE, OVERSPEED GOVERNOR OIL SUPPLY ..... 7.4688C
TUBE, OVERSPEED VALVE AIR PRESSURE. ...... 7.4744C
TUBE, OVERSPEED VALVE OIL DRAIN .......... 7.4748C
TUBE, OVERSPEED VALVE OIL SUPPLY. ........ 7.4746C
TUBE, RAW WATER PUMP GUIDE. ... .......... 5.6670A
TUBE, RAW WATER PUMP INLET. ............. 5.5377A
TUBE, RAW WATER PUMP OUTLET ............ 5.5380A
TUBE, REDUCTION GEAR OIL FILLER ........... 9.1410A
TUBE, SOLENOID VALVEDRAIN. .............. 2.7930A
TUBE, SOLENQID VALVE SUPPLY ............. 2.7925A
TUBE, SOLENOID VALVETO GOV.. ............ 2.7927A
TUBE, SOLENOID VALVE TO GOVERNOR. ....... 2.7927A
TUBE, STARTING AID PUMP TO NOZZLE ........ 12.6370C
TUBE, STARTING AID TANK TO PUMP ......... 12.6365C
TUBE, STRAINER TO FUELPUMP .............. 2.5050A
TUBE, THERMOSTAT HOUSING VENT .......... 5.2135B
TUBE, THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS SHAFT. ..... 2.9312A
TUBE, TURBOCHARGER OIL RETURN .. ......... 3.5505A
TUBE, TURBOCHARGER OIL SUPPLY ........... 3.5500A
TUBE, VACUUM PUMP OILDRAIN ............. 12.3050A
TUBE, VACUUM PUMP OIL SUPPLY. ........... 12.3040A
TUBE, WATERBY-PASS ..................... 5.2160C
TUBE, WATER HEATER OQUTLET ............... 12.6408C
TUBE, WATER HEATER SUPPLY . .............. 12.6407C

SEP., 19877

ALPHABETICAL

INDEX 53 MPC
PART NAME GROUP NO.
\_\
TURBOCHARGER. ..o\ oeoee e 3.5001A
TURBOCHARGER ASSY.. ...\ oo 3.5001A
v
VALVE ASSY., FUEL PUMP CHECK. ............ 2.2035
VALVE ASSY. GOV. RELIEF. ... ......ooooriin. 2.8630A
VALVE ASSY., HYDRAULIC STARTER
CONTROL -« evo oo oo e 12.6616D
VALVE ASSY., INJECTOR ... ... .. 00, 2.1240A
VALVE ASSY. MASTER CYLINDER CHECK. ...... 12.6816E
VALVE ASSY. OVERSPEED. . ..........oovooon. 7.4725C
VALVE ASSY., SELECTOR .« oo, 9.1135A
VALVE KIT, GOV. RELIEF. ..\ v oot 2.8635A
VALVE KIT, INJECTOR .+ oo v oo 2.1238A
VALVE MECHANISM . . oo o o 12.90070B
VALVE, ACCUMULATOR FUEL SHUT-OFF. .. ..... 7.8420A
VALVE. AIR CYLINDER CONTROL ... .......o00. 2.9859A
VALVE. AIR HEATER PUMP OUTLET . ... ... ... 7.8280A
VALVE. AIR HEATER PUMP SUPPLY
SHUT-OFF. oo e 7.8295A
VALVE, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN .. .. ... 3.3040A
VALVE. AIR SHUTDOWN . . .o ooeeeniin 3.4421
VALVE, AUTOMATIC SHUT-DOWN AND ALARM
SOLENOID. ..\ oveee et e e 7.4652C
VALVE, AUTOMATIC SHUTDOWN AND ALARM
SOLENOID. - .. v vovoeoe e 7.4652C
VALVE, EXHAUST. ... .. .. . i 1.8310
VALVE, FUEL PUMP. . .. i 2.2130
VALVE, FUEL SUPPLY CHECK. ..o ovov o 2.5006A
VALVE, FUEL SYSTEM SHUT-OFF . ... .. .... 2.5260A
VALVE, FUEL TANK CHECK. . ... oo, 2.6090A
VALVE, GOV. DUAL SPEED CONTROL
SOLENOID. .o v oo oo 2.7920A .
VALVE, GOVERNOR DUAL SPEED CONTROL
SOLENOID. ... vveeosee e 2.7920A
VALVE, HYDRAULIC STARTER ACCUMULATOR. .. . 12.6576D
VALVE, HYDRAULIC STARTER CONTROL. ... .... 12.6618D
VALVE, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE PUMP
CHECK ..o, 12.6615D
VALVE, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE PUMP
RELIEF, . .o voevoee e 12.6620D
VALVE, HYDRAULIC STARTER HAND PUMP
CHECK . oo 12.6640D
VALVE, HYDRAULIC STARTER HAND PUMP
RELIEF. . . oo os e e 12.6635D
VALVE, HYDRAULIC STARTER HAND PUMP
SHUT-OFF. oo+ ovo e 12.6650D
VALVE, INJECTOR . oo 2.1245A
VALVE. INJECTOR CHECK ... ... .. . o 2.1200A
VALVE, MARINE GEAR PRESSURE
REGULATOR . .. 0o ve oo e e 9.1021A
VALVE, OIL COOLER BY-PASS .. ..o oo, 4.4140A
VALVE. OIL COOLER PRESSURE REGULATOR. . .. . 9.1019A
VALVE, OIL FILTER BY-PASS ................. 4.2400A
VALVE. OIL FILTER BY-PASS ... ..\ oorrrii! 4.2485A
VALVE, OIL FILTER PRESSURE REGULATOR. . . ... 8.38848
VALVE. OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY-PASS . oo 4.3055A
VALVE, OIL PRESSURE REGULATOR ... ........ 4.1700C
VALVE, OIL PRESSURE RELIEF. ............... 4.15828
VALVE. OIL PUMP RELIEF. ... ... oo, 4.1250A
VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATOR RELIEF. ... ..... 9.1194A

‘.

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



MODEL
INDEXES .

¢ MODEL INDEXES

PRINTED IN U.S.A.



MODEL DESCRIPTION CHART

IN-LINE

ENGINES

5043-5100

53 OF
CYLINDERS

APPLICATION
DESIGNATION
(see below!

BASIC ENGINE DESIGN
ARRANGEMENTS VARIATION
*(see below) (see below)

SPECIFIC MODEL NUMBER
AND STARTER-BLOWER
ARRANGEMENT

APPLICATION DESIGNATION

5042—5100
5043—5100
5044—5100
50455100
50475100

MARINE

POWER-BASE
GENERATOR

FAN TO F/W-—INDUSTRIAL

FAN TO F/W—AUTOMOTIVE

STARTER-BLOWER ARRANGEMENT

Odd number in last digit
designates starfer opposite blower.

Even number in last digit

designates starter same side as blower.

DESIGN VARIATIONS

5043—5Q00
5043—~5100
5043—5200
5042—2302

“N' ENGINE

2 VALVE HEAD
4 VALVE HEAD
TURBOCHARGER

*2, 3, 4-53 BASIC ENGINE ARRANGEMENTS

Rotation: L (left) and R (right) designates

rotation viewed from the front of the

engine.

Type: A-8-C-D designates location of
exhoust manifold and blower

as viewed from the rear (flywheel) end.

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

RA (XXXX-5xxX)

RB (XXxXX 6xXX)

RC {XXXX.7XXX}

CAM CAM CAM CAM
SHAFT SHAFT SHAFT | SHAFT
GOv.
BLOWER BLOWER Gov. Gev. Gov
b BlOwer BLOWER
LA (XXXX-1XXX) LB (XXXX-2XXX) LC (XXXX-3XXX} LD (XXXX 4XXX)
EXHAUST MANIFOLD FXHAUST MANIFOLD fXHAUST MANIFOLD EXHAUST MANIFOLD
BAL. SHAFT
CAM
CAM CAM CAM
SHAFT SHAFT SHAFT SHAPFT
\'
v N 4
GOV. | piowrr Gcov | cov co . C <
IOLER BLOWER N BLOWER
CRANKX
FLYWHEEL SHAFT )

RD (XXX EXXX)

ALl VIEWS FROM FLYWHEEL (REAR) END OF ENGINE

ENGINE ROTATION DETERMINED BY VIEWING ENGINE FROM BALANCE WEIGHT COVER (FRONT) END

© 1977 General Motors Corp.

Coavmds 1071




DETROIT DIESEL 4-53 A C 5043-7000

GROUP
GROUP NAME NO.

Cylinder B1oCK ...vvveeenernrrecneeneanensnastocennes 1.1000

ATr BoX Drains c.eeeeeeveeceeecosesacsssassessscnsons 1.1000A
Cylinder Head ...cveieeereceresncsssoncsnnosaosasnnns 1.2000

Engine Lifter Bracket .....ccvvieiiiiiiiiiiiieiinnen 1.2000A
Crankshaft ....eeveeeeocesosoccessssssasssaocnsssnnans 1.3000

Crankshaft Front COVer .....veeevevecesesccosonansens 1.3000A
Crankshaft PUTTEY t.vvieneereroecreocecososensonnonns 1.3000C
Crankshaft Pulley Belt ....cccivevieenranancevncensans 1.3000D
Flywheel ....viieiireecniiesessonosssressescnssannass 1.4000A
Flywheel HOUSING ...vvvvuivieensneernscncocncesonnnns 1.5000A
Connecting Rod and Piston ....cevverinencnensoncenens 1.6000

Camshaft and Gear Train ...c.iveeecteecsecraceoscnnnes 1.7000

Valve Operating Mechanism .....cooeiiieninncnesnennnas 1.8000

ROCKEY COVRY vivveetneernnooecenossnsocsascsssssonnse 1.8000A
Fuel Injector e.ceeeveveveeane Yeeececccecaceessensnes 2.1000A
= O 1 2.2000

FUBT FIiTter tvvrinreeteeeeneeacesseoonecrsoonasonnenas 2.3000A
Fuel Manifold Connections ....c.eeeeeeeneerencsncaces 2.4000

FUBT LiNBS tieevrereneocecosoccecosoceseensacasacnses 2.5000A
Governor, Mechanical ....ceeveeveceneeens eesesenecces 2.7000A
Injector Controls ciieiieeeeneeeeeeennenoenscncenenas 2.9000

Throttle Controls. cviveeerecereereceocenncsanccnnnens 2.9000A
S 08 = 1= T 3.1000A
Air InTet HOUSING eivivrenenronncecencnssnccnccasnns 3.3000A
BlOWEY ttiiiveeroereoersanssssosescoorsassssassannnas 3.4000 -
Blower Drive Shaft ....cvieeeeeeeneereescecosscannnnne 3.4000A
OI7 PUMP tivviirenrrnserensnsnsscoascocancasesancacnns 4.1000A
011 Distribution System .....cccieerrecenenccnceannns 4.10008
011 Pressure Regulator .....ceeeeeveeccencensoceonens 4.1000C
011 FITter vveeeieeeoeeceeconnossosscsnnccosssonnonss 4.2000A
L0 T T 0 To B ] A 4.4000A
O0i1 Filler Tube t.vieiereeenreereeronennnennanoncnnes 4 .5000A
13 e I o] 4.6000A
0 T - 4.7000A
Ventilating System ....ceveveerrecrrenrrectencennnnes 4.8000A
Fresh Water PUmp ....ccivveeeererenrococenccacnncnnns 5.1000

Water Qutlet Manifold .....vveeviireenneeneecnnoennns 5.2000A
Thermostat ..vveeeeeeenreeeceoocenooscooasessnasonnes 5.2000B
Water By-Pass Tube ....cieevveciencrenncncesonasanans 5.2000C
Water Connections ....ccvvvieerreeoeraceseanccecconnns 5.3000B8
- T 5.4000A
Exhaust Manifold ....ccveinirnrenneeeenennennnnennanns 6.1000A
Exhaust Muffler and/or Connections ......ceeveeeeennn 6.2000A
Battery Charging Generator ....iciecveveceneneeennens 7.1000A
Starting Motor tvuiveiiiierereeereeennecnsennscoacnnns 7.3000A
Power Take-Off and/or Clutch ...vvveiireierennnnennns 8.1000A
ATr COMPYESSOr vvitevreeeeonescnasoconcencsasansenns 12.4000A
Cold Weather Starting Aid ....iviveveinennrernceennns 12.6000C

DDA PUBLICATIONS: 12-4-78 5043-7000



@ oo

1.1000
1.1000A
1.2000
1.2000A
1.3000
1.3000A
1.30008
1.3000C
1.3000D0
1.4000A
1.5000A
1.50008
1.6000
1.7000
1.7000A
1.70008
1.8000
1.8000A

2.0000
2.1000A
2.2000
2.2000A
2.3000A
2.4000
2.4000A
2.5000A
2.6000A
2.7000A
2.8000A
2.9000
2.9000A

3.0000
3.1000A
3.2000A

3.3000A -

3.4000

3.4000A
3.40008
3.5000A

4.0000
4.1000A
4.10008
4.1000C
4.2000A

‘ 4.3000A
4.4000A
4.5000A
4.6000A
4.7000A
4.8000A

GROUP NOMENCLATURE

ENGINE (less major assemblies)
Cylinder Block
Air Box Drains
Cylinder Head
Engine Lifter Bracket
Crankshaft, Oil Seals end stabilizers
Crankshaft Front Cover
Vibration Damper
Crankshaft Pulley
Crankshaft Pulley Belt
Flywheel
Flywheel Housing
Flywheel Housing Adaptor
Connecting Rod and Piston
Camshaft and Geor Train
Balance Weight Cover
Accessory Drive
Valve and Injector Operating Mechanism
Rocker Cover

FUEL SYSTEM
Fuel Injector
Fuel Pump
Fuel Pump Drain
Fuel Filter
Fuel Manifold and/or Connections
Dual Fuel System
Fuel Lines and Fuel Cooler
Fuel Tank
Mechanical Governor
Hydraulic Governor
Injector Controls
Throttle Controls

AIR SYSTEM
Air Cleaner and/or Adaptor
Air Silencer
Air inlet Housing
Blower
Blower Drive Shaft
Blower End Plate Cover
Turbocharger and Intercooler

LUBRICATING SYSTEM
Qil Pump
Oil Distribution System
Qil Pressure Regulator
Qil Filter ‘
Qil Filter Lines
Qil Cooler and Marine Gear Lines
Qil Filler
Dipstick
Qil Pan
Ventilating System

5.0000
5.1000
5.1000A
5.2000A
5.20008
5.2000C
5.3000A
5.30008
5.4000A
5.40008
5.5000A
5.6000A
5.7000A

6.0000
6.1000A
6.2000A

7.0000
7.1000A
7.2000A
7.20008
7.3000A
7.4000A
7.40008
7.4000C
7.5000A
7.6000A
7.7000A
7.8000A
7.10000A

8.0000
8.1000A
8.3000A
8.30008

9.0000
9.1000A
9.2000A
9.3000A
9.4000
9.7000
9.9000

10.0000
10.1000A

11.0000
11.1000A

12.0000
12.2000A
12.3000A
12.4000A
12.5000A
12.6000A
12.60008
12.6000C
12.60000
12.6000E
12.8000A
12.80008B
12.8000C

COOLING SYSTEM

Fresh Water Pump

Fresh Water Pump Cover

Water Outlet Manifold and/or Elbow
Thermostat

Water By-pass Tube

Radiator

Water Connections

Fan

Fan Shroud

Heot Exchanger or Keel Cooling
Row Water Pump

Water Filter

EXHAUST SYSTEM

Exhaust Manifold
Exhaust Muffler and/or Connections

ELECTRICAL—INSTRUMENTS

Battery Charging Generator
Battery Cables

Automatic Starting

Storting Motor

Instruments

Tachometer Drive

Shut-off, Alarm and 0O.5. Governor
Power Generator

Control Cabinet

Wiring Harness

Air Heater

Hydraulic Governor Solenoid

POWER TAKE-OFF

Power Take-off and/or Clutch
Torque Converter
Transmission Lines

TRANSMISSION AND PROPULSION

Hydraulic Marine Gear

Reverse and Reduction Gear (mechanical)
Power Transfer Gear
Transmission—Highway
Transmission—Off-highway
Tronsmission—Rail Car

SHEET METAL

Engine Hood

ENGINE MOUNTING

Engine Mounting and Base

MISCELLANEOUS

Bilge Pump

Vacuum Pump

Air Compressor

Hydraulic Pump

Gasoline Starter

Air Starter

Cold Weather Starting Aid
Hydraulic Starter
Hydraulic Starter Accessories
Supplies

Fabrication Material
Service Kits



DETROIT DIESEL - S ENGINES

FIG. 1B - CYLINDER BLOCK (V-MODELS)

© 1977 General Motors Corp.

Figs. 1A & 1B of 1.0000 Sept., 1977

S



| BETBUITDIESEL | 53 ENGINES

FIG. 2A -~ CYLINDER HEAD

-

14404 ITEM 8

FIG. 2B - LIFTER BRACKETS

Sept., 1977 Figs. 2A & 2B of 1. 000‘0 © 1977 General Motors Corp.



‘

DETROI DIESEL

53 ENGINES

13290 1:3280

=0 @@@

1.3295

1.3040 : A Cm M -

b

1.3001 e\
7.3090‘.@ 1.3145

MG

1.3140 1.3100

FIG. 3A - CRANKSHAFT (4-53)

1.3055 % WORN AREA
=
}/—
1.3040
14003
L_ NOT SERVICED le—1.3160
FIG. 3B-CRANKSHAFT (8V-53) FIG. 3C-CRANKSHAFT(2-3-4-6V-53)
© 1977 General Motors Corp. Figs. 3A, 3B of 3C of 1.0000 Sept., 1977



DETROITDIESEL

53 ENGINES

FIG. 4C - FRONT COVER (8V-MODELS)

Sept., 1977 Figs. 4A, 4B & 4C of 1.0000

© 1977 General Motors Corp.



JEROTOIESE. p—

FIG. 4E - LOWER FRONT COVER (6V-MODELS)

© 1577 General Motors Carp. Figs. 4D & 4E of 1.0000 Sept.. 1977




' DETROIT DIESEL - 53 ENGINES




DEROTDISEL. -

1.5010 1.5001 1.3060 1.4010 14125 1.4001

FIG. 5B - FLYWHEEL AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING (V-MODELS)

© 1977 General Motors Corp. Figs. 5A & 5B of 1.0000 Sept., 1977




DEROTDIBSEL  ssnomes

16130
1.6001 1.6100 1.6001 \.ono S / 1.6180
'y / -

T @"“" 1.6145
1.6040 1.6010 1.6190

1.6001
NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

- FIG. 6A - CONNECTING ROD, PISTON AND LINER

Sept., 1977 ' Fig. 6A of i.OOOO © 1977 General Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL |

53 ENGINES

@@@@«c@ —(

1.7130 1.7001 1.7080

1.7060

1.7010 13088

FIG. 7A - CAMSHAFT (IN-LINE MODELS)

I f / i ] 7 n i Wl
f { i Y AR '\ Y )
i T i .
o /
RN\
1.7061 [ . . .
1.7001 1.7030

17130

1.7062

@ @ @

1.7130
o/

b

'-(((@l@(i(l(l'(\l’l(m (T

& / /
i ¢ 1 4

13024,

FIG. 1B - CAMSHAFT (V-MODELS)

(«5 {
= R

© 1977 General Motors Corp. Figs 7A & 7B of 1.0000

Sept., 1977



DETROIT DIESEL | . 53 ENGINES

17190  1.1020 1.7200

1.3145 1.3001 108

FIG. TC-GEAR TRAIN (IN-LINE MODELS)

1.7250

1.7225 13080

FIG. 7F - IDLER GEAR

FIG. TE - GEAR TRAIN (8V-MODELS)

@0©O©
\
T

12079

FIG. "G -~ IDLER GEAR (8V-MODELS)

..SEPt. s 1977 Figs. 7C, 7D, 7E, TF & 7G of 1.0000 © 1977 General Motors Corp.



DETROTOIESE. -

FIG. 8A - ACCESSORY DRIVE (DOUBLE BELT)

1.7605 1.7640

1.7640 1.7620 1.7615 1.7605 12912

. FIG. 8B - ACCESSORY DRIVE (SINGLE BELT)

© 1977 General Motors Corp. Figs. 8A & 8B of 1.0000 Sept., 1977



DETROMOIESEL ' s enemes

1.8120

s Mod
1.8130-—@ @/;‘o

1.8150

1.8170

1.8060 (ITEM 1) /
1.8080

1.8060 (ITEM 2)

FIG. 9A FIG. 9B FIG. 9C
Valve and Injector 2 Valve 4 Valve
Operating Mechanism (with Bridge)

VALVE OPERATING MECHANISM

Sept., 1977 Figs. 94, 9B & 9C of 1. 0000 © 1977 General Motors Corp.



DETROMDIESEL

53 ENGINES

Q v % ) )

- — 1 e
EXHAUST MANIFOLD SIDE

FIG. 9D - ROCKER COVER

© 1977 General Motors Corp.

Fig. 9D of 1.0000

Sept., 1977

53



DETROIT DIESEL

53 ENGINES

5.2090 5.2035 1.7130 1.2070

11.1070  2.5150 1.1060

FIG. 10A TYPICAL FAN TO FLYWHEEL

7.4596

1.1145

FIG. 10B TYPICAL FAN TO FLYWHEEL

1.2080 4.1001

3.4001

3.3250 4.7001

Sept., 1977

Figs. 10A & 10B of 1.0000

© 1977 General Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
1.1000 CYLINDER BLOCK

. e S VT TYPES ... .
PART 2 3 3 4 4 5
..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 8 0o 3 4 6 5
' 2 AN A 3 3 4 5 5
9 1 8 5 3 6

1.1001 - BLOCK ASSY. CYLINDER

FOR COMPONENTS OF SERVICE CYLINDER
BLOCK ASSEMBLIES REFER TO ASSEMBLY
BREAKDOWN PAGES AS INDICATED BELOW.

1A.B 5196489 BLOCK ASSY, 2-63 (PAGEA1)................ 1 1

1A,B 5196490 BLOCK ASSY, 3-63 (PAGEA1)................ 1 1 111

1A.B 5196491 BLOCK ASSY., 4-63 (PAGEA1)................ 1 111 111

1C 5196821 BLOCK ASSY,, 8VE3(PAGEA1}..... .......... 1
5145009 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE(12.9550)................... 6 111 111 1
5121182 PLUG, 174" PIPE(2.4015) .................... q/ 1 1
5132634 DECAL(DRAIN)............ i, [- . AR{ AR AR| AR

1.1002 - GASKET KIT, ENGINE OVERHAUL

CONSISTS OF NECESSARY GASKETS FOR
ONE ENGINE OVERHAUL.

5199790 GASKETKIT, 2563.......... . .ccoviiiiinnn... AR

5199791 GASKETKIT, 363 ........... ... .. .ccvvunnn. AR AR

5199792 GASKETKIT, 4-83.......................... AR AR[AR AR{AR|AR|AR
5199793 GASKETKIT, 6V53.......... ............... AR

5199789 GASKET KIT, 2-63 (JOHN DEERE}. ... .......... AR

1.1020 - PLATE, CYLINDER BLOCK END

’ A PLATE ASSY. INCLUDES PLUG NUTS.
18,7C 5121365 PLATE ASSY., 2,3-63 RA-RB-LA-LBENG.......... 111 1 1
1B,7C 5121366 PLATE ASSY., 2,3-53 RC-RD-LC-LDENG. ........ 111 1 111
18,7C 5121367 PLATE ASSY., 4-53 (RA-RB-LA-LBENG.) ......... X 1
18,7C 5121368 PLATE ASSY,, 4-53 (RC-RD-LC-LDENG.) ......... 1 111 1
1C 5126194 PLATEASSY. 6VS83.......... .............. 1
18,7C 5121233 PLATEASSY, 283 (RCENG)..... ............ 1
18,7C 5109795 PLATE ASSY,, 4-53 (RA-RB-LA-LBENG,) ......... 1
5131699 COVER (GOVERNORDRIVEHOLE).............. 111
5121459 NUT,PLUG 3/8"-24 .. ........ .............. g|8l9j12161919|8}7}9181}8
180120 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4” (12.9001).... ........... 13
179858 454843~ BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" {12.8001).... ........... 1311313 131131131 13}13}13}13
179839 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" (12.8001)..... ............ 12 2712
181360 BOLT, 3/8"-24X3/4" (12.9001).... ........... 33

186725 BOLT, 1/27-13X1 1/27 (12.9001)... .......... 2

5188274 WASHER(6.1020).................ccvun.... 2

5152148 WASHER, 3/8" SEAL(2.4050)..... ........... ¢i3 313
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.8200)..... .......... AR|AR[&®|AR!AR|AR{AR|AR]AR|AR|AR| AR

1.1030 - GASKET, CYLINDER BLOCK END PLATE

1B 5116364 GASKET, 23463 ...................c.u.... 11111 1111111111141
1C 5133397 GASKET, 6VB3............ .. cvirinninn.. 1
5116336 GASKET (GOVERNOR HOLE) (2.7010)........... 111

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION PAGE 1 OF 1.1000
SEP., 1977



4.4060 7 4.4050

FIG. 10K TYPICAL INCLINED MARINE UNIT

© 1977 General Motors Corp.

Fig. 10K of 1,0000

Sept., 1977




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
1.1000 CYLINDER BLOCK

.................... TYPES « oot
PART 2 3 3 4 4 5
LFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 8 0 3 4 6 5
2\_/3 3 4 5 5
9 1 8 5 3 6
1.1070 - GASKET, CYLINDER BLOCK WATER HOLE
COVER
1AC 5116367 GASKET ... ...t i, . 11111 11141111111

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION PAG.E 3 OF 1.1000
SEP., 1977



5 MPC
PART
..FIG ... NUMBER
1.1040
5116372
1A 5116373
1A 5116374
1C 5183184
5127874
5127875
5199509
5132673
1C 5130590
105451
5145009
1A 114672
1A 179837480420-
1A 179839
1C 181370
103341
1A 114618
1A 103321
1.10580
5116379
1A 5116380
1A 5116381
1c 5185416
1.1060
1AC 5123918
1C 5101260
1A 5164190
1A 5116097
1A 5189143
1A 5134342
1A 5150023
5146009
1C 114981
103647
118536
1A 186618
1A 186625
1A 103320
PAGE 2 OF
SEP., 1977

ENGINES
1.1000 CYLINDER BLOCK

- COVER, AIR BOX

COVER, 2-53 ..\t vee s e,
COVER, 353 ................. B
COVER, 4-53 .. .. ..o e i,
COVER, BV53 ... .......ove oo,
COVER, 4-53 (RARD-LA-LD ENG) ... ...........
COVER, 4-53 (RB-RC-LB-LC ENG)) . . .
COVER, 3-53 (RB-RC-LB-LC ENG.) ... ...........

# COVER, 3-53 (RA-RD-LA-LDENG) . .. ...........
CLAMP . ... it o,
GASKET, 3/8" COPPER (12.9360) . . ..

@ PLUG, 1/8” PIPE (12.9550) .. .................

@ SCREW, 3/8"-16X1” FL. SL. (12.9030) . ........
BOLT, 3/8”-16X3/4" (12.9001) .... ...........
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1"(12.9001).... ... ... ... ...
BOLT, 3/8"-24X1 1/4” (12.9001) ... ..........
WASHER, 3/8" FLAT (12.9180) .. ... ..........

@ LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200) ... .. ..........

@ LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) . .... ..........
# NOT SERVICED; USE 5199509
COVER PLUS (1) 5145010 PLUG.

@ THRU 2D-4009 ON TYPES 28 AND 33.
USED ALSO WITH SERVICE BLOCK.

- GASKET, AIR BOX COVER

GASKET, 263 ........ ... ottt
GASKET, 363 . ....... ... it
GASKET, 4-53
GASKET, 6Vv53

- COVER, CYLINDER BLOCK WATER HOLE

COVER (1/8" TAPPED HOLE) . . . ... ..\,
COVER (1/8° TAPPED HOLE) . .. ... .o,

* COVER (1/4" TAPPED HOLE)
COVER (3/8" TAPPED HOLE) . .. ... ..o,

* COVER (1/2" TAPPED HOLE) . . . ... .o
COVER (1/2° NPT.MALE) . ...... ..o,
COVER(PLAIN) . . ..........
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (12.9550) ... ................
DRAINCOCK, 1/8* (12.9510)

. DRAINCOCK, 1/4” (12.9510) . ..... ..o
DRAINCOCK, 3/8” (12.9610) . ..... ...........
BOLT, 5/16°-18X5/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8" {12.8001)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) .. ... .........
* USE WITH AUTOMATIC SHUTDOWN.

1.1000

2
8

2

9
1

1
2

6

6
1

1
1
11
111

1

1
1
212
2] 2
272

X =X

HAX

4 4 5
4 6 5
3 4 5 5
8 5 3 6
1 1
1 111
1
1
6|6 616 6
6 6

INRNEN
1 1 1]1 :
1 1 1 111
1 1 1
1 1 1
1
1 111 1 1
1
212212121212
2122
212(2]2)2]12]2

DETROIT DIESEL

e

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



SEP,,

1977

5 MPC ENGINES
1.1000 CYLINDER BLOCK
% PART
O .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
1.1001 - BLOCK, CYLINDER
(CONT'D)
5141701 BOLT, MAIN BEARING CAP (1.3140) . ...........
5135623 BOLT, 1/2°-12X7.94°L. (1.3140) . .. ... ... . ..
5133981 WASHER, SPECIAL (1.1001). ...« oot
5132715 WASHER, SPECIAL (1.3140) . ...+ . ooo ool
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE SHIPPED
LOOSE WITH THE CYLINDER BLOCK.
5146437 ELBOW., AIR BOX DRAIN TEE .. . ... .....o'.. ..
5146331 ELBOW, OIL GALLERY.......... . ... .00,
5146332 NUT, OIL GALLERY ELBOW . ..o
3231135 TEE, 174" INV. FL. (7.4586) . .+ v oo,
5146620 GASKET, OIL GALLERY ELBOW . . ... «oo oot
141346  PIN, 3/16"X1/2" DOWEL (12.9290) . ... ... ...
1AB 5146900 PIN, 3/8"X1 1/8” DOWEL (12.9290). . ... ... ...
114981  DRAINCOCK, 1/8" (12.9510) . ... .. «'oovoiio .
5145008 PLUG, 1/8” PIPE (12.9550) . .. .. .. .\ oo ooo.
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (2.4015) . . . oo\ oooooon
5150131 PLUG, 7/16" CUP (OIL HOLES) ... .. ... ... ..
5115214 PLUG, 1/2° PIPE (12.9560) . ... ... ... ... . "
51213168 PLUG, 5/8°X13/32~ ........ ... .o
5119218 PLUG, 7/8" CUP (5.1030) .+ ..o vr oo
1A 186624  BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/4* (12.9001) ... . ... .. ..
9409028 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1” AA LOCK (12.9001). ... .....
9414523 BOLT, 7/16°-14X1" AA LOCK (12.8001) . ... . ...
5133981 WASHER, SPECIAL (1.1001) ... ... ...\ vr e,
5108435 WASHER, 3/8" FLAT (12.9190)..... ... .. "
5125608 WASHER, 7/16" FLAT (1.3112) . .. ooov o,
& NOT SERVICED.
% THRU 2D-4009 ON TYPE 28 AND 33.
‘.{ + OBSOLETE
PaGE A 2 oF 1.1000

DETROIT DIESEL

G
[~

8 D F H J L N
/]

8 8|8
16
88
16
t{1i1 1
1
1
11111 1
1
414 | 4 4 414)4
41414 4 4
111 2 113]2
4171417 7
ti{1411 1 1
3122 2
1 3
21212 2
1
2
2
6
8
2
6

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.1000 CYLINDER BLOCK

PART 1A C E = K M
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... ( ' H J L N

1.1001 - BLOCK, CYLINDER

5196489 * BLOCK ASSY. 2.53..........
5196490 * BLOCK ASSY., 3-53..........
5198692 * BLOCK ASSY. 3-53 (ALUM) ... .. . 11110 1
5136343 # * BLOCK ASSY., 3.53 (MALLEABLE CAP). .. ... .. 1
5135252 * BLOCK ASSY., 3-53 (TURBO) ...... ........... 1
5196491 * BLOCK ASSY. 4-53.......... .. ... .. ... .. 1
5134842 * BLOCK ASSY. 4-53 (MALLEABLE CAP) .. ....... 1
5196821 @ BLOCK ASSY., 6V53........................ 1
5197164 @ BLOCK ASSY., 6VB3 .. ... ... .. .. ........... o
5198292 @ BLOCK ASSY., 6V53 (ALUM) . ... .. 11 110! 1
* PLUGGING CHART 18SP86., INLINE 53.
# NOT SERVICED.
@ PLUGGING CHART 18SP87., V53,
3A 5116142 CAP, MAIN BEARING 2,3,4-53
(UNFINISHED) (1.3110)
3A 5133620 CAP, MAIN BEARING 3-53....... ............ . a
' (UNFINISHED) (1.3110)
3A 5130892 CAP, MAIN BEARING 3,4-53 (MALLEABLE . ...... ala 5
IRON) (1.3110)
5132479 CAP (INTERMEDIATE) 6V53 (UNFINISHED) . . .. ... ala
(1.3110)
5137937 CAP, MAIN BEARING 6V53 (UNFINISHED) . .. .... 4
(1.3110)
5196965 & SPACER, MAIN BEARING CAP BOLT ... ........ 8 8|8
(SHIPPING)
5136277 SPACER. MAIN BEARING SUPPORT ... ........ 8
(1.3112)
5198431 BEARING SET. CAMSHAFT 2.53 (1.7010) . ...... 1
5198209 BEARING SET, CAMSHAFT 3.53 (1.7010) . ...... EEERRE g'
5198984 BEARING SET, CAMSHAFT 4.53 (1.7010) . ... .. 11 !
5197944 BEARING SET, CAMSHAFT 6V53 (1.7010) . . ... .. 111
5119022 % COVER, AIR BOX . . ......... ....cooonerrinn 1
5128482 + COVER, AIR BOX {1/4° TAPPED HOLE) .. .. ... ... 1
141212 PIN, 5/16"X5/16° DOWEL (12.9290) . .
{12.9290)
5141263  PIN, 5/16"X5/16* DOWEL (PLATED)
(12/9290)
141214 PIN, 5/16"X7/8"* DOWEL (12.8290)
5146900 PIN, 3/8°X1 1/8* DOWEL (12.9290)
5145009 PLUG, 1/8* PIPE (12.9550)
6121182 PLUG, 1/4” PIPE (2.4015) ... ... ..o\ oo
6150130 PLUG, 5/16° CUP ... ... ... ... . 0 110" . 1
5115214 PLUG, 1/2” PIPE (12.9550)... . . .. . 1 110" 1
119218 PLUG, 7/8" CUP (5.1030).. ... .. ... ... . 00"
5109167 PLUG, 1 1/4* DIA. CUP (5.5001)... .. .. ... " 2
5117186 PLUG. 2" DIA.CUP.......... ... ... 1100
5138184 PLUG (984/.980 CUP) .. ... ... .. . . 110"
5138183 PLUG (1.580/1.576 CUP)....... ... .. .. ..
5116199 BOLT, MAIN BEARING CAP (1.3140]

N S
N W
NN

OO N —

[y

= HaNbL
—

NN ®

®

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION PAGE 54 1-0OF 1.1000
SEP., 1977 :




DETROIT DIESEL

PART
..FIG ... NUMBER

1.1100

108 5132818
108 5134195
5137968

108 5137692
10B 5137728
108 5132917
108 5136320
108 5132286
108 5134832
108 5136173
108 5137969
$ 42328 401568
137406

444052
5146437

5/91259 437421

+2:9486) (S.8/80
1258569 & ELBOW, 1/4" INV. F

2140049
5100136
32311356
143482

5145009
137397

1.1146

108
108
108

5176668
5163442
3290442

1.1150
5134825
1.1166
51456678

272863
5181415

1.1000A AIR BOX DRAINS

- TUBE, AIR BOX DRAIN

TUBE (DEV. L. 3.62").............c.iiinin..,
TUBE(DEV.L 7.08")........ ... . c.ciiunn
TUBE(DEV.L. 890"} ........................

TUBE (DEV. L. 10.18%) . . o ovv o e,
TUBE (DEV. L. 10.18") ..o\ vv oo,
TUBE(DEV. L 11.76%) ..o e v e e,
TUBE (DEV. L. 11.84") (WITHCLIP) .. ...........
TUBE (DEV. L. 12.00%) . oo voe ot
TUBE (DEV. L. 12.06") . ..o o veeeeeaennn.

TUBE (DEV. L. 12.74%) ... ... ... . ... 100,
TUBE (DEV. L. 14.76") ... ... ... .o ...
CONNECTOR, 1/4° FL. TUBE (+2-0980) (/8. 74/60)
CONNECTOR, 1/4° FL. TUBE (12.9380) . ........
ELBOW, 1/8°.45 DEG. STREET (12.9590) .......
ELBOW; 1/8" PIPE (12.9480) ... .. ............
ELBOW, 174 INV. Fé. TUBE 90 DEG. .. .........

TUBEA4S DEG............
(12.9480)

VENT ASSY. . ... .. i it
ADAPTOR, 1/8” P.T.BR. (12.9570) .. ...........
TEE, 1/4” INV.FLLTUBE....... ..............
TEE, 1/4” INV.FL.TUBE, 1/8"PT..............
(12.94390)

PLUG, 1/8” PIPE(12.9550)...................
NUT, 1/4” INV. FL. TUBE (12.8500) .. ..........
& THRU 6D-6338.

CLIP, AIR BOX DRAIN TUBE

TANK ASSY, AIR BOX AND FUEL PUMP
DRAIN :

HOSE, ROCKER COVER DRAIN

HOSE(B4" L)............ ... oiiiainn...
CLAMP,HOSE . ............ ...,
CLIP.......... e e

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

5 3 M
RRPSRRRRAPRESE
0 2
7 8 8
9 1 3
2 141

1
1
1 211
1 1
111
2
1
2|1211]13}3
2
111
1 Tt
2 113
22
2 312
1 1

PC ENGINES
TYPES ......... i
8 8 9
4 6 8
8 9 1
5 8 4
2111112
2
1
21111} 2
1
1
1
LI O I
111
1
23 3 2
111 {1]1
1
2 112
»
212¢1
1
3}13}2 1
1
1
1
1
1
2
PAGE 3 OF 1.1000A

SEP., 1977



ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
1.1000A AIR BOX DRAINS

[. . RN
~J
om
- 00
N
[+ ]
H
[}
-]
w
o0
A

N
/ \\‘

PIS\(ES,E 19747 OF 1.1000A COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL

PART
. .FIG .\ NUMBER

137421
9432245
225815
179816
103320
1.1145

140579

1.1000A AIR BOX DRAINS

............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........

- TUBE, AIR BOX DRAIN

TUBE(DEV. L. 10.18") . .........oivii,
TUBE (DEV. L. 10.18")
VENTASSY. ...... .ot i
ONNECTOR, 1/4" FL. TUBE (12.9380). ........
BOW, 1/4” INV. FLL. TUBE SO DEG. .. .........

(12.9630)

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION ‘

—_-_N b

PAGE
SEP.,

4

*

5 OF

1977

1.1000A




DETROI!IT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.2000 CYLINDER HEAD

.............. £\...TYPES ...
PART 2 2 i 2 3 6 6
. FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1 3 (5 o 1 8
2 2 2 5 6 7
2 4 6 7 2 5
1.2001 - HEAD ASSY., CYLINDER
FOR COMPONENTS OF SERVICE CYLINDER
HEAD ASSEMBLIES REFER TO ASSEMBLY
BREAKDOWN PAGE A1.
2A 5196033 HEAD ASSY. (2 VALVE) 263 ...... ........... 1 1
2A 5197949 HEAD ASSY. (2 VALVE}3-53...... ........... 1
2A 5198203 HEAD ASSY. (4 VALVE) 3,6V53..... .......... 1 2 112
2A 5198204 HEAD ASSY. (2 VALVE}4-53...... ........... 1
2A 5198202 HEAD ASSY.(4 VALVE)4,8V53..... .......... 1 112
5198438 HEAD ASSY. (4 VALVE MULTIFUEL) ... ......... 1
3,6v53
5136548 GASKET (1.1001)........... .....cooonn... 8
5136663 GASKET (1.1001)........... ............... 8
5135547 SLEEVE (1.1001)........... ................ 8
5136662 SLEEVE(1.1001)........... .........oou.... 8
5112899 # STUD, 7/16"-14X2 3/32° (6.1020) ... ......... 8|4
5144425 ADAPTOR, FUSEPLUG......... ............. tfrfrprxi2p1)1)2 2 |1
5198656 PLUG, FUSEPLUG .......................... IEBEREBERESREREBER 1].1
2A 5145009 PLUG, 1/8” PIPE (12.9560)................... 1{2{2f212}4]1]2]4 4]2
2A 444687  PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (12.9550) ................... 2
2A 5121182 PLUG, 1/4” HEX. SKT. PIPE (2.4015). .......... 77|77 |X]|9 719f719}1
2A 5126237 PLUG, 1/4” PIPE (1.2001) . ................... ' 5
2A 5154463 PLUG, 3/8"-16 SL.HDLS..................... 3(313(313|8/3|3(8]4]|8]4
2A 5151449 * PLUG, 13/16” CUP(1.1001).................. 3{313|3|3|613|3|61]3 3
2A 5161449 @ PLUG, 13/16” CUP (1.1001) . ...o............. ‘ 2
5139997 PLUG, 7/8” DIA. CUP (STAINLESS)............. 3
# NOT PART OF HEAD ASSY.
* EFFECTIVE WITH 2D-4010, TYPE 30.
@ THRU 2D-4009, TYPE 30.
1.2002 - GASKET KIT, CYLINDER HEAD OVERHAUL
CONSISTS OF ALL GASKETS NECESSARY TO
REPLACE ONE CYLINDER HEAD.
5199809 GASKETKIT, 263 .......................... AR AR
5199811 GASKETKIT, 3,6V53........................ AR|AR AR AR
5199812 GASKETKIT,4-63 .......................... AR|AR AR
5199816 GASKETKIT,BVE3.......... ............... AR
5199820 GASKETKIT, 3-63.......................... AR
5199817 GASKETKIT,6VE3.......... ............... AR
1.2005 - NOZZLE, CYLINDER HEAD WATER
5119293 NOZZLE.................c.oiiniiienenennn. 4 X]| 8 6(12[4 (8|4
COPYRIGHT 1877 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION PAGE 1 OF 1.2000

SEP., 1977



WG ...

18,C

1A
1A
1A,C
18,C
1AC
1A

2A

®:
10C
10C

10C

10C
10C
10C
10C
10C
10C
10C
2A

2A

2A

PAGE
SEP.,

PART
NUMBER

1.2010
5121254

1.2022

5116291
5116290
5121207
5116122
5116292
5116293

1.2030 -

5121263
5130926
5135964

1.2040
5150013

1.2043

5136610
5123168
5127837
5139226
5129019
5141136
51233562
5109707
5135525
5109916
103877

5121182
5145014
5146012
5146648
179838

179839

103321

1.2044

5116242

ENGINES
1.2000 CYLINDER HEAD

- GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD WATER & OIL

RING, SEAL ............. .. i,
RING, SEAL (END WATERHOLE) ..... ..........
RING, SEAL (CENTER WATERHOLE). .. .........
RING, SEAL(OILHOLE) . ....... ......cuint,
RING, SEAL ........... .. .. it
RING, SEAL .......... ... ...t

BOLT, CYLINDER HEAD

BOLT, 5/8"-11X6 1/4" (12PT.HD.).. ..........
BOLT, 5/8"-11X6 1/2* (12PT.HD.).. ..........
BOLT, 5/8"-11X7.38" (12PT.HD) .. ...........

- NUT, CYLINDER HEAD WATER
NUT, 5/8"-18 . ... .o i

- COVER, CYLINDER HEAD WATER HOLE

COVER (PLAIN) (USE 3/8"-16X1” BOLT). ........
COVER (1/8” PIPE TAP, CENTERED) ... .........
COVER (1/8" PIPE TAP, OFF CENTER) .. .........
COVER (1/8"X3/8" PIPETAP) .. ... ............
COVER(1/4"PIPETAP) . .........coovvvinnn.
COVER (1/4"X3/8" PIPETAP) .................
COVER(3/8"PIPETAP) ........ccviiiinnnn.
COVER (1/4” AND 1/2" PIPETAPS) ... .........
COVER (1/2° PIPE TAP,BOSS)..... ...........
COVER (1/2" PIPE TAP) (38" THICK) . ..........
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE SQ. HD. (12.956580) .. ..........
PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(2.4015)....................
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE SQ. HD. (12.95580) .. ..........
PLUG, 1/2" PIPE SQ. HD. (12.9550)............
PLUG, 1/2" PIPE HEX. SOC. HD................
BOLT, 3/8°-16X7/8" (12.8001).... ...........
BOLT, 3/8”-16X1" (12.9001) . .... ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)..... ..........

- GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD WATER HOLE
COVER

2 OF 1.2000

1977

DETROIT DIESEL

.............. AN TYPES ...
2 2 2 6
1 3 5 o 1 8

2 ZJZ 5 6 7

2 4 6 7 2 5

1 1
4jalalafa|slalals]a 4
21446 |6|8f{2|{6{12]4 4
11222241 {2]4]2]4]3
1|1 2 11211
1]1 1]2
6]8{8l10{10{16] 6 |10]20 8
9
8|7
4
1] 1] x| 2 2 211
1111 ]1x]2 1
BEREEEREIF 2
1
1111 ]{x]2
2
11l 2]
tltr]t]fal2] |1
1
' 2
tl1{1]1]we]2 211
tl1]2)1{l2] |1
tl11 {2
EEEREERE SF
1
212 2|z 2] 4
212{2})214}2 42142
21212 2)2|4fj2)2]a[2{4]2

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
1.2000 CYLINDER HEAD

e TYPES « oot
PART 2 2 2 3 6 6
.FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1 3 is 0 1 8
2 21+ 2 5 6 7
2 4 6 7 2 5
1.2045 . TUBE, INJECTOR HOLE
2A 5199527 TUBE KIT (INCLUDES SEALRINGIN ... ......... 2({3(3|laix|6]2]4]8 6
1.2046) (2.1290)
1.2046 . RING, INJECTOR HOLE TUBE SEAL
2A 5160037 RING (PARTOFKITIN 1.2045) . ... ............ 2[3{3(4alx|6)2]4]8 6|3
(2.1300)
COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION PAGE 3 OF 1.2000

SEP., 1977



ETROIT DIESEL

ARG L.

2B
2B

2B

2B
28

5129750
5100428

5100429

5125488
5127949
5128824
5128823
5129750
5164294
180121
179839
186619
180176
103321
103323

1.2080

5119379
5124985
5125227
5116474
51280868
5128091
5113850
9409028
179844

5170492

5170490

186312
179872
180176
103321
103322
103323

1.2000A ENGINE LIFTER BRACKET

CROSS SHAFT AND REAR ENGINE LIFT
BRACKET. .

.............

BRACKET .......... ..o,

SPACER, 5/8" ............ .....
BOLT, 3/8”-16X1" LOCK (12.9001
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 5/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-24X2 29/32" LOCK
{12.9001)

BOLT, 3/87-24X3 13/16" LQ,
(12.9001)

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

AR

'/RAR AR

AR

AR

(o} ENGINE

AR AR{AR

Q!
%,

.
PAGE 1 OF 1.2000A
SEP., 1977



DETROIT

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER ..

DIESEL
1.2000 CYLINDER HEAD

1.2001 - HEAD ASSEMBLY, CYLINDER

5196033
5197949
5198203
5198204
5198202
5198438

5198370
5133047

5134202
5134203

$139997
5198655
5154453
56145009
5150041
5131615
5199527

d
510470/ 5460037
5131614
5116196
5116361
5119992
5131961
5129919
5119293

6121182
5151449
5144425
5116262
5121252

51114867

HEAD ASSY. (2 VALVE) 283 ...... ...........
HEAD ASSY. (2 VALVE)3-63...... ...........
HEAD ASSY. (4 VALVE)3,6V63..... ..........
HEAD ASSY. (2 VALVE) 453 ...... ...........
HEAD ASSY. (4 VALVE)4,8V63..... ..........
HEAD ASSY. (4 VALVE MULTIFUEL) ... .........
3,6v63

HEAD ASSY. (4 VALVE) (ALUMINUM) ... ........
3,6Vv63

HEAD ASSY. (4 VALVE MULTIFUEL)... .........
4,8V53

HEAD ASSY. (2 VALVE) 253 ...... ...........
HEAD ASSY. (2 VALVE)4-53 ...... ...........
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE ASSEMBLED TO

THE CYLINDER HEAD.

PLUG, 7/8" DIA. CUP (1.2001) .. .. ... ..
PLUG, FUSE . .. ... i
PLUG, 3/8"-16 SPECIAL . ....... ...cuuuno. ..
PLUG, 1/8” PIPE (12.8550) ... ........ccno....
TUBE, INJECTOR HOLE {2.1290) . ... ...........
TUBE, INJECTOR HOLE (1.2045) . ... ...........
TUBE KIT (INCLUDES RING 5468633 S/04l0/ . . ..
{1.2045) N

RING (2.2046) .. ...t .
INSERT, EXHAUST VALVE (1.8330) ... .........
INSERT, EXHAUST VALVE (1.8330)... .........
INSERT, EXHAUST VALVE (1.8330)... .........
GUIDE, EXHAUST VALVE (1.8320).... .........
GUIDE, EXHAUST VALVE (1.8320).... .........
GUIDE, EXHAUST VALVE (1.8320).... .........
NOZZLE, WATER (DOUBLE OUTLET) . ... ........
(1.2005)

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE "SHIPPED

LOOSE* WITH THE CYLINDER HEAD.

PLUG, 1/4” PIPE(2.4015) ... ... ..............
PLUG, 13/16" CUP SPECIAL . ..... ...........
ADAPTOR, CYLINDER HEAD FUSE PLUG .. ......
(1.2001)

ADAPTOR, CYLINDER HEAD GOVERNOR ... .....
CONTROL LINK (2.7830)

ADAPTOR, CYLINDER HEAD GOVERNOR ... .....
CONTROL LINK (2.7830)

SEAT, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING (1.8360). ......

COPYRIGHT 1976 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

A
B

1
1
1
414
112
213
213
416
4|6
5|6
3|3
111
111

12
12

12

NA -

w 0 & »n

5 3

& b RKNB

16

16

F H J L N
1
1
1
1
1
5§13}656
I I T I O O O
414
212
3
3 4
314
313|434
12 16
68
: .
12{121 16
6|8
41416
616
3
t1111
1
1
12112

PC ENGINES

N COLUMN L
\Ej G l K M

PAGE A 1 OF 1.2000
OCT., 1976



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.2000A ENGINE LIFTER BRACKET

.............. "N TYPES L
. PART 1 S ONE 1
FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... al1{sl1({z}l1{8{1]9
, alalolelsja|s|8]|o0
5 3 7 9
1.2070 - BRACKET, ENGINE LIFTER FRONT
5137032 BRACKET ... .............oouueennnenennns, 1
28 5124753 BRACKET (LIFTER AND GENERATOR . ... ........ 1
MOUNTING) (ITEM 3)
5135600 BRACKET ...........coooiieennennnnnno... 1
5144998 BRACKET . ... .......oovooioininiin, 3
5129760 BRACKET ................oooooieieiein, 1
28 5100428 * BRACKET (RH)........ ... L. 0 0l 1 000 1 {1 1
28 5100429 * BRACKET (LH)......... .0 ... .. ... ... .. 1
5116242 GASKET (1.2044) . .......... ............... 1
5164294 SPACER, 1/8” THICK (7.1687) ... .. 1111 1] 2 2{22]2]2
180121  BOLT, 3/8°-16X3/4° (12.9001) . ... ........... 6
179839  BOLT, 3/8°-16X1” (12.9001) .. ... ............ 3 3{3|3]3
9409028 BOLT, 3/8”-16X1" AA LOCK (12.9001). ... ..... _ 2
186619  BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/8” (12.8001)... .......... 3
427588  BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2” (12.9001) ... .......... 2
103341  WASHER, 3/8" FLAT (12.9190)..... .......... 2
103321  LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) ... .. .......... 3 6|3 3[3|3]3
* INCLUDES GENERATOR MOUNTING.
1.2080 - BRACKET, ENGINE LIFTER REAR
FOR ENGINES EQUIPPED WITH A THROTTLE
CONTROL CROSS SHAFT, REFER TO 2.9305
FOR THE COMBINATION THROTTLE CONTROL
CROSS SHAFT AND REAR ENGINE LIFTER
BRACKET.
Q 5119379 BRACKET (ITEM 7) (/£-@079). ... ............ 1 1] 1 1
2 5116474 BRACKET (ITEM 5)....... ... . ..ovoeeereiios 1 1
28 5125488 BRACKET (TEM 3)............. ... ... ... 2
5124986 BRACKET ......................... ... ... 1]
454813 BOLT, 3/8-16X7/8~ (12.9001).... .. . . .1 ] 4
9409028 BOLT, 3/8~-18X1” (12.9001) ..... ............ 2 22 2
5170492 BOLT, 3/8°-24X29/32" LOCK (12.9001) . ... .. .. 3 3
180176  BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 3/8" (12.9001) ... .......... 2|2
103321  LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200)..... .......... 4

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION PAGE 5 OF 1.2000A
: SEP., 1977



..FIG .

2B

2B
2B

PAGE
SEP.,

PART
NUMBER

B13B176 N\ BRACKET . ...\ o\ oo e
5129750 “BRACKET (ITEM 1) .. ... 0voon o
5137032 BRACKET ....................o et
5125488 BRACKET (ITEM 3)......... ... ...
5127949 BRAGKET (ITEM 2).......... 0000
5164294 SPACER, 1/8" THICK (7.1581)..... ... .. .. ..
180121  BOLT, }B8"-16X3/4" (12.9001) . ... oo oo
179839  BOLT, 3/8"-16X1” (12.9001) . .. .. «oovvor 0l
186619  BOLT, 3/8%16X1 1/8” (12.9001) ... ... ... .. ..
103321  LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) . . ... .. .o0oo. ..
1.2080 - BRACKET, ENGINE LIFTER REAR
FOR ENGINES EQUIPPED WITH A THROTTLE
CONTROL CROSS SHAET, REFER TO 2.9305
FOR THE COMBINATIOR THROTTLE CONTROL
CROSS SHAFT AND REAR.ENGINE LIFTER
BRACKET. 5
5136166 BRACKET..............K ...............
5119379 BRACKET (ITEM 7)......... S . . il 7000
5137035 BRACKET................ ..% N
5116474 BRACKET (TEM5)............ % .........
5140123 BRACKET (ITEM'8)............. % .. ...
5139567 BRACKET (ITEM 8)...............% o
5109942 BRACKET .....................0 YA
5126227 BRACKET...........covvoiiiN A 00
5152904 GASKET (4.4115)..... . .l &
5113850 SPACER,5/8"............ . ...
186612  BOLT, 3/87-16X3/8° (12.9001). ... ./ . ..
180121  BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" (12.9001). ... ... .. X .
9409028 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" (12.9001) .. ... 4. .. ...\
5170492 BOLT, 3/8°-24X29/32" LOCK (12.8001) . . ... . §
427564  BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 3/8” ¢12.9008) ... ...... ...
1801768  BOLT, 1/2"-13X1 3/8” (12.90048) . .. .. .. ... . ."
103321  LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.920QF. . ... ... ...,
103322  LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200) . ... ... ... "
yd
/
P
é
4 OF 1.2000A

1977

ENGINES
1.2000A ENGINE LIFTER BRACKET

- BRACKET, ENGINE LIFTER FRONT
FOR TYPES 104 & 107 USE TYPE 103.

1
1
! ®
1 \
1
1
1] 2
1
3
3|4
2 2
3
2
2
1{213{2
- 2
3,
P,
%,
wx
:\x
4
)‘L‘
<)
£
S
|
-,
"

Pl

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORP&RATIQN



DETROIT

. .FiG ... NUMBER

3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
38
3B
3A

3A

. 3A.48

38

3B

PART

1.3001

5116446
5116447
5116448
5144616
5144617
5199320 *

DIESEL
1.3000 CRANKSHAFT

- CRANKSHAFT ASSY.

A CRANKSHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES PLUG AND
DOWEL IN 1.3001. WHEN REPLACING A
CRANKSHAFT ASSY. INCLUDE AN OiL PUMP
DRIVE GEAR IN 4.1310 FORA 2,3,4 &

6V.

CRANKSHAFT ASSY; 2563 ........ ...........
CRANKSHAFT ASSY; 3-63........ ...........
CRANKSHAFT ASSY; 4-53........ ...........
CRANKSHAFT ASSY; 6V-63....... ...........
CRANKSHAFT ASSY; 6V-563 (SPLINED) .. ........
CRANKSHAFT ASSY; 3-53 (5116447)... .......

5198291 # CRANKSHAFT ASSY; 8V-53 INCLS SLEEVE . .....

51365692
5198290
5177628
444687
444687
1413556

1.3040 -
5116224
5115454
5198289

5138796
5198503

5148314

1.3065 -
5136567
5138788

5180291
271832

1.3056 -

5198502
5138945

CRANKSHAFT ASSY; 8V83....... ...........
BEARING, CRANKSHAFT FRONT SUPPORT . ... ...
DOWEL ... ... ... ... ... i
PLUG, 1/8” PIPE (12.95650)...................
PLUG, 1/8” HEX. SOC. (12.95650)... ...........
PLUG, 1/4"X1/4" DRIVE . . . ..................
* NOT SERVICED; USE CRANKSHAFT SHOW

IN PARENTHESES AND INCLUDE A 5142713

OiL PUMP DRIVE GEAR.

#£ REQUIRES USE OF 5198289 SEAL

AND 5136567 SPACER.

SEAL, CRANKSHAFT OIL-FRONT

SEAL.8V-53, USE WITH SLEEVEBRG ... ........
IN GRP 1.3001.

SEAL ... .. e
SEAL, SINGLELIP O.S-USEWITH. .. ..........
5198502 SLEEVE IN 1.3001.

SEAL (W/EXCLUDERLIP)........ ............

SPACER, CRANKSHAFT FRONT OIL SEAL

SPACER(SLEEVE) . ... ...t oveeenennnnn.
SPACER . . ..ottt e
RETAINER (WASHER) (1.3290) . . ... ...........
BOLT, 3/4*-16X1 3/4" (12.9001) . ..

SLEEVE, CRANKSHAFT FRONT OIL SEAL
SPACER

SLEEVE,2,3,4,6V53 (USEWITH .. ...
5198503 SEAL IN GRP 1.3040)
SLEEVEGVS3............. ... .. .o.i...

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

53 MPC ENGINES
.......... TYPES .. ...
3 3 4 4
0 6 0 3
2 3 3 4 4
2 ] 9 1 4
1
1 1 111
1
1
1
1
1
2 2
41313 3 41313
5 5 5165
2
111 1 1 1
1 1
1
1
111 111
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
11 111
1 1
PAGE 1 OF 1.3000

SEP., 1977



5 3 MPC ENGINES

1.3000 CRANKSHAFT

PART
..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........

1.3060 - SEAL, CRANKSHAFT OIL-REAR

3A6A 5116229 SEAL (SINGLE LIP, STANDARD) . .... ..........
3A,5A 5128917 @ SEAL (DOUBLE LIP, STANDARD) ...............
3A5A 5196862 SEAL(SINGLELIP, 0.8, USEWITH.............
51968561 SLEEVE)
3A5A 5114336 SEAL, 8V-53 (SINGLE LIP, STANDARD) . .........
5197860 SEAL (SINGLELIP, 0.5, USEWITH.............
5198908)
3A5A 5199477 SEAL (DOUBLELIP, O.S.,, USEWITH............
5196851 SLEEVE)
@ USED ONLY ON UNITS WITH OlL IN
FLYWHEEL HOUSING.

1.3065 - SPACER, CRANKSHAFT REAR

5192498 " SPACER . .......... ... ... i,
* USED ONLY WITH SINGLE LIP OIL
SEAL.

1.3088 - SLEEVE, CRANKSHAFT REAR OIL SEAL
5196851 SLEEVEWITHOS.OILSEAL).................
5198908 SLEEVE(WITHOS.OILSEAL).................

1.3090 - SHELL, CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING

A SHELL SET CONSISTS OF ONE UPPER
AND ONE LOWER SHELL.

3A 5116259 SHELL, UPPER (STD,INLINES3).... ...........
3A 5116260 SHELL, LOWER(STD.INLINES3)..............
3A 5196644 SHELL, UPPER(002" U.S)...... .............
3A 5196645 SHELL, LOWER(.002* U.S)...... ............
3A 5196648 SHELL, UPPER(010"US)...... .............
3A 5196647 SHELL, LOWER(.010"US)...... ............
3A 5196648 SHELL, UPPER(.020"US)...... .............
3A 5196649 SHELL LOWER(020"US)...... ............
3A 5196660 SHELL, UPPER(030" U.S)...... .............
3A 5196661 SHELL, LOWER(030"US)...... ............
3A 5116400 SHELL, UPPER(STD 6,8V 53)..... ............
3A 5116401 SHELL, LOWER(STD 6,8V53)..... ...........
3A 5196668 SHELL, UPPER(002"US)...... .............
3A 5196669 SHELL, LOWER(.002° US)...... ............
3A 5196670 SHELL UPPER(010"U.S)...... .............
3A 5196671 SHELL LOWER(.010* U.S)...... ............
3A 5196672 SHELL, UPPER(020" U.S)...... .............
3A 5196673 SHELL, LOWER(020"US)...... ............

PAGE 2 OF 1.3000
SEP, 1977

AR

AR

% | 46| AR

4 |F

4 |

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR
4
4
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

DETROIT DIESEL

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR
AR
AR
AR

AR
AR
AR

AR

AR

AR
AR
AR

AR

AR

AR
AR
AR




DETROIT DIESEL _ 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.3000 CRANKSHAFT

. ...... A U TYPES ...... ...l
PART 1 2 3 3 4 4
1 0 3

.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9 0 8
2y _A2 3 3 4 4
0 2 5 9 1 4
1.3090 - SHELL, CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING.
(CONTD)
3A 5196674 SHELL, UPPER (030" US)...... ............. AR|AR| |AR| |AR
3A 5196675 SHELL, LOWER (030" U.S)...... ............ AR[AR| |AR| |AR| |AR|AR
3A 5137595 SHELL, UPPER (STD,6,8V53-7 HOLE) .. ......... 4
3A 5198416 SHELL, UPPER (002° U.S)...... ............. AR
3A 5198416 SHELL, UPPER (010" U.S)...... ............. AR
3A 5198417 SHELL, UPPER (020" U.S)...... ............. AR
3A 5198418 SHELL, UPPER (030" U.S)...... ............. 5 AR
5196928 SHELL SET (STD INLINE)....... ............. AR|AR[AR AR
5196660 SHELL SET (002" US)...................... AR|AR AR
5196661 SHELL SET (010" U.S)............ooovii..., AR|AR AR
5196662 SHELL SET (020" U.S)...................... AR|AR AR
5196663 SHELL SET (030" U.S)...................... AR|AR AR
5196927 SHELL SET (STD 6,8V53)....... ... . ... .. AR|AR| |AR| [AR| |AR
5196684 SHELL SET (002° US)........ .. ... ... ... AR|AR| |AR| [AR| [AR
5196685 SHELL SET (010" U.S)...................... AR|AR| |AR| [AR| |AR
5196686 SHELL SET (020" U.S)...................... ARIAR! |AR| |AR| [AR
5196687 SHELL SET (030" U.S)...................... : AR{AR! |AR| |AR| |AR
5198410 SHELL SET (STD 6,8V53-7 HOLE) .. . . .. SO AR
5198411 SHELL SET (002” U.S).........ccnnrrroon.. AR
5198412 SHELL SET (010" U.S)..........cummmoi.... AR
5198413 SHELL SET (020" US}...................... AR
5198414 SHELL SET (030" US).....o.oovviriinnnn... AR
1.3100 - WASHER, CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING
THRUST
‘ 3A 5116197 WASHER, STD. INLINEB3 .................... 4{ala 4 4
3A 51967556 WASHER (005" 0.S)......... .....oooiioo.. AR| AR AR AR
3A 5196756 WASHER (010" 0.S)......... .............. AR| AR [ AR AR
3A 5159353 WASHER, STD 6,8V53......... ............. 4|a 4lala RE
3A 5160642 WASHER (005* 0.S)......... .............. AR|AR| {AR] |AR| |AR|AR
3A 5192111 WASHER (010" 0.S)......... ....oooverin, Ar|AR| |ar| |AR| |AR|AR
3A 141346 PIN, 3/16°X1/2* DOWEL (12.9290) . ... ........ 4ajalalajalalajalalalalas
3A 5149149 PIN, 7/327X1/2" DOWEL (1/32° 0.S) . ......... |AR| AR % AR| AR| AR| AR| AR | AR|AR| AR | AR
1.3110 - CAP, CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING
3A 5195935 CAP,2,34-53............ ................. 3|4l
5116142 CAP, 2,3,4-53 (UNFINISHED) .. ... ... . ... . . AR|AR Lol
1C B195936 * CAP ... . ....ccouuera vunanannnnnnnnniin, 5|44 4
1C 5199606 CAP, 6,8V53 (MALLEABLE IRON). ... .......... 4|4 5 5 4|4
5135258 CAP, 6,8V53.INTERMEDIATE UNFINISHED . ... ... AR|AR| |AR| |AR| [AR|AR
(MALLEABLE IRON)
5132479 CAP, 6,8V53-INTERMEDIATE UNFINISHED . ... ... AR|AR] |AR| |AR| |AR|AR
3A 5133620 CAP 3.53 (UNFINISHED) . ....... ............. AR
3A 5197345 CAP, 3-63.............. ceooiiiiiiiiiin, 4
&
COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION PAGE 3 OF 1.3000

SEP., 1977



53

..FIG ...

3A
3A

3A

1C

3A,7C
3A,7C

PAGE

MPC ENGINES
1.3000 CRANKSHAFT
PART
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........

1.3110 - CAP, CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING
(CONT'D)

CAP, 6VSE3 (UNFINISHED) . . ..... .............
CAP (MALLEABLEIRON)........ .............
° NOT SERVICED; USE 5199506 CAP AND
INCLUDE 2-179837 BOLT, 2-56138619

WASHER AND 2-103321 LOCKWASHER

IN 4.1510.

5137937
5130892

1.3112 . STABILIZER, CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING

CAP

5138768 % STABILIZER4-53 .. .........................
5132695 STABILIZER, 6,8V53 (FRONTON 8V}.. .........
5133875 STABILIZER3-53 ................c0ivenannn.
5132902 STABILIZER8VE3 (LEFTREAR)..... ...........
5132903 STABILIZER, 8VS53 (RIGHT REAR).... ..........
6138678 % SPACER,4-53 .. .......................u...,
5136277 SPACERG6V-53............ ......civunennn.
5136179 SUPPORTBV-53............ ... ...couviunn.
220427 % BOLT, 5/16°-18X2 1/4" LOCK (12.9001)

9409028 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1”(12.8001)..... ............
9414523 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1" (12.9001) . .... ...........
5108435 WASHER, 3/8" FLAT (129190)..... ..........
% THRU 4D-29138 FOR MODELS
5042-2302, 8302.
5125608 WASHER, 7/16° FLAT .......................
1.3140 - BOLT, CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING CAP
6116198 BOLT,234-83.................ccivvunun.n.

5138681 % BOLT4-53 ......... .. ... .. .ciiiiiennnn.n.
6141701 BOLT3-53,6,8V53.......... .......ccoou....
5126845 + BOLT ... ... ... . it it it
6136623 BOLT6V-B3..................coviivnnnnn..
5133981 WASHER({1.1001)................ccivunnn..
6132716 WASHER............... ... ccciiiuninn..
6138677 % SPACER . ...... ... ... . . ittt

9420360 NUT........ ...ttt
% THRU 4D-29138 FOR MODELS
5042-2302, 8302..
+ NOT SERVICED; USE 5141701
BOLT AND 5133981 WASHER.
1.3145 - GEAR, CRANKSHAFT TIMING
6116196 GEAR2,3,46V53........... ...............
5132648 GEARBVSE3...................c.cciiieni.n.
138253 BOLT, 3/8"X3/4” HEX. SOC. HD. .... ..........
4 OF 1.3000

SEP., 1977

DETROI!IT DIESEL

.................... TYPES ..ot
1 2 3 4 g
9 1 0 8 0
sz 3 3 4 4
0 2 5 9 1 4
4
AR
=
4] 4 2 2 4
1
1 1
1 1
4
8 1
4 1
e 7
. 2
glsaie!ls 8 8
2
g|8|6]|s8 8 8 ‘
618 1}10] 8
»
g|l8ls|10 10 8
8|8 10 10 8
16
8|8|s8]10 10 8
5 16
. 8
11111 ]1 )11 1 1111
1 1
3 3

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL

5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.3000 CRANKSHAFT
. .................... TYPES ...
PART 1 2 3 3 4 4
..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9 1 0 6 0 3
2 \J 2 3 3 4 4
) 0 2 5 9 1 4

1.3145 - GEAR, CRANKSHAFT TIMING
(CONT'D)

(12.9027)
127559 KEY, 1/4"X3/4" WOODRUFF (12.9350)

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION PAGE 5 OF 1.3000
SEP., 1977



3A
K1:]
3A

3A

3A,48

38

3A,5A
3A,5A
3A.5A

3A5A
3A,5A

PAGE

5116448
5136692
5143306
444687
444687

1.3040 -

5198603 -

5116224
51154564
5148314

1.3066 -

5136667

1.3056 -

5198602

1.3060 -

5116229

5128917

5196852

5127821
5199477

1.3066 -

5196851

ENGINES
1.3000 CRANKSHAFT

CRANKSHAFT ASSY.

CRANKSHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES PLUG
AND DOWEL IN 1.3001. WHEN REPLACING
A CRANKSHAFT ASSY. INCLUDE AN OIL
PUMP*DRIVE GEAR IN 4.1310 FOR A 2,

3, 4&6

CRANKSHAET ASSY.4-63........ ...........
CRANKSHAFT ASSY,, 8V63....... ...........
CRANKSHAFTYASSY., 4-63 (SPLINED) .. ........
PLUG, 1/8" PIPB({12.95650)...................
PLUG, 1/8" HEX.'§OC. (12.9580)..............

SEAL, CRANKSHAF“I‘\:JIL-FRONT

SEAL (SINGLE LIP 0.S., USE WITH
5198502 SLEEVE)

SEAL............ ... ..

SEAL (W/EXCLUDER LIP)

SPACER, CRANKSHAFT FRONT OIL SEAL
SPACER (SLEEVE} . .......... ......}
SLEEVE, CRANKSHAFT FRONT OIL SEA
SPACER \
SLEEVE (USE WITH 5198503 SEAL) ... ./ ....)

SEAL, CRANKSHAFT OIL-REAR

SEAL (SINGLE LiP, STANDARD) ... J ..........
SEAL (DOUBLE LIP, STANDARD) . /.. ..........
SEAL (SINGLE LIP, O.S., USE WIT]
5196861 SLEEVE)

SEAL (DOUBLE LIP, STANDAR

5196851 SLEEVE)
* USED ONLY ON UNITS
FLYWHEEL HOUSING.

...............

6 OF 1.3000
SEP., 1977

1 1
N,
“\
1 \\ !
TN
M

hY

1
AR|AR|AR \\*\
N
|

AR|AR|AR \

DETROIT DIE

o’
o

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROI!IT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
1.3000A CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER

. TYPES ..o
PART 1
..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ........ 5 ; ;
6
1.3161 - COVER, ENGINE FRONT-UPPER
AN UPPER COVER ASSY. INCLUDES PINS
AND PLUGS IN 1.3161.

48 5109807 COVERASSY. 6VE3.............couuunen... 1 1 1]
5101347 COVERASSY. 3,453 ......... ... coovnuunn.. 111 1
101391 PLUG . ...ttt et oeee e 1
5150829 PLUG, 7/8° CUP (4.8001)............ccouu... 2 22
5157933 PIN, 5/16"X7/8" DOWEL (3.4140) . ............ 2|2
5146900 PIN, 3/8"X1 1/8° DOWEL (12.9290) .. ......... 2 2
180078  BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8" (12.9001) . ... .......... 3
186622  BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4” (12.9001) ... .......... 9|9 9
186628  BOLT, 3/8”-16X1 1/2 (12.9001) ... .......... 4
179844  BOLT, 3/8°-16X15/8” (12.8001)... .......... alafn 1)1
179848  BOLT, 3/8 -15X2 1/4" (12.9001) .. . ........... 12 12 12
427588  BOLT, 3/8”-16X2 1/2" (12.9001) ... .......... 11
103341  WASHER, 3/8" FLAT (12.9190) .. ... .......... 23 23 23|23
9414322 WASHER, 3/8°1.D.X.744 0D. X .63. ......... 1313 13

THICK (12.8190)
9414322 WASHER, 3/8"1.D.X.7440.0.X.63 THICK . ....... 13
(12.9190)
5155596 WASHER, 5/16” FLAT ... ..............0..... 3 3
103321  LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200) ... .. .......... 23|13} 13|23{13}23|23
1.3162 - COVER, ENGINE FRONT-LOWER
A LOWER COVER ASSY, INCLUDES ITEMS
IN 4.1690 THRU 4.7120.

4D 5109948 COVERASSY. 6V53..............ocuvvn... 1

4D 5197416 COVERASSY.34-53..............c.oo..... 1]1 1
DX93397 COVER ASSY., 6VS3 .. ........

5138830 COVERASSY.............. ......c...0o... 1
5136274 COVERASSY.........oovne o 1
5119428 FLANGE (5.2120)..........c0vvvenunnnnnnn.. v 1
5126473 GASKET (8.1520)........... oo, 1
138222 .SCREW, 5/16"-18X1" (12.9027).... .......... 2
5145009 PLUG, 1/8° PIPE HEX. SOC. HD................ 1] 1
(12.9550) )
5145014 PLUG, 3/8” PIPE HEX. SOC. HD. . ... ........... 1 1
(12.9550)
5145014 PLUG, 3/8” PIPE (12.9550)................... 1
444867  PLUG, 3/8” PIPE (12.9550) .. ................. 1
5146648 PLUG, 1/2"-14 HEX. SOCKET ...... ........... 7 al7f |4
5146648 PLUG, 1/2" PIPE (1.3162)..............oo.... 4
5139988 PLUG, 17 CUP (1.1001) ... ...o.vmvnennnnnn, 1
427588  BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2” (12.9001) ... ....0o'... 4
179849  BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2" (12.9001) ... .......... 4] 4
186282  BOLT, 3/8”-16X3 1/4" (12.8001) ... .......... 7 {11 10
COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION PAGE 7 OF 1.3000A

SEP., 1977



LFIG L.

PAGE
SEP.,

PART
NUMBER

1.3162

186283
272429
103341
103320
103321

1.3166

5109617
5116476
5148314
5138796
5116224

1.3170
5124055
5121082
5119368
5116386

13171
5109617
5101391
180078
51565696

1.3172

5109498

ENGINES
1.3000A CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER

- COVER, ENGINE FRONT-LOWER
(CONT'D)

BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 1/2" (12.8001)... ..........
BOLT, 3/8"-16X4 1/8” (12.8001)... ..........
WASHER, 3/8” FLAT (12.9190)..... ..........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200} . .... .........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)..... ..........

- SEAL, CRANKSHAFT OIL-FRONT

SEAL(7.8040)............ ... c.iiiiiinin...
SEAL(1.7060) . ....... ... it
SEAL(1.3040) ............. ...ttty
SEAL(1.3040)........ ... ... v,
SEAL(1.3040)............ i,

- GASKET, ENGINE FRONT COVER
GASKET, 6VE3 (UPPER) .. ...... .............
GASKET, 3,453 (UPPER) . ....................
GASKET,6VB3 (LOWER) . ....................
GASKET, 3,463 (LOWER)....... .............
- PLATE, CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER
SEAL RING, AIR HEATER BODY (7.8040). .......
PLUG, AIRHEATER HOLE (1.3161)..............
BOLT, 65/167-18X7/8" (12.9001) .. .. ..........
WASHER, 6/16" FLAT (4.7120)..... ..........
- GASKET, CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER

GASKET(7.8040)........... ... . iiivnnn.

8 OF 1.3000A

1977

12
12

........... o TYPES oo
1 1Y |1
1(2 1(2 112
1{o]2{l5 7
9 3\ _As
4 a|a
4 4|a
12{12
2

DETROIT DIESEL

111
1

1

1

1 1]
11| |1

ERR
111}

Pl

1 (1]

3 [3]3

3|3

1] 1]

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL
1.3000B VIBRATION DAMPER

.FIG..\NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 6 /

.3210 - DAMPER, VIBRATION

5110806 DAMPER (HEAVY, VISCOUS) ... . ... ........... 1 /

1813 BOLT, 7/16"-20X7/8" (12.9001) . ... ... . ... 6

103322\, LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.8200) .. ... ......... 6 /
1.3230 - BUB ASSY.. VIBRATION DAMPER /

5179243 HUBNASSY. (INCLUDES DOWELS).............. 1

B156295 DOWEBL .. .....ovvoeers o, 2
1.3240 - CONE. VIBRATION DAMPER FRONT /

B16864T CONE .. ... .\ -e'vrrmemem e 1 /
1.3250 - CONE. VIBRATION, DAMPER REAR /

5132653 CONE(1.3240)......0 ... ovrrenennnnn.. 1 /

Fa

CQP?RIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION PAGE 1 OF 1.30008B
SEP., 1977



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES

1.3000C CRANKSHAFT PULLEY .
..................... TYPES « oot
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7f1Y1 11211213131
1}2)1]2]2]6l2]0[3([2]3
JJ 7 4 7 1 3
1.3280 - PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT
NPN PULLEY (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) . . . . . 1
4E 5169905 PULLEY (9" DIA, 2 GROOVES) .. ............... 1
(ITEM 3)
3A 5116484 PULLEY (5.38" DIA., 2 GROOVES) .. ............ 1
4E 5121196 * PULLEY (5" DIA., 1 GROOVE) (ITEM 1). ......... 1
4E 5123551 + PULLEY (5.38" DIA., 2 GROOVES).............. 1
(ITEM 2)
4E 5124180 * PULLEY (5.16" DIA., 1 GROOVE) . ... ........... 1
(ITEM 1)
4E 5125112 # PULLEY (5.38” DIA., 2 GROOVES, ... ........... 1
7.50" DIA., 1 GROOVE) (ITEM 13)
4E 5127065 & PULLEY (5.38" DIA., 2 GROOVES) ... ........... 1
(ITEM 9) (SD-68)
4E 5126500 PULLEY (6.14° DIA., 2 GROOVES).............. 1
(ITEM 12)
3A 5119326 PULLEY (5.38" DIA., 2 GROOVES) .............. 1
4E 5126247 PULLEY (5° DIA., 1 GROOVE) (ITEM 1). ......... 1
4E 5126687 PULLEY (5.38" DIA., 2 GROOVES) . ............. 1
(ITEM 12)
186612  BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8" (12.9001) ... .......... 6
103321  LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200) . . ... .......... 6
* NOT SERVICED; CONVERT TO
TYPE 132.
+ NO LONGER AVAILABLE.
# NOT SERVICED; CONVERT TO
TYPE 185.
& NOT SERVICED; USE 5128078. <.
1.3290 - RETAINER, CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
3A 5180291 RETAINER (WASHER) . ... ....oooneonnnnn .. BRBERE EREEREERERE
3A 5124182 RETAINER.............\ oeeuol i 1
3A 5180629 % BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/4"L . . . ............... " IEEEEEEEEENEREEERERE
3A 271632  BOLT, 3/4-.16X1 3/4" (12.8001) ... ....... ... EEEEEEREEEEERERERERE
% OPTIONAL HAS COUNTERBORE FOR
HAND TACHOMETER.
1.3296 - CONE, CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
BI19189  CONE .. ....ovotnnrs e 2 2112 2 2
COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION PAGE 1 OF 1.3000C

SEP., 1977



5

..FIG .

10A
10A
10A
10A
10A
10A
10A
10A
10A
10A
10A
10A

PAGE
SEP.,

PART

.. NUMBER

1.3320

5135298
5135299
5135880
5137300
5130523
5134742
5137467
5139026
5133319
5135665
5136883
5136266

ENGINES

1.30000 CRANKSHAFT PULLEY BELT

- BELT, CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

SIZES GIVEN ARE EFFECTIVE LENGTH
AT WIDTH SHOWN.

ALL BELTS ARE "PREMIUM” POLYESTER
BELTS, UNLESS INDICATED (M.S))
“MILITARY STANDARD".

BELT SET (2 BELTS) (31.00°L.,.... ........

.500"W.) (7.1575)

BELT SET (2 BELTS) (36.00"L.,.... ........

.500"W.) (7.1575)

BELT SET (2 BELTS)(37.00°L.,.... ........

.500"W.) {7.1575)

BELT SET (2 BELTS) (39.00°L.,.... ........

.500"W.,) (M.S.)

BELT SET (2 BELTS) (39.38"L.,.... ........

.500"W.)

BELT SET {2 BELTS) (41.00"L.,.... ........

.380"W.) (M.S) (7.1575)

BELT SET (2 BELTS) (41.00°L,.... ..... e

.500"W.) (M.S))

BELT SET (2 BELTS) (42.00"L.,.... ........

.500"W.)

BELT SET (2 BELTS){48.00"L.,.... ........

.500°W.,) (M.S.)

BELT SET (2 BELTS) (68.00°L.,.... ........

.500°"W.)

BELT SET (2 BELTS) {63.00"L.,.... ........

.500"W))

BELT SET (2 BELTS) (68.00"L.,.... ........

.500"W))

6 OF 1.3000D

1977

DETROIT DIESEL

..................... TYPES .A™ . . ioiiiei i
1 2 2 2 G\ 2
9]|]2]0j2(12|2(2|2{|l21214]2
9]J]0j1]0]0]2]685 2\9}4 4 {4

0 2 4 7 2 ]

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



LLFIG ..

10A
10A
10A
10A
10A
10A
10A
10A
10A
10A
10A

5140186
5139212
5135884
6141154
5135880
5137108
5121340
5142322
5148723
6143240
5147900

GIVEN ARE EFFECTIVE LENGTH
TH SHOWN.

LESS INDICATED (M.S.)
“MILITARW STANDARD".

.500"W.)
BELT SET (2 BELTS) (37.0
.500"W.) (7.1676)
BELT SET (2 BELTS) (46.00"L)
500"W.) (M.S.)
BELT SET (2 BELTS) (50.00"L., .
.500"W.) (M.S.) (12.4045)

BELT SET (2 BELTS) (44.00°L.,....
.500"W.) (M.S.)

BELT SET (2 BELTS) (45.00"L.,.... .."
.500"W.)
BELT SET (2 BELTS) (34.00"L.,.... .....
.500"W.)

BELT SET (2 BELTS) (45.00"L.,
.500"W.) (M.S))

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

N | @

PAGE 7 OF 1.3000D
SEP, 1977



DETROI!T DIESEL
1.4000A FLYWHEEL

- FLYWHEEL

FOR TYPE 447 USE TYPE 347.
CLUDES GEAR IN 1.4010.
"G INDICATES A CHAMFERED ASSY.
“NC; IS NON-CHAMFERED.
58 5100173 1
5B 5109023 1
58 5109042 ° 1
5A 5109238 FLYWHEELWASSY.(SAE #3)(NC}.... .......... 1
5A 5109299 FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #2)(NC).... ..........
5A 5109029 + FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #3)(NC).... .......... 1
58 5109429 FLYWHEEL ASSK\(SAE #FAMNO. ... .......... 1
5A 5109436 + FLYWHEEL ASSY.MSAE #2)(NC).... .......... 1
58 6109231 FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #2)(NC).... .......... 1
58 5109628 ° FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #3)(NC).... .......... 1
SA 5109406 # FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SA 1) (NCYSD-197) ....... 1
5A,B 5126871 PLATE, SCUFF (BOLT RERAINER) . ... ........... LI IR 0 T U T I T I AR O AR N I
5A.B 9409129 BOLT, LOCK (1 374" L)(129001).. ........... 6
5A.B 9409512 BOLT,LOCK({2"L)....... T T 6)6|6
5A,B 9412018 BOLT, LOCK{2 1/4" L)..... N\ ... .o, 6 6|6 6 6
+ OBSOLETE.
* NOT SERVICED; FOR SERVICE USE .

1.6109023 FOR MODEL 5062-300Q OR
1-5130544 FOR MODEL 5062-700

* NOT SERVICED, USE 5149152 AND
5116302.

# NOT SERVICED, USE 5149205 AND

. 5116302.

1.4010 - GEAR, FLYWHEEL RING

5A.B 5116302 GEAR(SAE #2- 138 TEETH)...../........... 1 1 1{1 11 1

5A,8 5116301 GEAR(SAE #3-126 TEETH).... A ........... 1 1

5A,B 5109022 GEAR (SAE #3-93 TEETH)(LH. /. ........... 1 1
BENDIX CHAMFER)

l"/».

N\

o /

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION PAGE 7 OF 1.4000A
SEP., 1977



53 MPC

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER ..

ENGINES
1.4000A FLYWHEEL

1.4001 - FLYWHEEL

INCLUDES GEAR IN 1.4010.

“C" INDICATES A CHAMFERED ASSY.

"NC" IS NON-CHAMFERED.
58 5109480 + FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #2) (NC)SD-196) .......
5A 5162720 FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #3)(NC).... ..........
5A 5109988 FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #3)(NC).... ..........
58 5109821 ° FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #3) (NCYSD-236) .......
5A.B 5170617 FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #3)(NC}.... ..........
58 51682984 FLYWHEEL ASSY.(SAE #2)(NC).... ..........
58 5109973 FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #2)(NC}.... ......,...
5A 5179194 + FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #3)(NC}.... ..........
5A 5136622 FLYWHEEL ASSY.(SAE #3)(C)..... ..........
58 5109028 FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #2)(NC).... ..........
5A 5130802 * FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #3) (NC)(SD-235) .......
BA 5179301 °* FLYWHEEL ASSY. (SAE #3) (NC}SD-234) .......
5AB 5126671 PLATE, SCUFF (BOLT RETAINER)...............

9409129 BOLT, LOCK (1 3/4" L) (12.9001).. ...........

6A,B 9409612
5A.B 9412018
5A,B 9412020
5A,B 9415174
5A,B. 9409213

14010 -

5A.B 51168302
5A,B 5116301
5136666

1.4076 -

5122072
5136810
6170618
9409079
6836873

BOLT, LOCK (2" L) (12.8001) . ... .............
BOLT, LOCK (2 1/4” L) (12.9001)
BOLT, LOCK (3" L)(12.9001) ... .............
BOLT, LOCK (3 1/2" L) (12.9001)
BOLT, LOCK (4" L) (12.9001)
+ OBSOLETE.

* NOT SERVICED, USE 5149203 AND
5116301,

+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5149205 AND
5116301.

.............

GEAR, FLYWHEEL RING

GEAR (SAE #2 - 138 TEETH)...... ...........
GEAR (SAE #3 - 126 TEETH)
GEAR (SAE #3 - 126 TEETH)

DISC, FLYWHEEL FLEXIBLE COUPLING

....................................
....................................

....................................

BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8° LOCK (12.9001)
PACKAGE, 3/8"-24 HEX. CONE LOCK
NUT (6 NUTS PER PKG.) (9.4002)

PAGE 8 OF 1.4000A

SEP., 1977

DETROIT DIESEL

..................... TYPES @™\t

4 4
9

9
N

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL

1.5000A FLYWHEEL HOUSING

..................... TYPES ......L.. .ot
4 4 4 4
............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... |1 2141414 |5}14]6)4
e6l2(6|13|6|4|11[5]747
N 7 4 0o
- COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING SMALL HOLE
(CONT'D)
6-186625 BOLTS AND 6-103320
OCKWASHERS.

1.5060 - GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING SMALL HOLE

5116391
5135935
5133082

5164194 @ HOSE. 3/8" 1.D.X14
(5124238)
5120998 ELBOW, HOSE CONNECTOR 90 DEG............ 1
(1.1100)
@ NOT SERVICED, STANDARD LENGTH
HOSE SHOWN IN PARENTHESES WILL BE
PROVIDED.

S

N
re
.

Po‘s\gg 192767 OF 1.5000A COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER ..

1.5001 -
5A 5146903
- 5145011
13547 —) 5445043
5146646
427588
179838
9409126
9414215

5170488
5101778

1033 1
1.5002 -
5123802

1.56010 -
5121334

1.5020 -
5127184

1.56030 -

5122281

179857
. 100168
5108 — +&150668-

103323

1.5040 -
Siov5ob
< 5117064

1.5060 -

5116411
186625
103320

DIESEL
1.5000A FLYWHEEL HOUSING

HOUSING, FLYWHEEL

HOUSING, (SAE #3)2,34-53.................
PLUG, 3/8” PIPE (12.9550)...................
PLUG, 374" PIPE (12.9650)...................
PLUG, 1 1/4" PIPE (12.9550)..... ............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2" (12.9001)... ..........
BOLT, 3/87-16X7/8" (12.8001) .. .. ...........
BOLT, 65/16"-18X2 1/2” (12.9001) ... .........
BOLT, 3/87-16X2 1/2" (12.8001)... ..........
BOLT, 3/8°-24X3 9/16” (12.89001) ... .........

LotkwasHer 22" (12.9300)
SHIM, FLYWHEEL

SHIM . .. .. e

GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING
GASKET, 23463 .......... ...ccoivininn...

GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING BELL
GASKET, 23,463 .......... ..o,

COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING LARGE HOLE

COVER . ...... ..ottt ittt iinnnnennn,
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1" {12.9001) ..... ...........
BOLT, 1/27-13X1" (12.8001)..... ............
WASHER, 7/16° UPPER (2.4050).... ..........
LOCKWASHER, 1/2° (12.9200)..... ..........

GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING LARGE HOLE
COVER

COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING SMALL HOLE

COVER....... ..ottt i,
BOLT, 5/16°-18X7/8° (12.9001) .... ..........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12.9200)..... .........

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

i_.wa.Nma,_._._._.

<

==
mN*m-}

ahN

PC ENGINES

PAGE 27 OF 1.5000A
SEP., 1977



53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
1.5000A FLYWHEEL HOUSING

‘ ..................... TYPES .\ oot
PART 4

..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 9|/4
0 ({9
1.5060 - GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING SMALL HOLE
COVER
5116391 GASKET ....... .t 2] 2
PAGE 28 OF 1.5000A COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

SEP., 1977



NETROI!T DIESEL

1.5000B FLYWHEEL HOUSING ADAPTOR

LFIG ...

5175471 APTOR (SAE #2 TOSAE #4)..... .........
5116113 ADAPTOR (SAE #4 TO WARNER GEAR) . .. ......
5126207

3 ) e

179839 A-16X7/8" (12.8001).... ...........

186679 BOLT, 3/8°N16X1 1/4” (12.9001)... ..........
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)

+ OBSOLETE.

K
5

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

L e
A,

.\‘
S,
ES
-

PAGE 1 OF 1.50008B
SEP., 1977



DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
1.6000 CONNECTING ROD AND PISTON '

‘ ..................... TYPES ..o N
PART 2 2 3 5 6

5
FIG...NUMBER ........... .NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 5 7 5 6 9 1 1

1.6001 - CONNECTING ROD ASSY.

QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE PER CYLINDER.
A ROD ASSY. INCLUDES CAP AND
ORIFICE WHICH ARE NOT SOLD
SEPARATELY, PLUS ITEMS IN 1.6001,
1.6010 AND 1.6040.

6A 5121262 RODASSY, 23483 ......... ... ... 111} 1 1
6A 5121381 RODASSY,2583........... .. ..o ovuinen.. 1
6A 5128517 #RODASSY,, BVB3........... ..o, 1 1
6A 5133109 RODASSY. 68V63.......... .............. 1111 1
6A 5121210 & BOLT, 5/16"-24X2.90°L........ ............. 2
6A 5128339 % BOLT, 5/167-24X2.81"L........ ............. 2 2
6A 5197862 BOLT, 3/8"-24X2.76"L......... ............. 2121212 2 212j2 2
6A 5121211 NUT, 5/16"-24 HEX. ......... ... ... ... ..... 2 2
6A 839103 NUT(3/8"-24 HEX.) . ...........c.cuvvvnnn.. 2121212 2 212121212
3 NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH
5133109.

& THRU 6D-306.
% EFFECTIVE WITH 6D-307.
1.6010 - NOZZLE, CONNECTING ROD SPRAY i_,
6A 5150140 NOZZLE..... e et e 2122 2)2|212)2]2[X]|2

1.6040 - BUSHING, CONNECTING ROD PISTON PIN
.SA 5116181 BUSHING............ ... ..o iiiiiiiant. 212121212122 |2}2]2{212

1.6100 - SHELL, CONNECTING ROD BEARING

A SHELL SET CONSISTS OF ONE UPPER
AND ONE LOWER SHELL.

6A 6121247 SHELL, UPPER(STD)........................ 111111 1

>
6A 5116187 SHELL LOWER(STD.)......... ..couviivnnn.. 111111 1
6A 51966562 SHELL, UPPER (002°U.S).................... AR}AR|AR|AR AR
6A 5196653 SHELL, LOWER(.002°U.S)...... ............. AR|AR[AR| AR AR
6A 5196654 SHELL, UPPER (.Q10"U.S.).................... AR[AR|AR|AR AR
6A 51966656 SHELL, LOWER(O10°U.S)...... ............. AR} AR| AR| AR AR
6A 5196666 SHELL, UPPER(020"U.S).................... AR{AR|AR|AR AR
6A 6196667 SHELL, LOWER(020"U.S)...... ... ..., AR} AR|{AR|AR AR
6A 5196658 SHELL, UPPER(.030"U.S).................... AR|AR{AR|AR AR
6A 5196669 SHELL, LOWER(030"US)...... ............. ARJAR] AR} AR AR
6A 5133101 SHELL, UPPER (STANDARD)....... ........... 1 1{1]11]1 1
6A 5133098 SHELL, LOWER (STANDARD).................. 1 1111111 1
6A 5197963 SHELL, UPPER(002"U.S).................... AR AR|AR|AR|AR AR
COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION PAGE 1 OF 1.6000

SEP., 1977



..FIG ... NUMBER ..

1.6100 -

6A 5197964
6A 5197966
6A 5197966
6A 5197967
6A 5197968
6A 5197969
6A 5197970
5196929
5196664
5196665
5196666
5196667
5197975
5197976
5197977
5197978
5197979

1.6110 -

6A 5196931
6A 5198877
6A 5198572

168115 -

5198822
5198902
5198901

1.6120 -
< 5103382
6A 5140340

6A 5116184
6A 5127147 -

ENGINES
1.6000 CONNECTING ROD AND PISTON

SHELL, CONNECTING ROD BEARING
(CONT'D)

SHELL, LOWER (002°U.S)...... .............
SHELL, UPPER(O10"US)....... ... ... oht.
SHELL, LOWER{.010"U.S)...... .............
SHELL, UPPER (020"U.S.}....................
SHELL, LOWER (.020"U.S))...... .............
SHELL, UPPER ((030"U.S)....................
SHELL, LOWER ((030°U.S)...... .............
SHELL SET(STANDARD) . ....... ....... ...t
SHELL SET(002"U.S)........ .. ... ... L.
SHELL SET(010"US)........ ... .. ... ...
SHELL SET(.020°U.S.)........ ............ S
SHELL SET(030"U.S.)........ .. ...,
SHELL SET(STANDARD)........ .............
SHELL SET(002°U.S))........ ..............
SHELL SET(010"U.S) ........ .. ... .. .coou..
SHELL SET{020"U.S)........ .. ... .......
SHELL SET(030°U.S)........ ... .o v,

PISTON ASSY.

A PISTON ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING IN
1.6145 AND RETAINER IN 1.6150.
VAPOR BLASTED BUSHINGS (TYPES 58,
59, 94) NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY.

PISTON ASSY.(STANDARD) 2,3,4,6V53.........
PISTON ASSY.("N” ENGINE) 3,4,6,8v53 ........
PISTON ASSY.(TURBO, VAP BLAST) ... ........
4,6v53

RING SET, PISTON

A PISTON RING SET CONSISTS OF
SUFFICIENT RINGS FOR ONE (1)
CYLINDER.

RING SET ... ... .. i i
RING SET ...ttt i,

RING, PISTON COMPRESSION

RING (FIRERING) ....................cc.....
RING (CHROMED) {2ND, 3RD AND 4TH).. .......
RING (CAST IRON) (3RD AND 4TH) ... ..........

PAGE 2 OF 1.6000

SEP., 1977

AR

AR

DETROIT DIESEL

AR
AR
AR

AR
AR
AR
AR|AR|AR AR
AR|AR|AR AR
ARjAR|AR AR

AR|AR|AR AR

AR|AR|AR AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

t11] 11

AR|AR|AR{ AR
AR

ARJAR{AR| AR

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

AR
AR
AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR

mﬂﬂ‘k

AR

AR

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

AR

ey

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.6000 CONNECTING ROD AND PISTON

. ..................... TYPES ....... N
PART 2 2 3 5 6
LFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 5 7 5 6 9 1
2 2 5 5 6 6
6 9 3 8 0 2
1.6120 - RING. PISTON COMPRESSION
(CONT'D)
* OPTIONAL FOR SERVICE-USE FOR LOWER
TWO COMPRESSION GROOVES ONLY.
1.6130 - RING, PISTON OIL CONTROL
AN OIL CONTROL RING SET CONSISTS OF
RINGS FOR ONE (1) CYLINDER.
AN OIL CONTROL RING CONSISTS OF TWO
(2) SCRAPERS AND ONE (1) EXPANDER.
6A B196933 RING . ..o overeee e e e, 2l2t2)2{2)212 21212
6A 5198092 RING SET......... . . ... ... .o BE
1.6140 . PIN, PISTON
6A 5116189 PIN..... e RS EEEEENEN RN R RN R
1.8145 . BUSHING, PISTON PIN
6A 5116181 BUSHING (1.6040) ... ....... ', 21221212212 21212
1.6150 - RETAINER, PISTON PIN
‘fsA 5180250 RETAINER ... .ooovnrres e 2l212l2)212121212|2)2]2
1.6180 - LINER, CYLINDER
6A 5132803 LINER (STANDARD) ... ....... oovornnnnns IR EEEEREERERERERERERE
6A 5101016 LINER (010" 0.S..0.D)..... . ... ... ... AR|AR|AR|AR|AR|AR|AR|AR|AR| AR |58 AR
1.6182 - CYLINDER KIT
A CYLINDER KIT CONSISTS OF ITEMS IN
1.6110, 1.6115, 1.6120, 1.6140,
1.6180 AND 1.6190 FOR ONE (1)
CYLINDER.
5198903 cvung\fgam (STD., 17:1RATIO) . . .o v e ... AR|AR|AR|AR|AR AR
2,3.4,
5198899 CYLINDER KIT ("N” ENGINES) . . ... ............ AR|AR
3,4,6,8V53
5197341 CYLINDER KIT (17.5:1 RATIO) 4,6V63 . ......... AR|AR
COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION PAGE 3 OF 1.6000

SEP., 1977



53 MPC ENGINES DETRO!T DIESEL

1.6000 CONNECTING ROD AND PISTON

T e e TYPES ........ L.\ . . ... ...
PART : 2 2 3 5 5 rﬁ\
..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 5 7 5 6 9 ( 1
2 2 5 5 6 J 6
6 9 3 8 o 2

1.6182 - CYLINDER KIT
(CONT'D)

5198904 CYLINDER KIT (21:1, DEEP BOWL) ... .......... AR|AR
_ 3,4,6V63 -

1.6190 - SEAL, CYLINDER LINER

6A 5121256 # SEAL

# FOR ALUMINUM CYLINDER BLOCKS
DOUBLE THE QUANTITIES SHOWN.

ngg ‘9747 OF 1.6000 COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES : . DETROIT DIESEL
1.7000 CAMSHAFT AND GEAR TRAIN A

: TP O PPN TYPES ....ovivucinasinnnnnn.
, __PART : ' 1 1 1 1
.Jgha .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... of1f3af1fal116i1151118}1
‘ 6/3\8j3l0/4l0|5|2(5]219
7 9 1 1 3 1

1.7001 - CAMSHAFT ASSY.

A CAMSHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES PLUG IN
1.7001.

65149093 CAMSHAFT ASSY. 3-53 LB-LC-RA-RD ENG. ...... 1 1
5149091 CAMSHAFT ASSY. 3-563 LA-LD-RB-RC ENG. ...... 1
5149095 CAMSHAFT ASSY. 4-53 RA-RB-RC-RD ENG. ...... 1111}t 111
5199397 CAMSHAFT ASSY., 6V-53 V7L (R. BANK :

RH. ENG., L BANK LH. ENG) .......co0vten 1

5199398 CAMSHAFT ASSY,, 6V-53 V7L (L. BANK

R.H. ENG., R. BANK LH. ENG) .....oivvnenns ]

7A8 5132505 CAMSHAFT ASSY., 8V53 (RH.ENG) ........... 2 :
5151277 PLUG({1/2"DRIVE) ....c.iiviieircnninannns 4121212121212 1}j21212}4

1.7010 - BEARING, CAM AND BALANCER SHAFT

A SET INCLUDES ALL END AND
INTERMEDIATE BEARINGS WHICH ARE NOT
SOLD SEPARATELY.

7A 5198209 BEARINGSET(STD.3-83).............. ... 11171
5198980 BEARING SET(STD.ID.,0.D)................. : AR AR| AR

7A . 5198470 BEARING SET ((010° U. §.1.D., STD., 0D) ....... AR|[AR{ AR
7A 5198471 BEARING SET (020° US.1D.STD.O.D) ........ AR] AR| AR
5198984 BEARING SET (STD. 4-63) ......... ereeaenaees 1
5198979 BEARING SET (STD. 1.D. OD) ................. AR
5198978 BEARING SET {(010° U.S.1.D. STD.Q.D.} ........ AR
5198981 BEARING SET (020" U.S.I.D. STD. 0.D) ........ AR

R 5197930 BEARING SET(STD.8V-53)...........c..0vuuse 1
’ 5197931 BEARING SET ((010°US.LD. STD.0.D) ......... AR

"AR{ AR| AR AR} AR
AR| AR| AR AR[ AR
AR| AR| AR AR| AR

XXX~

5197932 BEARING SET (020" US.1.D.STD.OD) ........ AR

7 5199008 BEARING SET(STDLD.,OD) ............... . |AR

1.7030 - WASHER, CAM AND BALANCE SHAFT END BEARING

THRUST
7AB B116198 WASHER .....oovrirnrrnernanaenennennnens 212]212121212}212)12)2]2
7A8 8409028 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1°(12.8001)........ccinieenns 4141414l 4]la]l4]414]4;4]| 4

MAY, 1978 PAGE 10 OF 1.7000
COPYRIGHT 1978 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL S . 53 MPC ENGINES
1.7000 CAMSHAFT AND GEAR TRAIN

PART ' 1
FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... o

1.7080 - SEAL CAM AND BALANCER OiL

51168476 SEAL OIL(FRONT 3,4,663) ........ccv0vvaees 2txi2|212 2(2
4c 5134338 SEAL, OiL (FRONT) (8V-63) .......... S 2

5/06223 S5€AL,I/4 {F,eo'vr) 2
1.7081 - SLINGER, CAM AND BALANCER SHAFT OIL

7A8B 5134388 SLINGER ......ciiiterernicacnsronecnoncss 212|21212|2|2{212|2]2|2
1.7062 - SPACER, CAM AND BALANCER SHAFT

PULLEY
7AB 5121071 SPACER................_ .................. 212)212}1212)212(2|2}12]2

1.7080 - SHAFT, BALANCER

7A 5121074 SHAFT, 453 ... ... .0iiiietiiienncncntanns tt1i1pi}t 111
B121073 SHAFT, 3-63 ... ..ttt iiiiinnenneanns 11111

1.7130 - PULLEY, FRONT BALANCE

78 B133305 PULLEY . .uirnttnnrennaneennnsesonnenns 2
B121095 PULLEY ....vivrnrennnreennncennneanns 212]111]2 2111
B139572 PULLEY ...'iriitiieaie e raninanrenanns 1 .
B121108 PULLEY . .\euerteriierrvnneeennnnsannnnnns 2112
B1042548 PULLEY .. veterinereennreanneeannnnnnns 1

78 BI21709 PULLEY & totoene et e eeeaeeaaaananaaens 4

~AB 218217  KEY, 3/16 X5/8 wooonuspnz 9350)......... 22Tl 2)2)2]2)2]2]2}2]

‘ B160087 NUT(1.7180) ....cvenenencnearnrnenanannns 212

o

HHN

1.7140 - WEIGHT, FRONT BALANCER

5109504 WEIGHT (ON CAMSHAFT) ............c0vuann. 1
6162737 WEIGHT (ON CAMSHAFT) .......c.ccvvvnennnn 1

1.7190 - WEIGHT, REAR BALANCER

7C 6119277 WEIGHT (OUTER) .2391”° THICK, 2 HOLES ....... 2 212 1

7C 5119278 WEIGHT (INNER).2242° THICK, 56 HOLES ....... 212(2}2|2 . 212

7C 5109874 WEIGHT (.(1345° THICK, 3 HOLES) ............. 4 41 4 1

7C 9409028 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1° LOCK (12.8001) ............ 4

7C 8409131 BOLT, 3/8°-24X3/4” LOCK (12.9001) .......... 4 .
9409035 BOLT, 3/8°-24X1° LOCK (12.8001) ............ 4 41 4 4

7C 9409215 BOLT, 3/8°-24X1 1/4" LOCK (12.8001) ........ 4 4 4

NN
»

JULY, 1878 PAGE 11 OF 17000
COPYRIGHT 1978 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES ' DETROIT DIESEL
1.7000 CAMSHAFT AND GEAR TRAIN

................. 12 13-
PART 1 f 1 1 1 1 1
SIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... ol1f31lat1{s|1|{6|1]i8}1
53&304052529
. : 7 9 1 1 3 1
’ 1.7200 - GEAR, CAMSHAFT AND BALANCER SHAFT
7€ 5135324 GEAR (R.H. HELIXYR. BANK RH.ENG) .......... 1
7C 5135325 GEAR (L.H. HELIX§L. BANK RH.ENG) ........... 1
5133387 GEAR (R.H HELIX) (R. BANK CAMSHAFT RH. .
ENG., L. BANK CAMSHAFT LH.ENG) ........ SRR IR RN
5133388 GEAR (LH. HELIX) (L. BANK CAMSHAFT,

R.H. ENG., R. BANK CAMSHAFT LH.ENG)) ..... EEERIEERERE RN IR
7AB 218217  KEY, 3/16 X5/8 WOODRUFF (12.9350} ......... 212l 2{2|2]2}2]2|2]2]|2
7JAB 5150087 NUT(1.7140) ...ouvenrerennnuennenanenennn 2

1.7202 - SPACER, CAMSHAFT GEAR
FAB  B121077 SPACER . ..vtirtennrerennranneeannsnnneans IR REE IR R R R
1.7207 - RETAINER, CAM AND BALANCER SHAFT GEA
R NUT
7AB  B172734 BETAINER . .ot'rreteeininrernanneenennns 2 2 2|3 212
7JAB 181360  BOLT, 3/8°-24X3/4°(12.9001) . ....vvvvennn.n. 4 4 4
7AB 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (12.8200) .......covnvenn. 4 4 4} 4 4| 4
7AB 181361  BOLT, 3/8°-24X7/8° (12.8001) ......cucvennnn 12 4 4
1.7220 - GEAR ASSY. IDLER
INCLUDES BEARING IN 1.7225. AN 8V-53 ‘
GEAR ASSY. ALSO INCLUDES ITEMS IN
1.7222, 1.7227 AND 1.7250.
: 5146899 GEARASSY.(LH. HELDG ...nvveennnnnnnnnnn, 1
5735227 GEAR ASSY. /
1.7222 - GEAR, IDLER
7G 5132620 GEAR(LH. HELIX) .. vvenrinnernnnennnnnnns 1
1.7225 . BEARING, IDLER GEAR
7G 0433162 BEARING ASSY. .. oot iteneenernnneanneens 1
7G B196793 BEARING ASSY...oueetiinerrnreaneenneennns IRERIREREEEERERERBER
7G 5132504 WASHER . ..ouvvrnnennnenennennneranconnns 1,X 1111222211
. - .e
1.7227 - RETAINER, IDLER GEAR BEARING
7G 5132621 RETAINER ..ooviinnetinneinneeeneenneenns, 1
7G 5132708  BOLT, 174 2BXINYLON . .......0'eeeuunnenn. 6
‘ MAY, 1978 PAGE 12 OF 1.7000

COPYRIGHT 1978 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL : , 53 MPC  ENGINES
. 1.7000 CAMSHAFT AND GEAR TRAIN

‘ . r\ .......... TYPES . iiviiieenncnenannn
: PART ‘ 1 1 3 1 1 1770
LG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... ol1l3l1lal1isl1lsf{1i{8]}1
- e|3lsa)3lolalols|{2]|8]2]|9
' 7 9 1 1 3 1
1.7250 - HUB, IDLER GEAR
76 BIB2B22 HUB +uenverereeeeeeeeeeeeneennenanennnns 1
B1244B8  HUB .. oovrovrss e iae e iaeaeaennns IRRRREREEERERERERERE
7F B157244 BOLT (4.8190) ... vuovvuneeresenessaeennnn EEEEIREREEREERERARERRRE R
1.7260 - SPACER, IDLER
B116220 * SPACER ..o nvvtnsne e enerneneneenneenns 1 ' 1
B157244 * BOLT (4.4190) ... o vovsoeereeeaeennnnnns 1
* NOT REQUIRED IN ANY TYPE WITH
FLYWHEEL HOUSING HAVING INTEGRAL
IDLER GEAR HOLE SPACER.
L ]
MAY, 1978 PAGE 13 OF 17000

COPYRIGHT 1978 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES . : DETROI!IT DIESEL
 1.8000 VALVE OPERATING MECHANISM

i TYPES oo veeelaeaeaennnnn,
PART 6 7 7 1
IG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2 2 ef1A2]1
6 7 21} a
5 4 2 5
N
1.8060 - ARM ASSY. EXHAUST VALVE
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 1.8130, 1.8140,
1.8150 AND 1.8343.
9A 5119307 ARM ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (LEFTYITEM 1) (2 v
Y R R S 34}
9A 5119308 ARM ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (RIGHTYITEM 2) (2 '
VALVED - sveneeeeeneemeeneaneenenaenen 3|4 _
5135288 ARM ASSY., 3.4,6,8V53 (RIGHT) (4 VALVE) ...... RN 3lal3]s
5135267 ARM ASSY., 3,4,6,8V53 (LEFT) (4 VALVE) ....... al6 3l4|3]3
1.8080 - ARM ASSY., INJECTOR ROCKER
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 1.8110 THRU 1.8150. -
SA B179954 ARMASSY. «envenrnenenoneneneeneraneenas sle|3|4|3]al3]|3
1.8110 - BUSHING, INJECTOR ROCKER ARM-LARGE
%A 5150318 BUSHING .....oovuvuvnennn.. e ale]3la|3]4]|3]3
| 1.8120 - BUSHING, INJECTOR ROCKER ARM.SMALL
A  B15031T1 BUSHING . .oovvreenenarenenrnancncnnnannnn salel3lal3la|3]3
*
1.8130 - CLEVIS, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST VALVE
ROCKER ARM
's‘ BIB0312 CLEVIS ..'vvrvneeernaaneneneannanennns 12|18{ 9|12/ 9{12| 9] 9
1.8140 - BUSHING, INJECTOR AND EXHAUST VALVE ROCKER
ARM CLEVIS
SAC B123700 BUSHING . eovvneneneereneneeneannananns 20{ 30| 9 {12{ 15} 20l 15{ 15
1.8150 - PIN. INJECTOR AND EXHAUST VALVE
ROCKER ARM CLEVIS
SA 5150314 PIN(CLEVISEND) ....coenvvnennn. s . l12l18] 9 )12} 9 ]12] 9] 9
SAC 5123711 PIN(BRIDGEEND) «..evoreenenenenenenonnnn 812 6{8|6!l6
‘ . . DEC. 1977 PAGE 6 OF 1.8000

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL
1.8000 VALVE OPERATING MECHANISM

9A

8A
9A

9A
8SA

9A

9A

SA

SA

PART

.NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ....

1.8180 - SHAFT, ROCKER

.....

A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES PLUG IN 1.8160.

6116072 SHAFTASSY. . .ouvvrnrrnnenrenennes
BIB1272 PLUG .vooemernsnoeieiaeieeiaean
1.8170 - BRACKET, ROCKER SHAFT
B116128 BRACKET . «vevvnenenreennenaenenns
119198 BOLT ....ovvvvnvnvmnmnnaannnnannns
1.8180 - ROD, PUSH _
B12BBA0 ROD ...uoneesreereseaeeenneeannnes
BI5160T LOCKNUT v
1.8190 - SPRING, PUSH ROD .
5108918 * @ SPRING (2 ORANGE STRIPESKVALVE
AND INJECTOR) .. vvovveeennnnns
» EFFECTIVE WITH 2D-14188, 30-6128,
4D-8549, 6D.2709.
@ MUST BE USED WITH 5108919 SEAT.
1.8200 - SEAT, PUSH ROD SPRING-UPPER
5108919 * SEAT (VALVE AND INJECTOR)...........

* EFFECTIVE WITH 2D-14188, 3D-6128,
4D-8549, 6D-2709.

1.8210 - SEAT, PUSH ROD SPRING-LOWER

-B123280 SEAT .......ciciiiiiiiianriiiaanas

1.8250 - RETAINER, PUSH ROD
5150303 RETAINER{SNAPRING) ........cc0c....

1.8280 - FOLLOWER ASSY., CAM
5115087 FOLLOWER ASSY. (INCLUDES ROLLER SET)

DEC., 1977

......

.......

......

......

PAGE

12
12

12

12

12

12

12

18
18

18

18

18

18

18

7 OF

12
12

12

12

12

12

12

1.8000

COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

-

w0 o

12
12

12

12

12

12

12

......................




